ENEY

STATE OF WASHINGTON

BUILDING AND SITE DATA PROJECT TEAM

i DALE SWE

Sheet List
Sheet Number Sheet Name
OCCUPANGY OWNER: DESIGN CONSULTANT LANDCAPE :
Ao OVER SHEET . ARCHITECT: DESIGNER:
A001 3D Views CONSTRUCTION TYPE Type V-A Sprinklered NFPA13 A '
A002 Abbreyiations / Symbols and PROPOSED SITE & BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 'é’gPSIg%l\é%SRDLIé_:r Dale Sweeney Architect COLLINS PLANNING AND DESIGN, LLC Archsoft Consultants >
Material Legends RENTON, WA 98059 5715 143rd Place SE 1122 HARDING ST George Braslaw Q)
A003 GENERAL NOTES SITE AREA 0 744 SF (Eéll\%li)ll_282-7082 Bellevue, WA 98006 ENUMCLAW, WA 98022 ﬁrcﬂizec: /AlrlaAncic?g?pe C
. rcnitec ,
A004 Energy Code Data ’ TPHOMELLC@YAHOO.COM 425-260-8969 206-430-273 B)J 8
: . CONTACT: VINH QUANG Gbraslaw@archsoft.net
A007 Barvier Free Details BUILDING COVERAGE 7,224 SF Dale Sweeney TIMOTHY COLLINS (42388%\8-032?) SOne q) |_ () 8
A00S8 Barrier Free Detalils dale.design3d@gmail.com TIMOTHY@COLLINSPD.COM q) 8 % (0))
A009 Barrier Free Details LANDSCAPE AREA 1,476 SF - o g
A010 Barrier Free Details T S ;
A020 LIFE SAFETY PLANS LEVELS NUMBER OF UNITS 21 TYPEB,1 TYPE A-TOTAL =22 (/) O g 0]
>
2-4 ¥y >
_ @)
AO21 LIFE SAFETY PLAN LEVEL 1 PARKING REQUIRED 19 1-BEDROOM UNITS X .75 = 11.25 STRUCTURAL * _ < 02
2030 LEVELL WALL TYPES PLAN 3 ZBEDROOMUNITSX15= 45 CIVIL: SURVEYOR MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL and PLUMBING : 1O S8
A031 LEVELS 2-4 WALL TYPES ' MC Squared Inc PBG, LLC TOUMA ENGINEERS & LAND m
PLANS PARKING PROVIDED 9 STANDARD, 9 COMPACT, 1 ACCESSIBLE - TOTAL = 19 5130 S. 166TH LANE SURVEYORS, PLLC 225 SW41ST | . Engineering Inc
1235 East 4th Ave SEATAC, WA 98188 STREET = g
A102 SITE PLAN Suite 101 (206) 446-1292 RENTON WA 98057 i%gvlv 407 Avenue VW, Suite 302 D
A103 GARAGE LEVEL OPEN SPACE REQUIRED %9 éggggggm ldmﬁg ;2 128 = 13?908 Olympia, WA E'\O"Q%ZE%EA%GPRH%E,AE%)'COM (é,ai)lﬁsl'%% T 206.364.3343 C 206.601-9564 http://www.robisonengineering.com
A104 FLOOR PLANS LEVELS 2,3, & 4 TOTAL = ‘2 290 SO. FT 360-754-9339 TOUMAENGINEERING@GMAIL.COM 1 1 oical (primary contact)
= : . FT. CONTACT: DAN TOUMA, PLS viechanical
A109 ROOF PLAN A Michael Szramek, PE SE Jacob O'Brien obri bi . .
A301 UNIT PLAN A OPEN SPACE PROVIDED PROVIDED 9 STANDARD, 9 COMPACT, 1 ADA - TOTAL = 19 mike@mc2-inc.com lobrien@robisonengineering.com
A302 UNIT PLAN B Elumbna
avi illips
A303 UNIT PLAN )C (UNIT E dphillips @robisonengineering.com
REVERSED
A304 UNIT PLAN D oroioct Daa Saivador Escalona gl
- sescalona@robisonengineering.com 7 =
A306 UNIT PLAN F Current Zone: MUR-45’ Seismic Design Category: D é § S %
A309 UNIT PLAN H Comp Plan Designation: SA 2 Risk Category: [l z § 3 %
A310 COMMUNITY ROOM - FITNESS Building Height / Stories: 45'/ 4 Site Class: D 3 S
ROOM SEPA Required: No Wind Speed / Exposure: 110 mph /B 2w 8 3
A501 ELEVATIONS Construction Type: V-A Soil Bearing Capacity: Verify 8 5 = %
AG01 BUILDING SECTIONS Occupancies: R-2/ S-2 Sprinklers Required: YES _
A701 SCHEDULES Fire Alarm Required: YES PARCEL INFORMATION PRO\] ECT DESCRIPTION
A801 STAIR A PLANS 5
A802 ELEVATOR & STAIR B PLANS CO D E S U M MARY _ . %
Parcel Numbers for the project is: 370590-0032 CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW 22 UNIT APARTMENT BUILDING WITH PARKING 2
A803 ELEVATOR & STAIR B SECTION - - . ON THE AT GRADE LEVEL . % %
A900 WALL ASSEMBLIES Shoreline Municipal Code (SMC) LEGAL DESCRIPTION 2 2¢
A901 ROOF-CEILING-FLOOR Shoreline Comprehensive Plan (SCP) 2 =S
ASSEMBLIES ) ' ) ’ THE NORTH 121 FEET OF TRACT 6 OF JERSEY SUMMER o =3
AQO2 DETAILS City of Shoreline Engineering Development Manual HOMES, AS PER PLAT RECORDED IN VOLUME 21 OF D
7903 DECK DETAILS 2012 Department of Ecology Stormwater Management Manual for Western Washington PLATS, PAGE 96, RECORDS OF KING COUNTY, JOB ADDRESS o
2904 EXTERIOR DETAILS (ROOF) 2015 International Building Co_d_e_(IBC) Wl'_[h Washlng_ton Statg Amendments EXCEPT THE EAST 64.5 FEET THEROF: =
AQO5 FIRESTOP DETAILS 1 ICC/ANSI A117.1-2009 Accessibility Requirements with Washington State Amendments
AQ06 FIRESTOP DETAILS 2 2015 Internat!onal Mechanical Code (IMC) Wlth Was_hlngton State Amendments glFTld\/A,oTsEHI|I\|l|cT;I:g|\?ITY OF SHORELINE, COUNTY OF KING, STATE 2152 N 185th STREET, SHORELINE, WA 98133
A910 SEALANT SYSTEM DETAILS 2015 International Fuel Gas Code (IFGC) with Washington State Amendments A\ '
A911 HARDIE WALL DETAILS 2015 International Energy Conservation Code with Washington State Amendments (WSEC)
C0.01 SITE DEVELOPMENT-DT1-CV 1 2015 Uniform Plumbing Code (UPC) with Washington State Amendments
C0.02 SITE DEVELOPMENT-DT1-EC1 2015 International Fire Code (IFC) with Shoreline and Washington State Amendments THE UNDERSIGNED HAS PROVIDED BUILDING ENCLOSURE DOCUMENTS THAT IN MY PROFESSIONAL JUDGEMENT
C0.03 SITE DEVELOPMENT-DT1-PG1 ARE APPROPRIATE TO SATISFY THE REQUIREMENTS OF RCW 64.55.005 THROUGH 64.55.090.
C0.04 SITE DEVELOPMENT-DT1 .
C0.21 ROW-CV1 % \FE\ER%EJTEERCETD
C0.22 ROW--EC1 e b
C0.24 ROW-DT1 @% —
CO0.25 ROW-DT2 e
C0.26 ROW-TC1 Z
L1 Landscape Plans >
L2 Landscape Details (Q\
S1.0 Structural Notes AN N —
S1.1 Special Insopection Notes VI CI Y Y, AP LL] L{H) (@) C:IE)
S1.2 Special Inspection 2 o — =
S2.0 Foundation Plan O ) ?I) g
S2.1 Foundation Details PR — ) - —
S3.0 Second Floor Framing Plan o A B"g‘\c\[“ L — :CE f
S3.1 Structural Details | O O o 9
S3.2 Structural Details — <E — o
S3.3 Structural Details
S4.0 Third Floor Framing Plan
S5.0 Fourth Floor Framing Plan
S6.0 Roof Framing Plan
S6.1 High Roof Framing Plan
S6.2 Roof Framing Details
S7.0 First Floor Shearwall Plan —
S8.0 Second Floor Shearwall Plan HJJ
S9.0 Third Floor Shearwall Plan T
S10.0 Fourth Floor Shearwall Plan %0
S11.0 Stair Framing Plan %
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ARCHITECTURAL ABBREVIATIONS L EGENDS & SYMBOLS —1
=
& AND DET DETAIL 'H' OF/CI OWNER FURNISHED/ SP STANDPIPE, SUMP PIT ?,%Q\
ya ANGLE DEP DEPRESSED HB HOSE BIBB CONTRACTOR INSTALLED SPC SPACE(R) \ 22
@ AT DF DRINKING FOUNTAIN HBD HARDBOARD OF/OI OWNER FURNISHED/ SPM SOLID PLASTIC MATERIAL WALL LEGEND b 22 \
C CENTER LINE DH DIAGONAL HUNG HC HANDICAP, HOLLOW CORE OWNER INSTALLED SPEC SPECIFICATION ‘ ‘ ‘ _ N\
0 DIAMTER or ROUND DIA DIAMETER HD HAND DRYER, HEAVY DUTY  OFD OVERFLOW DRAIN SPKLR SPRINKLER UNRATED WALL T 5 CONCRETE WALL C.L.P.C/P.C.C. { " N\ Ep
1 PERPENDICULAR DIAG DIAGONAL, DIAGRAM HDR HEADER OFF OFFICE SPKR SPEAKER ‘ ‘ N, B
# POUNDS or NUMBER DIAM DIAMETER HDW HARDWARE OFS OUTSIDE FACE OF STUD SPRT SUPPORT FIRE RATED WALL Z CMU WALL yAVAVAVAVAVAVAN N
X TIMES or BY DIM DIMENSION HDWD HARDWOOD OGL OBSCURE GLASS SPL SPECIAL RATING BASED ON TYPE ‘ ‘
i PROPERTY LINE DISP DISPENSER HES HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CEMENDH OVER(HANG/HEAD) SQ SQUARE EXISTING CONCRETE OR CMU 1 1
DIV DIVISION HK HOOK OH DR OVERHEAD (COILING) DOOR  SS SANITARY SEWER, STORM THERMAL OR ACOUSTICAL I |
A DL DEAD LOAD HM HOLLOW METAL OPNG OPENING SEWER
AB ANCHOR BOLT DMPF DAMPROOF(ING) HNDRL HANDRAIL OPH OPPOSITE HAND SSK SERVICE SINK
ABC AGGREGATE BASE COURSE ~ DMT DEMOUNTABLE HO HOLD-OPEN OPP OPPOSITE SST STAINLESS STEEL
ABV ABOVE DN DOWN HORIZ HORIZONTAL OPS OPPOSITE SURFACE ST STAIR(S), STREET REFERENCE SYMBOL LEGEND ‘ 300——WALL TYPE >
AC ASPHALTIC CONCRETE DP DAMP PROOFING HT HEIGHT OPT OPTIONAL STA STATION
AIC AIR CONDITIONING DPR DAMPER HTG HEATING ORD OVERFLOW ROOF DRAIN STC SOUND TRANSMISSION CLASS WALL REFERENCE < ke q)
ACC ACCESS DR DOOR, DINING ROOM, HVAC HEATING VENTILATING STD STANDARD
ACFL ACCESS FLOOR DRESSING ROOM, DRIVE AIR CONDITIONING P STG SEATING
ACID RES ACID RESISTANT DRN DRAIN HW HOTWATER P PAINT STL STEEL C W o
ACP ACOUSTICAL PANEL DRST DOOR STOP HWT HOTWATER TANK PA PUBLIC ADDRESS STL LNTL STEEL LINTEL 0N o
ACT ACOUSTICAL TILE DS DOWNSPOUT HEX/HX HEXAGONAL PAR PARALLEL STL PL STEEL PLATE NUMBERS FOR VERTICAL GRIDS G) = 09
AD AREA DRAIN DSP DRY STANDPIPE PAT PATTERN STL RF DK STEEL ROOF DECK LETTERS FOR HORIZONTAL GRIDS q) O O g
ADD ADDENDUM DSPL DISPOSAL T PB PANIC BAR, PANELBOARD STOR STORAGE L ®
ADH ADHESIVE DT DRAIN TILE ID INSIDE DIAMETER, PBD PARTICLE BOARD STR STRAIGHT, STRINGER(S) COLUMN REFERENCE/GRID BUBBLES - — — o <
ADJT ADJUSTABLE DTA DOVETAIL ANCHOR INSIDE DIMENSION PCC PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCT STRUCTURAL |: ;
AF ACCESS FLOOR DTL DETAIL INCAND INCANDESCENT PCF POUNDS PER CUBIC FOOT SUB FL SUB FLOOR T joi
AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR DTS DOVETAIL ANCHOR SLOT INCIN INCINERATOR PE PEDESTAL SUSP SUSPEND(ED) I
AFG ABOVE FINISH GRADE DW DUMBWAITER INCL INCLUDED PED PEDESTAL sV SHEET VINYL MATCHLINE - SEE SHEET A100 (/) O <5
AFS ABOVE FINISH SLAB DWG DRAWING INSUL INSULATION PEND PENDANT SW SIDEWALK, SWITCH D O G O G O G O G Q: = >
AGGR AGGREGATE DWR DRAWER INT INTERIOR PERF PERFORATE(D) SYMM SYMMETRICAL MATCHLINE < n 2
ALT ALTERNATE E" INTM INTERMEDIATE PERIM PERIMETER SYN SYNTHETIC SECTION REFERENCE G) ;‘ 0
ALUM ALUMINUM E EAST INV INVERT(ED) PERM PERMANENT SYS SYSTEM 1 — 5 0
ANOD ANODIZED (E) EXISTING IPS IRON PIPE SIZE PFB PREFABRICATED
AP ACCESS PANEL EA EACH IS ISLAND, INSECT SCREEN PFL POUNDS PER LINEAR FOOT T SECTION REFERENCE A100 m
APC ACOUSTICAL PANEL CEILING  EHD ELECTRIC HAND DRYER ISO ISOMETRIC PFM PREFINISHED T TREAD SHEET REFERENCE
APPROX APPROXIMATE(LY) EIFS EXTERIOR INSULATION IWH INSTANTANEOUS PG PLATE GLASS T&B TOP & BOTTOM 1 1 D
ARCH ARCHITECT(URAL) FINISH SYSTEM WATER HEATER PH PHASE T&G TONG & GROOVE ELEVATION REFERENCE—‘
ASB ASBESTOS EJ EXPANSION JOINT PIL PILASTER TIS TUB / SHOWER
ASKLR AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER EL ELEVATION ' PK GAR PARKING GARAGE TB TOWEL BAR, THROUGH BOLT EXTERIOR INTERIOR 4 2
ASPH ASPHALT ELEC ELECTRIC(AL) J JOIST PK LOT PARKING LOT TBD TO BE DETERMINED ELEVATION REFERENCE , SHEET REFERENCE
ASSY ASSEMBLY JC JANITOR'S CLOSET PL PROPERTY LINE D TRENCH DRAIN =
ASTM AMERICAN SOCIETY for TESTINGELEV ELEVATOR JF JOINT FILLER PLAM PLASTIC LAMINATE TDR TOWEL DISPENSER & 3
& MATERIALS EMER EMERGENCY JT JOINT PLAS PLASTIC RECEPTACLE r— - - W
ATC ACOUSTICAL TILE CEILING ENCL ENCLOSURE J-BOX JUNCTION BOX PLST PLASTER TEL TELEPHONE CALLOUT REFERENCE
ATF ATHLETIC FLOORING ENGR ENGINEER PLY PLYWOOD TEMP TEMPORARY | A
AUTO AUTOMATIC ENTR ENTRANCE 'K' PNL PANEL TER TERRAZZO W
AWP ACOUSTICAL WALL PANEL ESMT EASEMENT KO KNOCK OUT PNT PAINT(ED) TFF TOP OF FINISH FLOOR DETAIL & ENLARGED PLAN REFERENCE L _J SHEET REFERENCE
EP ELECTRICAL PANEL KIT KITCHEN POL POLISH(ED) THK THICK(NESS) - —
'B' EQ EQUAL KPL KICKPLATE PORC PORCELAIN THR THRESHOLD =
BALC BALCONY EQUIP EQUIPMENT PR PAIR, PIPE RAIL THRU THROUGH QH WINDOW ALPHA DESIGNATION QN 5
BB BULLETIN BOARD EST ESTIMATE L PRCST PRECAST TK BD TACKBOARD Z g 8| X
BD BOARD EW EACH WAY L LENGTH PREFAB PREFABRICATE(D) TKS TACK STRIP WINDOW REFERENCE X o £ o
BEL BELOW EWC ELECTRICAL WATER COOLER LAB LABORATORY PREFIN PREFINISHED TO TOP OF 0 5 o 20
BET BETWEEN EXCA EXCAVATE(ION) LAD LADDER PRELIM PRELIMINARY TOB TOP OF BEAM 52 - Y
BITUM BITUMINOUS EXH FN EXHAUST FAN LAM LAMINATE PRF PREFORMED TOC TOP OF CONCRETE/CURB « DOOR NUMBER g .| m @
BKG BACKING EXH HD EXHAUST HOOD LAV LAVATORY PRKG PARKING TOC FTG TOP OF CONCRETE FOOTING o H oz 2
BJT BED JOINT EXIST EXISTING LB POUND PROP PROPERTY TOCWALL  TOP OF CONCRETE WALL Z Sl & 2 &
BLDG BUILDING EXP EXPANSION, EXPOSED, LBL LABEL PSC PRE-STRESSED CONCRETE ~ TO FDN TOP OF FOUNDATION DOOR REFERENCE
BLKG BLOCKING EXPOSURE LC LIGHT CONTROL PSF POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT  TOL TOLERANCE ROOM NAME ROOM NAME
BLTN BUILT-IN EXP BT EXPANSION BOLT LD BRG LOAD BEARING PSI POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH  TOM TOP OF MASONRY
BM BEAM EXT EXTERIOR LGT LIGHT(ING) PSL PIPE SLEEVE TOP TOP OF PARAPET, 101 |——— ROOM NUMBER -
BOD BOTTOM OF DECK EXT LT EXIT LIGHT LH LEFT HANDED PT PRESSURE TREATED TOP OF PAVEMENT 2
BOF BOTTOM OF FOOTING LIB LIBRARY PTD PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER ~ TOPO TOPOGRAPHY ROOM NAME & NUMBER REFERENCE 150 SF SQUARE FOOTAGE g
BOH BACK OF HOUSE = LINO LINOLEUM PTDR PAPTER TOWEL DISPENSER  TOS TOP OF SLAB, TOP OF STEEL g
BOJ BOTTOM OF JOISTS FA FIRE ALARM, FRESH AIR LKR LOCKER & RECEPTACLE TOT TOP OF TRUSS 101 REFERENCE NUMBER =
BOT BOTTOM FACP FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL LKR RM LOCKER ROOM PTN PARTITION TOW TOP OF WALL v 8
BPL BEARING PLATE FAS FASTEN(ER) LL LIVE LOAD, LOWER LEVEL PTR PAPER TOWEL RECEPTACLE TP TELEPHONE POLE FINISH/MATERIAL REFERENCE FINISH TYPE 5 @
BR BEDROOM FB FLAT BAR LLH LONG LEG HORIZONTAL PV PAVE(D) TPD TOILET PAPER DISPENSER TYPE 2
BRCG BRACING FBD FIRE BOARD LLV LONG LEG VERTICAL PVC POLYVINYL CHLORIDE TPH TOILET PAPER HOLDER HEIGHT @
BRG BEARING FBRK FIRE BRICK LMS LIMESTONE PVMT PAVEMENT TPTN TOILET PARTITION
BRK BRICK FBO FURNISHED BY OTHERS LOC LOCATION PWR POWER TR TOWEL RACK
BRZ BRONZE FD FLOOR DRAIN LOUV LOUVER TRANS TRANSOM, TRANSPARENT T
BS BOTH SIDES FDC FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTIONP LIGHT POLE Q' TRTD TREATED
BSMT BASEMENT FDTN FOUNDATION LPT LOW POINT QT QUARRY TILE TS TUBE STEEL NAME .
BUR BUILT-UP ROOF(ING) FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER LPG LIQUID PETROLEUM GAS QTB QUARRY TILE BASE TSTAT THERMOSTAT ELEVATION
BVL BEVEL FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET LRG LARGE QTR QUARTER TTB TELEPHONE TERMINAL BOARD SECTION/ELEVATION/FLOOR PLAN
BW BOTH WAYS FF FACTORY FINISH LT LIGHT QTY QUANTITY TV TELEVISION ELEVATION INDICATORS 7
FF EL FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION LT SW LIGHT SWITCH QUAD QUADRANT TYP TYPICAL
'C! FF&E FURNITURE, FIXTURE & LTG LIGHTING QUAL QUALITY v / f \ P /
CAB CABINET EQUIPMENT LTL LINTEL uc UNDERCUT ;
CB CATCH BASIN, CORNER BEAD FFL FINISHED FLOOR LINE LT LIGHT(ING) R UGND UNDERGROUND REVISION INDICATOR & NORTH ARROW NORTH
CAN CANOPY FGL FIBERGLASS LVR LOUVER R RADIUS, RISER, RANGE uL UNDERWRITERS
CANTIL CANTILEVER FH FIRE HYDRANT LW LIGHTWEIGHT RA RETURN AIR LABORATORIES - - - - - """ - -7 - - =
CBB CEMENTITIOUS (BACKER) FHC FIRE HOSE CABINET LWC LIGHTWEIGHT CONCRETE RAD RADIUS UNFIN UNFINISH(ED)
BOARD FIN FINISH(ED) RB RUBBER BASE UNIF UNIFORM PROPERTY LINE ¢ ¢
CEM CEMENT FIN FLR FINISH FLOOR ‘M RB HK ROBE HOOK UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
CER CERAMIC FIN GR FINISH GRADE M METER RBL RUBBLE STONE UR URINAL
CF CONTRACTOR FURNISHED FIT FLUSH JOINT MAINT MAINTENANCE RBT RUBBER TILE uTIL UTILITY CENTER LINE /—\ > NEW
CF/CI CONTRACTOR FURNISHED/  FLA FLASHING MAS MASONRY RCP REFLECTED CEILING PLAN 6
CONTRACTOR INSTALLED FLCO FLOOR CLEAN OUT MATL MATERIAL RCPTN RECEPTION V! T =, EXISTING -
CF/Ol CONTRACTOR FURNISHED/  FLG FLASHING MAX MAXIMUM RD ROOF DRAIN, ROAD v VOLT — 2 < o
OWNER INSTALLED FLR FLOOR, FILLER MB MACHINE BOLT, MAIL BOX REBAR REINFORCING STEEL BARS VAR VARIES, VARIATION CONTOUR LINES
CFE CONTRACTOR FURNISHED FLUOR FLUORESCENT MBR MEMBER REC RECESSED VB VINYL BASE —
EQUIPMENT FND FOUNDATION MC MEDICINE CABINET, RECPT RECEPTACLE VCT VINYL COMPOSITION TILE \ \ /  SIGN DESIGNATION PER SPECIFICATIONS —
CFLG COUNTERFLASH(ING) FO FINISH OPENING MANHOLE COVER, METAL-CLADREF REFERENCE VERT VERTICAL
CFT CUBIC FOOT FOB FACE OF BRICK MECH RM MECHANICAL ROOM REFG REFRIGIRATOR VEST VESTIBULE Z
CG CORNER GUARD FOC FACE OF CONCRETE MECH MECHANICAL REFL REFLECTED VF VINYL FABRIC D)
CH BD CHALKBOARD FOF FACE OF FINISH MED MEDIUM, MEDICAL REG REGISTER VG VERTICAL GRAIN SIGNAGE SYMBOL SIGN DESIGNATION PER SPECIFICATIONS
CHFR CHAMFER FOM FACE OF MASONRY MEL MELAMINE REINF REINFORCE(D) VIF VERIFY IN FIELD o\
CHT CEILING HEIGHT FOS FACE OF STUD(S) MEMB MEMBRANE REM REMOVE(ABLE) VIN VINYL .
Cl CAST IRON FP FIREPROOF MET METAL REQD REQUIRED VJ V-JOINT(ED) AN N —
CIP(C) CAST-IN-PLACE (CONCRETE) FPL FLOOR PLATE MFD METAL FLOOR DECKING RESIL RESILIENT VNR VENEER KEYNOTE SYMBOL XXX LO w
CIR CIRCLE/CIRCULAR FRMG FRAMING MEZZ MEZZANINE REST RESTROOM VOLT VOLTAGE LL — O T
CIRC CIRCUMFERENCE FR FRAME(D)/FRAMING MFR MANUFACTURE(R) REV REVISED, REVISION VP VENEER PLASTER 2 N — =
cJ CONTROL JOINT, FRA FRESH AIR MFR REC MANUFACTURER'S RF RESILIENT FLOORING VR VAPOR RETARDER ICON LEGEND — LO
CONSTRUCTION JOING FRC FIRE-RESISTANT COATING RECOMMENDATION RFG ROOFING VRM VERMICULITE PrESKERAGRYIPMENT O I
A Q —i
CK CAULK(ING) FRP FIBER REINFORCED POLYESTERVIH MANHOLE RFH ROOF HATCH VRFY VERIFY = T @p) = =
CLG CEILING FRR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING MIN MINIMUM RFL REFLECT(ED/IVE/OR) VT VINYL TILE — o
CLL CONTRACT LIMIT LINE FRTW FIRE RETARDENT MIRR MIRROR RH RIGHT HANDED VWC VINYL WALLCOVERING FIRE EXTINGUISHER & HOSE CABINET - 1 RECESSED FLUORESCENT 2'x 2 D E :ICE o~
CLR CLEAR(ANCE) TREATED WOOD MISC MISCELLANEOUS RH ROOF HATCH — o
CLRM CLASSROOM FRZ FREEZER MLDG MOLDING (MOULDING) RL RAIL(ING) W FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET = RECESSED FLUORESCENT 2'x 4 EI & < & ﬂ
CLS CLOSURE FS FULL SIZE, FULL SCALE MLWK MILLWORK RM ROOM W WEST, WIDE, WASTE, WATT O o ] N
CMT CERAMIC MOSAIC FT FOOT or FEET, FIRE TREATED MMB MEMBRANE RO ROUGH OPENING Wi/ WITH FIRE SPRINKLER HEAD RECESSED FLUORESCENT 1'x 4 =
CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT(S) FTD FACIAL TISSUE DISPENSER MO MASONRY OPENING, ROW RIGHT OF WAY W/O WITHOUT o ]
CMPST COMPOSITE FTG FOOTING MOTOR OPERATED RT RIGHT WB WOOD BASE RETURN/EXCHANGE AIR GRILL 2 x 2 % SURFACE MOUNTED FLUORESCENT <=
CNTR COUNTER FUR FURR(ED/ING) MOD MODIFY RTF RUBBER TILE FLOOR wC WATER CLOSET, o @)
co CLEANOUT, CASED OPENING, FUT FUTURE MOD MODULAR RVS REVERSE WALL COVERING SUPPLY AR GRILL 2'x 2 RECESSED CAN w
cuTouT FWC FABRIC WALLCOVERING MOPR MOP RACK RWL RAIN WATER LEADER WD WOOD o
coL COLUMN MOV MOVABLE RWR RECESSED WASTE RECEPTACLEVDW WINDOW g
COMB COMBINE/COMBINATION ‘G MR MAP RECEPTOR WGL WIRED GLASS
COMP COMPRESS(ED/ION/IBLE) GA GAUGE MRB MARBLE 'S’ WH WATER HEATER, WEEP HOLE, EARTHWORK CONCRETE & MASONRY WOOD >
COMPO COMPOSITION/COMPOSITE GALV GALVANIZED, GALVANIC MRD METAL ROOF DECK(ING) S SOUTH WALL HYDRANT, WALL HUNG TN S L ) %)) %
COMPT COMPARTMENT GB GRAB BAR MS MOP SINK, MACHINE SCREW  SA SUPPLY AIR WHB WHEEL BUMPER /\\/\\/\\/ ST e Af\/ﬂ — 2
CONC CONCRETE GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR MT MOUNT(ED/ING) SAN SANITARY WHSE WAREHOUSE /\ /\ /\ /\ e e = J\/ 2 b
CONF CONFERENCE GD GRADE, GRADING MTFR METAL FURRING sc SOLID CORE wi WROUGHT IRON —— e ——
CONN CONNECT GDR GUARD RAIL MTHR METAL THRESHOLD SCD SEAT COVER DISPENSER WIN WINDOW EARTHWORK - UNMOVED PRECAST/CAST IN PLACE FINISH o8
CONST CONSTRUCTION GEN GENERAL, GENERATOR MTL METAL SCHED SCHEDULE WLD WELDED T — [ T—T1 1 T o = —
CONT CONTINUE/CONTINUOUS GF GROUND FACE MTLR METAL ROOF SCP SCUPPER WM WIRE MESH ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ L=
CONTR CONTRACTOR GFCl GROUND FAULT MULL MULLION SCR SHOWER CURTAIN ROD WO WHERE OCCURS, WITHOUT Aanurl ’ 5 @©
COR CORRIDOR CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER MVBL MOVABLE SCRN SCREEN WP WATERPROOF(ED/ING) = ’ —
CORR CORRUGATED GFRC GLASS FIBER REINFORCED MWK MILLWORK scT STRUCTURAL CLAY TILE WPT WORKING POINT EARTHWORK - BACKFILLED SAND/MORTAR/PLASTER ROUGH = 9
COTG CLEANOUT TO GRADE CONCRETE SD SMOKE DETECTOR, WPM WATERPROOF MEMBRANE Q{ Q( o ®©
CPLP CEMENT PLASTER (PORTLAND) GI GALVANIZED IRON ‘N’ STORM DRAIN, WR WEATHER RESISTANT ( A A I\ | << =
CPR COPPER GKT GASKT(ED) N NORTH SOAP DISPENSER WS WEATHER STRIP SO
CPT CARPET GL GLASS/GLAZING NAT NATURAL SDG SIDING WSCT WAINSCOT
CR CLOSET ROD GL BLK GLASS BLOCK NCOMBL NONCOMBUSTIBLE SECT SECTION WT WEIGHT, WATERTIGHT GRAVEL/POROUS FILL CONCRETE BLOCK BLOCKING PRINT DATE:
CRG CROSS GRAIN GLU LAM GLU-LAMINATED BEAM/WOOD NIC NOT IN CONTRACT SF SQUARE FOOT (FEET) wWw WINDOW WALL 2/15/2021 12:46:12 P
CRS COURSE GP GALVANIZED PIPE NL NIGHT LIGHT SFGL SAFETY GLASS WWF WELDED WIRE FABRIC
CRT YD COURTYARD GPDW GYPSUM DRYWALL NMT NONMETALLIC SG SHEET GLASS WWM WELDED WIRE MESH INSULATION
CSK COUNTERSINK(SUNK GPL GYPSUM LATH NO NUMBER SGD SLIDING GLASS DOOR
CSMT CASEMENT ( : GPPL GYPSUM PLASTER NOM NOMINAL SH SHELF DY BRICK PLYWOOD SHEET NO.
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GENERAL NOTES

‘A AL BUILDING CODES, 2015 U.P.C., THE 2015
WITH WASHINGTON STATE AMENDMENTS TO ALL. ALONG WITH THE 2015 1.B.C.
WASHINGTON STATE HAS ADOFPTED THE ICC/ANSI Al 17. 1 3 ACCESSIBILITY CODE.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE COMPLETE SECURITY OF THE BUILDING AND SITE WHILE
THE JOB 1S IN PROGRESS AND UNTIL THE JOB IS COMPLETED.

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO ENSURE THE SAFETY OF THE OCCUPANTS AND
WORKERS AT ALL TIMES.

EMERGENCY LIGHTING.

. INSTALL ILLUMINATED EMERGENCY LIGHTING THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING IN COMPLIANCE WITH IBC | 006

TYPICAL NOTES

GENERAL NOTES:

I

ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, AS AMMENDED BY
WASHINGTON STATE, AND ALL OTHER STATE AND LOCAL JURISDICTION RULES AND REGULATIONS.
IBC SECTIONS WHICH ARE SPECIFICALLY MENTIONED SHALL INCLUDE ALL SUB-SECTIONS, TABLES,
FOOTNOTES, EXCEFTIONS, ETC. A COFPY OF THE 2015 IBC SHALL BE MAINTAINED ON THE SITE
THROUGHOUT THE ENTIRE CONSTRUCTION PROCESS.

GENERAL
NTHE BUILDING IS REQUIRED TO BE TOTALLY ACCESSIBLE TO THE HANDICAPPED. IBC SEC | I/ICC

Al 17.1 THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE NOTED: THIS IS NOT AN ALL INCLUSIVE LIST.

A. ALL FLOOR COVERING SURFACES WHICH ARE PART OF AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE SHALL BE FIRM,
STABLE, AND SLIP RESISTANT. [ICC/ANSI 302. |

B. TOILET FLUSH CONTROLS SHALL BE MOUNTED FOR USE FROM THE WIDE SIDE OF THE WATER
CLOSET AREA. ICC 604.6. FAUCET CONTROL HANDLES AND FLUSH CONTROLS SHALL HAVE LEVER
OR OTHER SHAPE PERMITTING OPERATION BY WRIST OR ARM PRESSURE AND NOT REQUIRING
TIGHT GRASFPING, PINCHING, OR TWISTING TO OPERATE. |CC 309.4. LAVATORIES SHALL BE
MOUNTED TO COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING: MINIMUM CLEARANCE OF 29" FROM THE FLOOR TO

4. ALL OPERATIONS CONDUCTED ON THE PREMISES SHALL NOT BE OBJECTIONABLE BEYOND THE PROPERTY D THE MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION LEVEL SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 2 E%‘?;Eg?i&?EE'ENSPEE.A%&?%L?SC?%'?E‘;Eg WANEBR‘,J;LEESP%NTS[AB“:E T/\*/TT;HER%V\V/T'DE;ASNRDEQUEST THE BOTTOM OF THE APRON, AND 27" TO THE BOTTOM OF THE SINK; THE COUNTER OR RIM NO
BOUNDARY LINES BY REASON OF NOISE, STEAM. ODOR, FUMES, GASES, SMOKE, VIBRATION, HAZARD. OR OTHER | FOOT-CANDLE (1 | LUX) AT THE WALKING SURFACE LEVEL COORDINATE SPECIFICATIONS. INCLUDING PRODUCT ELECTION AND INSTALLATION OR ASSEMBLY MIGHER THAN 34 FROM THE FLOOR; SINK SHALL BE MAX OF 6 V2" DEEF; HOT WATER AND DRAIN
CAUSES. - ( ) . . THE?E INATE SPECIFICATIONS. INCLUD EXCLE5|VE 1 CLECTION AND. ARCHWECT/DE;GNER oL PIPES UNDER LAVATORIES SHALL BE INSULATED OR OTHERWISE COVERED; SHARP OR ABRASIVE
’ ’ : SURFACES UNDER LAVATORIES ARE NOT PERMITTED. A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE AT LEAST 30'X48"

5. ALL DEBRIS SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE PREMISES AND ALL AREAS SHALL BE LEFT IN A "BROOM-CLEAN 3. THE POWER SUPPLY FOR MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION SHALL MAY BE REPRODUCED ONLY WITH THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE ARCHITECT/DESIGNER. SHALL BE PROVIDED IN FRONT OF LAVATORIES
CONDITION AT ALL TIMES. ) -
e | CURE SUCH PERMITS AS REGUIRED BY THE LOCAL FIRE DEPARTMENT FRIOR 10 BUILDING NORMALLY BE PROVIDED BY THE PREMISES® ELECTRICAL SUPPLY. IN THE AUTHORIZED REPRODUCTIONS MUST BEAR THE NAME OF THE ARCHITECT/DESIGNER.

: FVENT OF POWER SUPPLY FAILURE, AN EMERGENCY ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 4, VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, DATUMS, AND LEVELS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. DIMENSIONS ARE TO .
7. ALL EXTERIOR BUILDING SIGNAGE SHALL BE UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT. CORRIDORS. BT ENCLOSURES AND EXIT PASSAGEWAYS I 5. REPETITIVE FEATURES ARE OFTEN DRAWN (OR. NOTED) ONLY ONCE AND SHALL BE COMPLETELY '
8. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS, DIMENSIONS, DETAILS, ETC., AND NOTIFY THE - : PROVIDED AS IF DRAWN (OR NOTED) IN FULL. .

G. SWITCHES, ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROLS, ETC, SHALL BE LOCATED NOT OVER 48" (FORWARD

Designer OF ANY AND ALL DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. COMMENCEMENT OF WORK BUILDINGS REQUIRED TO HAVE TWO OR MORE EXITS. G. ALL EXPOSED EXTERIOR METAL SHALL BE GALVANIZED STEEL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. REACH), 54" (SIDE REACH). AND NOT LESS THAN 36" ABOVE THE FLOOR. NOTE: OB:(:)TRUCT'ONS
CONSTITUTES ACCEPTANCE OF EXISTING CONDITIONS AS ADEQUATE FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF THE WORK. -- EXTERIOR EGRESS COMPONENTS AT OTHER THAN THE 7. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE HYDROGEOLOGIC AND GEOTECHNICAL ’ : : '

DETAILED HEREIN.

9. EXISTING DETAILS, ELEVATIONS, AND LOCATIONS TO BE JOINED SHALL BE VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION. [F CONDITIONS OR DETAILS DIFFER FROM THOSE SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS, THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE Designer IMMEDIATELY SO THAT APPROPRIATE MODIFICATIONS CAN BE MADE BEFORE
PROCEEDING.

0. THERE SHALL BE NO DEVIATIONS WHATSOEVER FROM THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WITHOUT THE Designer's
WRITTEN APPROVAL THEREOF. THE CONTRACTOR AGREES TO DEFEND, INDEMNIFY, AND HOLD THE Designer
HARMLESS FOR ANY CLAIMS ARISING AS A RESULT OF UNAFPPROVED CHANGES.

I'I. THE APPROVED PLANS SHALL BE KEFPT IN A PLAN BOX AND SHALL NOT BE USED BY ANY WORKMEN. ALL
CONSTRUCTION SETS SHALL REFLECT THE SAME INFORMATION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO MAINTAIN IN GOOD
CONDITION, ONE COMPLETE SET OF PLANS WITH ALL REVISIONS, ADDENDA, AND CHANGE ORDERS, ON THE
PREMISES AT ALL TIMES WHICH ARE TO BE UNDER THE CARE OF THE JOB SUPERINTENDENT.

| 2. SEE STRUCTURAL GENERAL NOTES REGARDING: LUMBER, NAILING, CONCRETE, REINFORCING, AND
STRUCTURAL STEEL.

3. ALL ITEMS MARKED "N.I.C." (NOT IN CONTRACT) OR "O.F.O.1." (OWNER FURNISHED, OWNER INSTALLED) ARE
TO BE CONSIDERED AS NOT PART OF THIS CONTRACT UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

4. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS GOVERN. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE
Designer IMMEDIATELY OF ANY AND ALL DISCREPANCIES.

5. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO CENTERLINE OF COLUMN, FACE OF STUD, OR FACE OF CMU UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

| 6. WHERE CONSTRUCTION DETAILS ARE NOT SHOWN OR NOTED FOR ANY PART OF THE WORK, THE DETAILS
SHALL BE THE SAME AS FOR OTHER SIMILAR WORK.

7. ALL WORK SHALL BE APPLIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S LATEST RECOMMENDATION OR
WRITTEN DIRECTIONS.

| &. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS: VERIFY REQUIREMENTS AND LOCATIONS WITH FIRE MARSHALL.

9. EXIT DOORS SHALL BE OPERABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY OR ANY SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE
OR EFFORT.

EXCEPTION: THIS REQUIREMENT SHALL NOT APPLY TO THE MAIN EXTERIOR EXIT DOORS IF THERE 1S A
READILY VISIBLE, DURABLE SIGN MOUNTED ON OR ADJACENT TO THE DOOR WHICH STATES "THIS DOOR TO
REMAIN UNLOCKED DURING BUSINESS HOURS". THE SIGN SHALL BE IN LETTERS NOT LESS THAN | INCH
HIGH ON A CONTRASTING BACKGROUND. THE LOCKING DEVICE MUST BE A TYPE THAT WILL BE READILY
DISTINGUISHABLE AS LOCKED.

20. EXIT DOORS, EXIT LIGHTS, AND FIRE EXTINGUISHER LOCATIONS SHALL NOT BE CONCEALED OR
OBSTRUCTED BY ANY DECORATIVE MATERIAL, DECOR OR FURNISHINGS.

2 1. MINIMUM FLAME SPREAD CLASSIFICATION OF INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL BE PER TABLE 42-B OF THE I.F.C.

22. ALLGLASS AND GLAZING SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAFTER 24 OF THE 1.B.C. AND THE U.S. PRODUCT SAFETY

LEVEL OF EXIT DISCHARGE UNTIL EXIT DISCHARGE 1S
ACCOMPLISHED FOR BUILDINGS REQUIRED TO HAVE TWO OR
MORE EXITS.

-- INTERIOR EXIT DISCHARGE ELEMENTS, AS PERMITTED IN
SECTION 1024.1, IN BUILDINGS REQUIRED TO HAVE TWO OR
MORE EXITS.

--EXTERIOR LANDINGS, AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 1008.1.5,
FOR EXIT DISCHARGE DOORWAYS IN BUILDINGS REQUIRED TO
HAVE TWO OR MORE EXITS.

4. THE EMERGENCY POWER SYSTEM SHALL PROVIDE POWER
FOR A DURATION OF NOT LESS THAN 90 MINUTES AND SHALL
CONSIST OF STORAGE BATTERIES, UNIT EQUIPMENT OR AN
ON-SITE GENERATOR. THE INSTALLATION OF THE EMERGENCY
POWER SYSTEM SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
2702.

5. EMERGENCY LIGHTING FACILITIES SHALL BE ARRANGED TO
PROVIDE INITIAL ILLUMINATION THAT 1S AT LEAST AN AVERAGE
OF | FOOT-CANDLE (I I LUX) AND A MINIMUM AT ANY FPOINT OF
O.1 FOOT-CANDLE (1 LUX) MEASURED ALONG THE PATH OF
EGRESS AT FLOOR LEVEL. [LLUMINATION LEVELS SHALL BE
PERMITTED TO DECLINE TO 0.6 FOOT-CANDLE (6 LUX) AVERAGE
AND A MINIMUM AT ANY FPOINT OF 0.06 FOOT-CANDLE (0.6
LUX) AT THE END OF THE EMERGENCY LIGHTING TIME DURATION.
A MAXIMUM-TO-MINIMUM [LLUMINATION UNIFORMITY RATIO OF
40 TO | SHALL NOT BE EXCEEDED.

FIRE CODE NOTES

I . AN AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING.
THE SYSTEM SHALL INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM FEATURES:

A. THE SYSTEM SHALL BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH NFPA 13 WITH DRY
PIPES IN 'NON-HEATED' SPACES. FPLANS AND HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS SHALL BE REVIEWED,
APPROVED AND STAMPED BY A REGISTERED FIRE PROTECTION ENGINEER VERIFYING COMPLIANCE.
B. INSTALL A REMOTE SHUT-OFF VALVE (PIV) AND FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION (FDC). THE FIRE
DEPARTMENT CONNECTION SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN 90 FEET OF A FIRE HYDRANT.

C. ALL SHUT-OFF VALVES, WATER FLOW AND PRESSURE SWITCHES SHALL BE ELECTRONICALLY
SUPERVISED BY A FIRE ALARM PANEL IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 72. SIGNALS FROM THE PANEL
SHALL BE TRANSMITTED DIRECTLY TO AN APPROVED MONITORING STATION.

D. INSTALL APPROVED ADA HORN/STROBES IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY STANDARDS
THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING IN COMPLIANCE WITH ADMINISTRATIVE CODE. A FLOOR

REPORT AND RECOMMENDATIONS AS PREPARED BY THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER.

FIREBLOCKING:

INSTALL 2X FIREBLOCKING PER 717.2 AS FOLLOWS:

a.

e.

IN CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS AND PARTITIONS, INCLUDING FURRED SPACES AND PARALLEL ROWS OF
STUDS OR STAGGERED STUDS, AS FOLLOWS, VERT AT THE CLG AND FLR LEVELS AND HORIZ. AT INTERVALS NOT
EXCEEDING 10O FEET.

AT ALL INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN CONCEALED VERT AND HORZ SPACES SUCH AS OCCUR AT SOFFITS, DROP CLGS
AND COVE CLGS.

IN CONCEALED SPACES BTWN STAIR STRINGERS AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF THE RUN. ENCLOSED SPACES UNDER
STAIRS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R302.7.

AT OPENINGS AROUND VENTS, PIPES, DUCTS, CABLES AND WIRES AT CEILING AND FLOOR LEVEL, WITH AN APPROVED
MATERIAL TO RESIST THE FREE PASSAGE OF FLAME AND PRODUCTS OF COMBUSTION. THE MATERIAL FILLING THIS
ANNULAR SPACE SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO MEET THE ASTM E |36 REQUIREMENTS.

THE INTEGRITY OF ALL FIREBLOCKS SHALL BE MAINTAINED.

DRAFTSTOPPING:

DRAFTSTOPPING PER 717.4.2 AS FOLLOWS:

a.

NONE REQUIRED WHEN THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM 1S INSTALLED IN THE CONCEALED SPACES.

GUARDS:

PRE-MANUFACTURED GUARD SYSTEMS SHALL BE DESIGNED AS BIDDER DESIGN/ DEFERRED SUBMITTAL.
ADDRESS IDENTIFICATION:

PROVIDE BUILDING / UNIT NUMBERS OR ADDRESSES IN CONTRAST WITH THEIR BACKGROUND MATERIAL WITH
PLACEMENT TO BE IN SUCH A POSITION AS TO BE PLAINLY VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROADWAY/
DRIVEWAY FRONTING THE BUILDING/PROPERTY PER 501 .2.

SECURITY:

PROVIDE PROVIDE SECURITY FROM CRIMINAL ACTIVITY PER 420.6 AND AS FOLLOWS:

a.
b.
c.

ENTRANCE DOOR SHALL BE A 1-3/8" THICK SOLID FLUSH SOLID CORE WOOD DOOR.

PROVIDE NON-SHATTERING GLAZING IN PRIMARY ENTRANCE DOOR

PRIMARY ENTRANCE DOOR SHALL BE SELF-CLOSING, SELF-LOCKING ¢ EQUIPPED WITH A DEAD LOCKING LATCH BOLT
PER 420.1.2

AREA & HEIGHT CALCULATIONS

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:
V-A - SPRINKLED - NFPA13

BUILDING HEIGHT:

ADJACENT TO THE SWITCHES WILL CHANGE THESE HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS. SEE THE
APPROPRIATE CODE SECTION. ELECTRICAL AND COMMUNICATION RECEPTACLES SHALL NOT BE
LESS THAN 15" OFF THE FLOOR, MEASURED TO THE BOTTOM OF THE RECEPTACLE. _ICC 308.

[. EMERGENCY WARNING SYSTEMS, WARNINGS, AND SIGNAGE SHALL COMPLY WITH [BC 907.9.
BOTH AUDIBLE AND VISUAL ALARMS SHALL BE PROVIDED.

J. WHERE PERMANENT IDENTIFICATION 1S PROVIDED FOR ROOMS AND SPACES, SIGNS SHALL BE
INSTALLED ON THE WALL ADJACENT TO THE LATCH SIDE OF THE DOOR AND BE CENTERED &0O"
ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR. MOUNTING LOCATION FOR SUCH SIGNAGE SHALL BE SO THAT AN
18" X 18" CLEAR FLOOR AREA, CENTERED ON THE SIGNAGE, IS PROVIDED BEYOND THE ARC OF
THE DOOR. ICC 703.3.1. THE FINISH, COLOR, CHARACTER PROPORTIONS, HEIGHT, RAISED OR
BRAILLE CHARACTERS, AND PICTORIAL SYMBOLS SHALL BE AS REQUIRED IN ICC 703.

SIGNAGE

REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE ELEMENTS SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF
ACCESSIBILITY AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

-ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES REQUIRED BY SECTION | 106. |

-ACCESSIBLE PASSENGER LOADING ZONES.

-ACCESSIBLE AREAS OF REFUGE, SEE SHEET A5. /

-ACCESSIBLE ROOMS WHERE MULTIPLE SINGLE-USER TOILET OR BATHING ROOMS ARE CLUSTERED AT A

SINGLE LOCATION.
-ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCES WHERE NOT ALL ENTRANCES ARE ACCESSIBLE.
-UNISEX TOILET AND BATHING ROOMS.

DIRECTIONAL SIGNAGE

DIRECTIONAL SIGNAGE INDICATING THE ROUTE TO THE NEAREST LIKE ACCESSIBLE ELEMENT SHALL BE

PROVIDED AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS. THESE DIRECTIONAL SIGNS SHALL INCLUDE THE
INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY:

-INACCESSIBLE BUILDING ENTRANCES.

-INACCESSIBLE PUBLIC TOILETS AND BATHING FACILITIES.

-ELEVATORS NOT SERVING AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE.

-AT EACH SEPARATE-SEX TOILET AND BATHING ROOM INDICATING THE LOCATION OF THE NEAREST
UNISEX TOILET OR BATHING ROOM WHERE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION | 109.2.1.
-AT EXITS AND ELEVATORS SERVING A REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE SPACE, BUT NOT PROVIDING AN
APPROVED ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS, SIGNAGE SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION 1007.7.

OTHER SIGNS
SIGNAGE INDICATING SPECIAL ACCESSIBILITY PROVISIONS SHALL BE PROVIDED AS SHOWN:
-EACH ASSEMBLY AREA PROVIDINING AN ASSISTIVE LISTENING SYSTEM.

-AT EACH DOOR TO AN EGRESS STAIRWAY, EXIT PASSAGEWAY AND EXIT DISCHARGE, SIGNAGE SHALL

BE A TACTILE SIGN STATING EXIT PER ICC Al 17.1, SEE SHEET AS.3.

23. INSTALL THE ASSIGNED BUILDING NUMBER ON THE STRUCTURE THAT IS CLEARLY VISIBLE FROM THE OCCUPANCY: A
STREET. NUMBERS SHALL CLEARLY CONTRAST WITH THEIR BACKGROUND IN COLOR. IFC 505. | A-2/R-2/5-2

24. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT FOR INSTRUCTIONS REGARDING GRADING AND TRENCHING
PRIOR TO CONTINUATION OF WORK SHOULD ANY UNUSUAL SUBSURFACE CONDITIONS BECOME APPARENT
DURING GRADING FOR FOUNDATION CONSTRUCTION.

Mixed Use -Non Separated Occupancies

1. THESE DRAWINGS ARE PART OF THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTATION SET WHICH ALSO
INCLUDE THE PROJECT MANUAL/SPECIFICATION, ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES MANUAL AND ANY

OTHER REFERENCES WITHIN THESE DOCUMENTS.
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2. ALL DRAWINGS SHALL BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL OTHER DRAWINGS, PROJECT

25. WATER HEATER SIZES AND LOCATIONS SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE PLUMBING SUB-CONTRACTOR. SAID MANUAL/SPECIEICATION AND THE ARCHITECTURAL EINISHES MANUAL.

UNITS SHALL COMPLY FULLY WITH ALL REQUIREMENTS OF ASHRAE 90-75 AND SHALL BE VENTED TO THE
EXTERIOR IF GAS.

2. EMERGENCY RESPONDER RADIO SIGNAL STRENGTH MUST BE 95DBS IN 95% OF EACH FLOOR
OF THE BUILDING AND 99% IN ELEVATORS,

BUILDING AREAS
LEVEL

A2 R2 52

3. THE ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES MANUAL CONTAINS HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS AND STAYBRIDGE
BRAND STANDARDS PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS WITH "EXG" OR "EXP" KEY MARKS INDENTIFIED
ON THE DRAWINGS. ALL OTHER PRODUCTS ARE SPECIFICED AS FOLLOWS:

3. INSTALL A CLASS | STANDPIPE SYSTEM THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING IN COMPLIANCE WITH IFC
SECTION 905.4

ST FLOOR AREA

o) @)

26. LATHING, PLASTER, AND GYPSUM WALL BOARD SYSTEM SHALL CONFORM TO CHAFPTER 23 OF

THE | B.C. 2ND FLOOR 789 5,927 o) 6,716
27. ALL FOUNDATION AND FOOTINGS ARE TO REST ON UNDISTURBED EARTH AND AS NOTED IN THE 4. INSTALL AN AUTOMATIC FIRE ALARM SYSTEM IN COMPLIANCE WITH LOCAL CODES. THE SYSTEM SRD FLOOR e.56 0 ©.628 a. EXTERIOR PRODUCTS ARE INDICATED ON DRAWING AO11.
STRUCTURAL GENERAL NOTES. IF CONTRARY CONDITIONS OCCUR, NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT. . 4TH FLOOR 6.6586 @) 6.6586 b. BUILDING AND BATHROOM ACCECSSORIES ARE INDICATED ON DRAWING A400.
SHALL CONSIST OF THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM FEATURES:
TOTAL 789 19,243 6,954 26,966 c. DOOR PRODUCTS ARE INDICATED ON DRAWING A712.

28. FINISH FLOOR, TOFP OF CONCRETE SLAB, DATUM = +0.00". d. CEILING MISC PRODUCTS ARE NOTED ON THE REFLECTED CEILING LEGEND NOTES.

A. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN REQUIRED ONE (1) HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE EXIT e. ALL OTHER PRODUCT KEY MARK IDENTIFIED ON THE DRAWINGS ARE EITHER SCHEDULED IN —
29. ALL WOOD MEMBERS IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED :
CORRIDORS AND PUBLIC ASSEMBLY ROOMS. A THE DRAWING SET OR SPECIFIED IN THE PROJECT MANUAL/SPECIFICATION. —
30. REFLECTED CEILING PLANS ARE FOR THE GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE CONTRACTOR. EXACT LOCATIONS f. SEE ALSO MECH AND ELEC DRAWINGS. Z
OF LIGHTING FIXTURES AND CEILING MATERIALS SHOULD BE VERIFIED PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. B. MANUAL PULL STATIONS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT EVERY EXIT FROM EVERY LEVEL. D)
3. PROVIDE SEISMIC BRACING FOR SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL CEILING @ |2' OC BOTH WAYS PER I.B.C. 4. ALL ITEMS INDICATED IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ARE TO BE FURNISHED AND
STANDARDS 25.2 @ 5. INSTALL AN EMERGENCY KEY BOX (SUPRA BRAND, FLUSH MOUNTADED) AT A LOCATION INSTALLED BY THE CONTRACTOR UNLESS DIRECTED OTHERWISE BY THE OWNER
: APPROVED BY THE FIRE DEPARTMENT. THE BOX SHALL BE ELECTRONICALLY SUPERVISED BY THE ALLOWABLE AREAS - IBC 506 /INTERCONTINENTAL HOTELS GROUP. AN .
32. EXTERIOR JOINTS AROUND WINDOWS AND DOOR FRAMES, OPENINGS BETWEEN WALLS AND FOUNDATION, FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL AND ACTIVATE A SUPERVISORY CONDITION. ALL NECESSARY - a. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY THE SCOPE OF OWNER AN (N —
BETWEEN WALLS, AND ROOF AND OPENINGS AT PENETRATIONS OF UTILITY SERVICES THROUGH WALLS, FLOORS, BUILDING ACCESS AND FIRE PROTECTION KEYS SHALL BE PLACED INTO THE BOX PRIOR TO /INTERCONTINENTAL HOTELS GROUP FURNISHED OR FURNISHED AND INSTALLED ITEMS. LO )
AND DOORS, AND ALL OTHER SUCH OPENINGS IN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE SHALL BE SEALED, CAULKED, GASKETED, OCCUPANCY APPROVAL. IFC 506. FIRE ACCESS ROAD, FIRE SERVICE MAINS, WET CHEM (IF Sprinkled Multi-Story b. IF THE OWNER IS FURNISHING ONLY, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL THOSE ITEMS. LIJ — O T
OR WEATHER-STRIPPED TO LIMIT AIR LEAKAGE AND ELIMINATE WATER PENETRATION. NEEDED), UNDERGROUND TANK. PULL. Non-Separated c. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SCHEDULING AND COORDINATING OWNER 2 N =
23, ALL TEARS AND JOINTS IN BATT INSULATIONS TO BE SEALED WITH TAPE. /INTERCONTINENTAL HOTELS GROUP ALL DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION ACTIVITIES. 1 g
6. IN ACCORDANCE WITH INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE, SECTION 606.2, ALL HVAC UNITS NG | O . L
34. PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, AND H.V.A.C. SYSTEMS ARE BIDDER-DESIGNED AND COVERED UNDER SEPARATE OVER 2.000 CFM SHALL BE SHUT DOWN BY THE ACTIVATION OF SMOKE ON THE RETURN SIDE OF 0 Increase ) =
PERMIT. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT BIDDER-DESIGN DRAWINGS TO Deslgner FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO THE SYSTEM. UPON ACTIVATION OF THE SMOKE DETECTOR THE FIRE ALARM PANEL SHALL I I_ o Z
35. ALL GENERAL NOTES HEREIN APPLY TO ALL DRAWING SHEETS IN THEIR ENTIRETY AS IF FULLY REPRINTED ON INITIATE A SUPERVISORY CONDITION. 1st Floor-S2 - Allowable = 34,500 COMMON RECREATIONAL AREAS PLUMBING CALCS. n T
FACH SHEET. ALL GENERAL NOTES APPLY TO ALL SECTIONS OF THE WORK HEREIN DEPICTED FOR THIS PROJECT. Proposed = 6,954 < 34,500 (Ratio al o 3
NO ALLOWANCE WILL BE MADE FOR THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR!S (OR THEIR SUBCONTRACTOR'S) FAILURE TO 7. IN ACCORDANCE WITH INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, SECTION 3002.4, THE ELEVATOR CAR < I— < — o
READ THESE NOTES AND APPLY THEM TO ALL PORTIONS OF THE WORK DETAILED HEREIN. SHALL BE OF SUCH A SIZE AND ARRANGEMENT TO ACCOMMODATE A 24 INCH BY &4 INCH AD - ITY PANT LOAD =
36. EXACT LOCATIONS, DIMENSIONS AND UTILITY REQUIREMENTS OF ALL EQUIPMENT SHOWN SHALL BE AS AMBULANCE STRETCHER IN THE HORIZONTAL OPEN POSITION AND SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY THE 2nd Floor-A-2 AIIowabIg C 34,500 . REQUIRED AREA: COMMUN ROOM OCCUPANT LO 53
INDICATED ON DRAWINGS PROVIDED BY OTHERS. INFORM THE Designer IMMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCIES INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL FOR EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES Proposed = 6,716 < 34,500 (Ratio = .20) | BEDROOM UNITS - 19 X 100 = | 900 FITNESS CENTER OCCUPANT LOAD =8
OR CONFLICTS ENCOUNTERED. 5 BEDROOM UNITS - 3 X |30 = ’390 TOTAL COMMON AREAS OCC. LOAD = &l
37. INSTALLATION OF FIXTURES AND CASEWORK INDICATED HEREIN SHALL NOT, IN ANY WAY, CONFLICT WITH &. INSTALL THE ASSIGNED BUILDING NUMBER ON THE STRUCTURE THAT IS CLEARLY VISIBLE 3rd Floor-R2 - A”0W3b|3 = 36,000 . TOTAL AREA REQUIRED > 250
THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE I.B.C. OR OTHER SUCH BUILDING CODES OR STANDARDS THAT MIGHT APPLY. FROM THE STREET. NUMBERS SHALL CLEARLY CONTRAST WITH THEIR BACKGROUND IN COLOR. Proposed = 6,658 < 36,000 (Ratio = .19 )
IFC 505 | P ( ) REQUIRED FIXTURES PER IBC CHAPTER 29
38. SINKS INDICATED IN THESE DRAWINGS ARE FOR GENERAL INFORMATION AND HEALTH DEPARTMENT 4th Floor-R2 - Allowable = 36.000 AREAS PROVIDED: W
INFORMATION. FINAL LOCATION OF ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL BE PER APPROVED PLUMBING PLANS FROM THE 9. ALL PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS TO BE 2A: | OB:C: Proposed = 6 1658 < 36,000 (Ratio = .19) : WATER CLOSETS < k
LOCAL BUILDING OFFICIAL. P ’ ’ ' DECKS —
10. INSTALL ILLUMINATED EMERGENCY LIGHTING THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING IN COMPLIANCE o UNIT A - 83 X 3 = 249 REQUIRED PROVIDED )
39. THE REGISTERED DESIGN PROFESSIONAL IN RESPONSIBLE CHARGE SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR REVIEWING WITH IFC 1006.3’ERMITS ARE REQUIRED FROM FIRE MARSHALL'S OFFICE FOR SPRINKLERS Total Proposed Building Area = 26,986 MEN | | =
AND COORDINATING SUBMITTAL DOCUMENTS PREPARED BY OTHERS, INCLUDING PHASED AND DEFERRED AND FIRE ALARMS. UNIT B - 67 X3 = 20| WOMEN | ' -
SUBMITTAL ITEMS, FOR COMPATIBILITY WITH THE DESIGN OF THE BUILDING. Sum of Ratios = .78 < 3 UNIT D - 95 X3 =285 R <
Y Y VY Y VY \at | 2. SEE IBC DATA CHART THIS SHEET FOR SPRINKLER SYSTEM TYPE(s) REQUIRED. UNIT F/FA - 58X 3 = |74 o
CHARGED SPRINKLER SYTEM. LAVS L]
bl ixe= o8 REQUIRED ~ PROVIDED =
U N D E R S E PARATE F) E R M ITS II[\%TACLLEASK ?JT\]?TTEMSF/;i ;ZR WASHINGTON CODES AND AUDIBLE AND VISUAL TO BE TOTAL DECK AREAS 1,017 VIEN | ' = TN
A A A A A A A ° ' O
E | l
COMMUNITY ROOM = 789 WOMEN
Submittal documents for any deferred submittal items shall be submitted to the architect or engineer of record for review and FITNESS ROOM = 39| PRINT DATE
. . . . . o . < 2/15/2021 12:46:12 PM
written approval of general conformance with the design, intent and code requirements of the building. The following _ DRINKING FOUNTAINS REQUIRED - |
information will be provided as deferred submittals: MENS RR - 52
1 ELECTRICAL 9 PRE-FABRICATED METAL-PLATE WOMENS RR =96
2. FIRE SPRINKLER 10.  CONNECTED WOOD TRUSSES SUBTOTAL 1,286 SHEET NO.
3. FIRE ALARM 11. SHEARWALL HOLDOWN SYSYTEM
4. FIRE DETECTION/NOTIFICATION ~ 12. SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEMS INCL. SEISMIC
5. FIRE SUPPRESSION 13. EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR SIGNAGE TOTAL COMMON
6. UNDERGROUND FIRE LINE 14. EMERGENCY POWER GENERATOR/BATTERY REC. AREA = 2. 305 A003
7. STANDPIPES 15. UNDERGROUND FIRE SERVICE MAIN ’
8. MEMBRANE AND THROUGH 16. EMERGENCY RESPONDER RADIO SYSTEM (DAS)

PENETRATION FIRE STOPS IF REQUIRED.
17. FIRE PROTECTION COATING FOR STRUCTURAL

STEEL FRAMING
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Envelope Summary ENV-SUM
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Prescriptive Path, pg. 1 ENV-PRESCRIPTIVE

Note 1 - Insulation that is continuous except for fasteners may be entered here if the cross-sectional area of metal penetration through otherwise

e
MW

=
Brolect Titie: St 57172015 - . : 2015 WSEC Compliance Forms for Commercial Buildings including R2, R3, & R4 over 3 stories and all R1 Revised Oct 2017 continuous insulation is less than 0.12%. \ E%
General Info ! : 2152 N 185th Street /1/ Project Info Project Title: 2152 N 185th Street Date 03/01/2019 Project Title: 2152 N 185th Street Date 03/01/2019 Note 2 - Alternate prescriptive continuous insulation R-values per Table C402.1.4, Footnote F may be used if the cross sectional area of metal N\ 22
3 Project Street Address: 2152 N 185th Street For Building Department Use . Company Name: For Building Department Use T Insulation Allowan For Building Department Use penetrations exceeds 0.04% but is less than 0.12%. Calculations are required to use these alternate R-values. N He
Zf;%f g%’ﬂé@ as  |Proiect City. C Zio: - éﬁ)‘\’/zg’:: gg:{tggt Company Address: argeh sl at_ 0 owance _ _ Note 3 - Opaque assembly U-factors shall come from Appendix A or calculated per approved method as specified in C402.1.5.1. Specify the W ?3\%
2 cover sheet for all roject City, Gounty, Zip: Shoreline, WA 98133 information for pany : Fully Conditioned Space - Commercial, Group R, Mixed Use table number or calculation page number. N \_é@
compliance form Project Owner or Rep: individual who can  |Applicant Name: Fenestration Area as % gross above-grade wall area 17.1% Max. Target: 30.0% Note 4 - Thermal spacer blocking and liner system are required for prescriptive R-Value compliance in metal building roof assemblies. Note thermal A B t:i(
submittals. Project i respond to inquiries Applicant Phone: A " _ - spacer thickness and R-value in roof assembly description. Yy 5
Title shall match Jurisdiction: City of Shoreline S?g\f’ig’ergor mation i _ Skylight Area as % gross roof area 0.0%  Max. Target: 5.0% Note 5 - Intermediate framing is required for prescriptive R-Value compliance in wood-framed wall assemblies. - _/_,,-—}
g;g{:‘;‘ft plans title ] Applicant Email: Vertical Fenestration Alternates: None Selected on ENV-SUM| User Note Note 6 - Ers,ta)}:;seegfcol\;llol";mass walls in non-Group R that meet Table C402.1.4 Footnote C requirements can enter the target prescriptive
. T Project Description New Building [ ] Addition [] Alteration (] No Envelope Scope Prescriptive compliance of envelope assemblies may be accomplished by providing insulation R-values per Table C402.1.5 or Urfactors / F-factors Note 7 - Mass transfer slab edges must be covered with an assembly having an overall U-factor of 0.2.
Project Description | New Construction and Additions J P per Tables C402.1.4 and C402.4. A single project may comply via Ft-values for some envelope assemblies and U-factors / F-factors for others. Note 8 - Refer to Table C402.1.3, Footnote E for prescriptive R-Value requirement for steel floor joist assemblies.
. Note compliance method taken for each assembly in spaces provided. o " " o : ;
Select all that apply to the New Buildi D Building Additi Envelope Pr0]ect Scope D All Commercial Group R - Commercial D Mixed Use - Commercial + Group R Note 9 - Prescriptive slab-on-grade insulation shall extend from top of slab to minimum length per an approved method as defined in C402.2.6.
scope of project ew Buiiding liding ddiran Select all that apply Buildi : ot ; thkaclorF-Faclor Method for Note 10 - Slab-on-grade F-Factors shall come from Appendix A or calculated per approved method as specified in C402.1.5.1.
. : . . . . o ullding Component R-Value Method for Prescriptive Compliance Prescriptive Compliance : R . .
D Semi-heated E] Refrigerated Cooler D Refrigerated Freezer D Equipment Building CoRTRUSTS T eATea 5T VGT] Note 11 - Opaque door U-factors shall come from Appendix A or calculated per approved method as specified in C402.1.5.1. A door is defined as
Select Addition + Existin Existing Building Retrofit 5 Ins. (Cl OP trati opaque if less than 50% of the door area has glazing.
or Alteration + Existing i Envelope Description Cauity lns, ns. (CI) > | Assambly Note 12 - Refer to Equation C4-6 Projection Factor Calculation.
the existing building will be D Alteration D Change of Occupancy D Change in Space Conditioning Provid bp fa i pfth - Provide plan/detail # of assembly and description R-Value R-Value' in CI? U-Factor U-Factor Source® Note 13 - N = Oriented within 45 degrees of true north, SEW = All other orientations.
g(r)glt)e”r]aet(ij O‘;;”gg ?e?gvdslyrg?e ,er,?\/,last sZZpoftsigg%:J%Zr?venggg?{ ectan  [(1/A901) R38 insulation above deck 0.027 WSEC Table C402.1.4 Note 14 - Fenestration assembly U-Factor and SHGC shall be the manufacturer's NFRC product rating, which includes the glazing and frame, or
compliance per Section D Historic Building ’ 8 [(2/A901) R38 insulation above deck 0.027 WSEC Table C402.1.4 shall be the default value per Section C303.1.3.
C502.1 or C503.1. If project includes multiple Target Insulation 5 Note 15 - LGist all ;bot;/e—gradedGrotzfl) H rréass Wa’LVSV alrlvd s;\e:/ frage Zvalls in Group R Walls section. List commercial above grade walls and all other
ildi . Allowance areas, and/or is demonstratin, ¥ roup I above grade walls In Upaque Walls - Above Grade. !
Bullding Elements Segpe «Salact &l Inatampy compliance as an Addition + Existing, H 3 Note 16 - Refrigerated Coolers - All cooler roof, wall and door assemblies shall comply with the prescriptive R-values or U-factors per C410. Enter L O
[ ]An Building Envelope [] Mechanical Systems Alteration + Existing, or | E proposed information under the most similar assembly type. Slab edge insuiation for slab-on-grade floors shall comply with C402. Floors that 0 o
Addition + Alteration + Existing project, = separate a cooler from a non-cooler space (unconditioned and conditioned) shall be insulated per C402. Vertical fenestration (not within |— ) @]
D Service Hot Water Systems D Lighting Systems D Electrical Systems provide a brief summary of the approach to - § cooler doors) shall comply with the prescriptive R-values or U-factors per C402. Enter only the opaque portion of refrigerated space doors. O O (0]
2 Windows within doors and reach-in display case doors shall comply with C410 prescriptive requirements. m © o
Air Barrier Testin = Note 17 - Refrigerated Freezers - All freezer roof, wall and door assemblies shall comply with the prescriptive R-values or U-factors per C410. Enter Lu _ <
: Group R - R2. R3. & R4 . & Air barrier testing per Section C402.5.1.2 included in project scope g proposed information under the most similar assembly type. Freezer floor insulation shall comply with C410. Insulation is required under the I_ o
O All Commercial @ over g storie s] an d, all R1 O Mixed Use Air barrier testing is required for all new . . . o > entire freezer floor. If the freezer floor assembly rests on top of a standard floor, the vertical edge of the freezer floor shall be entered as and - T ;
construction projects. Testing criteria is 0.40 (L] Aaditional Efficiency Package Option - C406.9 Reduced Air Infiltration 2 comply with the requirements for a freezer wall. If freezer floor insulation is installed as integral to or applied underneath a slab-on-grade or I -
Mixed Use - Building is greater than three stories above grade and it has both Commercial and Group cfm/ff? under test pressure of 0.3 inch w.g. _ exposed floor, this floor shall be thermally broken from the surrounding floor area with the same amount of insulation as required for a freezer ™ 05'
Occupancy TYPe R occupancies. To comply with C406.9, demonstrate that D Testing not required. Explanation: 3 floor. Enter proposed thermal break information in the Freezer Floor section and note it as In-Floor Thermal Break. Enter only the opaque (/) O < 5
. TR : : : d air leakage of building envelope 6 -
Mixed Occupancy - Building is three stories or less above grade and it has both Commercial and lneastrel D: >
Group R2, R3 or R4 occupancies. Select All Commercial to document compliance for the commercial = To) Q
areas of the building. The residential spaces shall comply with the WSEC Residential Provisions. o |m . < =
Compliance Documentation Scope and Method HE U = FaCtO r Cal Ccu I ations a0
S N
Select all that apply to the scope of project - - (0] gy ; [ m
. Scope Of ThlS Calculatlon New Building D Addition \:‘ Alteration D No Envelope Scope 0 g (10/A911) R21 INT framing 0.054 WSEC Table A103.3.1(5) O
Fully Conditioned [ ] Semi-heated? (] Refrigerated Spaces - 33 m
(Warehouse and/or Walk-in') Target Insulation Allowance | @ Fully Conditioned - Commercial, Group R, Mixed Use ol 2
oo . D Low Energy Space Category3 Sets the title and calculations in the B - - ( )
Space COHdlthl‘llng compliance forms. Selection required O semi-heated QO Refrigerated Cooler QO Refrigerated Freezer = g\g/AQOO) EEnCHALE Wil RIS MAtEUF MDY @ 2 0.100 See Calculation W a” Above G rade
0| o
Categories Eligible Low Energy Spaces foenabie fonms. If project includes more than one Target Insulation Allowance area, and/or if project includes s & [ (8/A900) Concrete Wall, R12.5 w/ 1" metal dlip at 24"
addition and alteration areas complying independently, for each area complete an ENV-SUM form &|=|oc Hor. And 16" OC Vert 0.092  |WSEC Table A103.3.7.1(4)
D Unconditioned D Low energy heating/cooling capacity Rows 16-46 and either an ENV-PRESCRIPTIVE form, or ENV-UA + ENV-SHGC forms if .
demonstrating compliance via component performance. = (A2/A900) 8" CO ncrete Wa” R‘I 3 Metal Fram i ng @ 24" OC
; : ;
[[] Wireless service [ ] Greenhouse* [ ] Equipment building Fnvel C T Path %
equipment shelter nve .Ope . ompliance Pat ® Prescriptive (O Component Performance 2 E Iement SO urce R-Val ue
Selection required to enable forms.
Floors Above - " ; " AR T 7
Floor Area and Geds Building Gross Conditioned Floor Area Project Gross Conditioned Floor Area Component Performance D Change of Occupancy (C503.2) / Conditioning (C505) - 10% higher UA allowed g % A||’f||m, Extenor Surface WSEC Table A1 01 5 01 7
Stories Calculation Adjustments [] Additional Efficiency Package Option - C406.8 Enhanced Envelope - 15% lower UA required e O 78 |n Sheatlng WS EC Table A1 0 1 5 2 . 1
> 3| 8 i 5 : o
(® Compliance Method 1 - General C Compliance Method 2 - Total Building Performance Additions (O Addition stand alone (O Addition + Existing G| = R34.3 R|g|d Insulation w/ 0.08-0.12%
. . . . ., iti _ ? 7 . ? isting-to- i ? A2/A900) Concrete Wall, R13 Metal Framing @ 24" . =
Compliance Method 1 - Projects shall demonstrate compliance with all applicable mandatory and Addition stand alone - Complete Vertical Fenestration and Skylight Area Calculation. Enter total existing-to-remain wall, roof, vertical ( 0.100 See Calculation —
1 ! presce,'pﬁve requirements of {his code. Referto C401.2, ﬁem 1 for more jﬁ)’%{maﬁon. Comp/ié‘xlnce forms to fenestration and skylight areas as EXISTING. Enter total addition envelope assembly areas as NEW. If resulting total building WWR exceeds § E ocC metal penetratlo ns WS EC Table C402 - 1 3 24 - 6 8 ~
General Compliance include with a Prescriptive submittal: All applicable ENV, LTG, and MECH. 30% and/or SSR exceeds 5%, refer to C502.2.1 and C502.2.2 for prescriptive compliance alternatives. If complying via component performance, & [(B/A900) Concrete Wall, R12.5 w/ 1" metal clip at 24" 0.092 WSEG Table A103.3.7.1(4 . . ; = =
P l’h p complete ENV-UA per instructions for addition stand alone projects. % © |OC Hor. And 16" OC Vert ’ apiel LA 0 . 78 In S h eat| ng WS EC Table A1 0 1 . 5 2 3 1 E 8 ) %
a Compliance Method 2 - Projects complying via total building performance (TBP) shall include a summary of Additi isting - Complete ENV-UA per instructions for addlti isti iect: 5 irfi : X o S| o
feSL;/fS Lf)rlom a mgwle building energyhmogeé’ pegq S;act/onSC407 agd shall 7’emon?trate com,t;//'ance with all ] Mon + sxisling -Complsie perins ruI;: ’Olns ora t K')nd+ Bl 'Tg JUEiRe Tt o= Airfilm " Internal Horizontal Surface Heat T g E S
applicable mandatory provisions in this Code. Refer to Section C401.2, ltem 2 for more information. Alterations - eplacement windows only, or resulting ildi i : Sla S
Compliance forms to include with a TBP submittal: PROJ-SUM, ENV-CHK, LTG-EXT, LTG-CHK, and all _ , [ total building WWR < original WWR [] Total building WWR increased by afteration I up WSEC Table A101.5 0.61 B S
MECH forms except MECH-ECONO and MECH-VENT (pending). Fenestration and Skylight . . o . . o m @
O E)(t;giﬁgﬁm;;)gghﬁiomgi g%rFe‘sultlng [] Total building SRR increased by alteration » |(2/A900) R30 Concrete Slab 0.031 WSEC Table C402.1.4 _|_ t | R V | 29 5 i l."_J = Q
Note 1 - Refrigerated Spaces - They shall comply with the envelope and refrigeration equipment requirements in Section C410. Warehouse 9 =ong <§‘@ Ota -value - @) <D( % 5
coolers and freezers shall also comply with the envelope requirements in C402. C410 takes precedent for overlapping requirements. WWR and SRR not increased - Vertical Fenestration and Skylight Area Calculation not required. 4 - : :
Note 2 - Semi-heated Spaces - If heated with equipment other than electric resistance may take an exemption for wall insulation. All other . ; ; e : q - . ; 8= - ASSGm bly U' FaCtO r 0 . 034
envelope assemblies shall comply with the thermal envelope provisions WWR and/or SRR increased - Complete Vertical Fenestration and Skylight Area Calculation. Enter total existing-to-remain wall, roof, vertical [ (1/A900) R30 Wood Joist 0.029 WSEC Table C402.1.4
Note 3 - Exemptions For Low Energy Spaces - Low Energy spaces are exempt from all provisions in WSEC Section C402 Building Envelope, fenestration and skylight areas as EXISTING. Enter total altered envelope assembly areas as NEW. If resulting total building WWR exceeds 30% £
however all other applicable provisions in the Code do apply including lighting, mechanical, service water heating, etc. and/or SSR exceeds 5%, refe( to C503.3.2 and C503.3:3 for prescriptive compliance alternatives. If complying via component performance, E
Note 4 - Eligible Space Conditioning For Low Energy Greenhouses - Greenhouses are defined as spaces that maintain a specialized sunlit complete ENV-UA per instructions for alteration + existing projects.

environment that is used exclusively for cultivation, protection and maintenance of plants. Cooling with outside air and/or evaporative
cooling, and any form of heating equipment, are allowed under the Low Energy Greenhouse category. Greenhouses with cooling
equipment that requires a condensing unit are NOT eligible.

Prescriptive Path, pg. 2 ENV-PRESCRIPTIVE

2015 WSEC Compliance Forms for Commercial Buildings including R2, R3, & R4 over 3 stories and all R1 Revised Oct 2017

Wall (Below Grade)
Envelope Summary, pg. 2 ENV-SUM

Revision Description

2015 WSEC Compliance Forms for Commercial Buildings including R2, R3, & R4 over 3 stories and all R1 Revised Oct 2017 Project Title: 2152 N 185th Streat '[__)ate; = D03/:101/ch]119 *3
H Fenestration Area as % gross above-grade wall area 17.1%  Max. Target: 30.0% or bullding Department Use [
Project Summary, pg 2 PROJ-S U R ey TR [p=e 0370172015 | : po—— o : (A2/A900) 8" Concrete Wall, R13 Metal Framing @ 24" OC 2 gk
2015 WSEGC Compliance Forms for Commercial Buildings including R2, R3, & R4 over 3 stories and all R1 Revised Oct 2017 o Vortoa] T Exon Skylight Area as % gross roof area 0.0%  Max. Target: 5.0% ’ g o S
Proi Title: Dat Vertical Fenestration and ota 9r ica xterior _ ) If vertical fenestration or skylight area exceeds maximum allowed per C402.4.1, then the project must comply 2
|General Info l rojact Title: 2152 N 185th Street | ate 3/1/2019 | . 8 Fenestration Area [ Above Grade | Total Skylight Area | NET Exterior Roof via Component Performance and provide ENV-UA and ENV-SHGC forms. E Iement SO urce R'Val ue o =y
iti Building level eff Current S P P Slylight Area Caleulation (rough opening) YElerea. frough apantig) e A Value Method for T oo ot oo Tor e ©
—— _p : . . . o 142 "
C;lf06 Addltlonlill uilding level efficiency options: urreE cope reV'OE rojects ;’;Zf;‘t:l}rllﬂtlgethi;a;gétgztg gr;\ll/\ilg;lyjel\;,f(o\/ralues New 2,793 13,561 0 6,857 Bulldlng Component Prescriptive Compliance Prescriptive Compliance 8 CO ncrete Wa” WS EC Table A1 0 1 g 5 0 = 5
Efficiency Package C406.8 Enhanced envelope performance vertical fenestration, skylights, net walls and o i i it Perim. Ins. - | Full Slab G| & i i i =
OptiOIlS gummafy ] 0 1 roof. For Additions énd&l?eraf‘ions, refer to Existing 0 0 0 0 - Provide plan/detail # of assembly and description R-Value R-Value PFacter F-Factor Soureo A| r CaV|ty (U nve nt'lated), Oth er WS EC Table A1 0 1 . 5 O . 9 1 s
C406.9 Reduced air infiltration these sections in ENV-SUM for further 3 |(1/A911) R10 Vertical Slab-On-Grade 0.540 WSEC Table A106.1 —
i ; Total 2,793 13,561 0 6,857 2| & ¢ "
y . instructions. , 3l s R-13 Metal Framing @ 24" OC WSEC Table A103.3.6.2 sl >
A m/n/nzjufm of two Optt/on?'are C406.5 On-site renewable energy ] [] Component Performance - When this 5| 5
required for new construction, Envelope Compliance Path is selected, write- ) < "
and change in space s g - ; protection of this section is enabled. Enter Vertical iahtto. 28 5/ 8 GypSU m BO ard WS EC Table A1 O 1 . 5 O . 56
hang Building area level efficiency options e : o Skylight-to-Roof ol 5
conditioning or occupancy envelope sf values for all assemblies into the Fenestration-to- 17.1% Ratio (SRR) é’_ﬂ o Arflm |nt m | V r. | S rf WSEC T bl A1 01 5 0 68
rojects. . . ENV-UA form. Envelope information from Wall Ratio (WWR I . .
ey . . . C406.2 More efficient HVAC equipment L] ENV-UA will auto-fill into this section of ENV- all Ratio ( ) Il y erna erica urrace aple
Select all Options included in . - Inss fasembly U-Factor Source'
the curentproject scope. | - 406.6 Dedicated outside air systems (DOAS) ] ] et D OTLo0 Se F cerep e S WSECTEE R Total R-Value 9.85
- - - Vertical Fenestration Area Compliance VERTICAL FENESTRATION AREA COMPLIES WITH MAXIMUM ALLOWANCE o| £ |(65/A104) HM Door 0370 able A107.1(1
g’;}’;b’gﬁg’g&wgﬁeﬁr’rfzfﬁgﬁ C406.7 Reduced energy use in service water heating D [] 8 g Assembly U_FaCtor 0 * 1 02
: A8 =}
spaces in building, etc) - o2
Buieiings with mupleenany | oauced lighting power N Skylight Area Compliance NO SKYLIGHT PROPOSED. COMPILIES WITH MAXIMUM ALLOWANCE. 5 5
: Q| £
Zﬁ?ces may comply with C406.4 Enhanced digital lighting controls L] [] el . °|°
n;afgﬁ)nt CL C406 Comments: Vertical Fenestration O High performance fenestration U-factors and SHGC per C402.4.1.3 Solar Heat Gain Coefficient (SHGC) U-Factor for Prescriptive Compliance
) ) Alternates (O Dedicated outdoor air system per C402.4.1.4 and C403.6 rIojection. ~T-2nentatior
Options are required for all — Factor (PF) (Nor Assembly Assembly
space conditioning categories. Show locations of qualifying daylight zone O In buildings = 3 stories, 25% or more of NET floor area is in DLZ per C402.4.1.1 Provide ID from window schedule and description if applicable’™| SEW)™ SHGC™ U-Factor U-Factor Source™
. o (DLZ) areas and ft2 on project plans. - . L —
Include discipline specific O In buildings < 3 stories, 50% or more of CONDITIONED floor area is within DLZ per C402.4.1.1  |(2/A104) Sliding Door 0.40 0.30 A104
information for C406 options For Daylight Zone Area Calculations - . . 2 |(A, B, C, D, E, F/A104) 0.40 0.30 A104
in ENV-SUM, LTG-SUM and a) Sidelight areas include primary + DayllghF ZQne Caliculatlons- - - § |(11/A104) Swing Door 0.40 0.30 A104
secondary daylight zone areas. Daylight Zone Fenestration Alternate Sidelight Daylight | Toplight Daylight Percent Daylight z
Refer to SBCC website for b) Include overlapping toplight and sidelight | Not Selected. No Calculations Required Zone Area Zone Area Zone Area s =
official interoretations daylight zone areas under Toplight. ®| X I_
interp 5 25 AU z|1= I
regarding C406 provisions. c) Net floor area definition in Chapter 2. 3=
- . =
Spaces mn Slngle S tOI’Y List all enclosed spaces that exceed 2,500 ft2, have ceiling height greater than 15 ft, and are space 2 D
Building Requiring Skylights types required to comply with this provision. Indicate aperture with "AP" prefix (AP 1.1%) 2 2
I SHESE SRR MG 5 507 0f te Space Space Area (ft) DLZ Area (ft) | SRR or Aperture Exception z N
floor area shall be within a skylight daylight & N N -
fggjir(e?anr)l'tsHefer to ca0z.4.2 for deréalh a slab-on-grade or exposed floor, this floor shall be thermally broken from the surrounding floor area with the same amount of insulation as requ m (DI
i —
SRR = Skylight to roof ratio ) E; I I I o T
s FI
X =
Envelope Exemptions L - E Nl — =
s Low energy spaces per C402.1.1 Item 1 are exempt from the thermal envelope provisions. Semi- Miscellaneous - Refrlgerated Spaces o0
Low Energy and Semi-heated heated spaces heated by systems other than electric resistance are exempt from wall insulation ) ) o Ins. Assembly U-Factor S O . (<) i
Spaces provision only per C402.1.1.1. Provide plan/detail # of assembly and description R-Value U-Factor -Factor Source U) E
Complete Low Energy and Semi-Heated Spaces table in MECH-SUM to verify eligibility based on g I I o Z
installed peak heating and cooling capacity per sf. 338 I
F % t Buildi Wall Insulation Roof Insulation Overall Average e D_ D_ Lo
qUIPmen ui lngS R-Value R-Value U-Factor Cooler/ Double Triple Pane Inert Gas Heat Reflective D_ 1
; . Provide ID from window schedule and description Freezer Pane Glass Glass Filled Treated Glass
Equipment buildings ar'e'exempt from the Equipment Building Envelope - I— < |_ (V]
thermal envelope provisions per C402.1.2. ]
The following shall be met to be eligible: Electronic equipment power (watts/sf) 3 e
building size < 500 sf, average wall/roof U- i ; ol —
factor = U-0.20, electronic equipment load = Heating system output capacity (Btu/hr) § =
7 watts/sf, heating system output capacity < Cooling capacity (Yes/No) (0] f%
17,000 btu/h. Cooling system capacity not D
9 pacty o« |ENERGY CODE DATA I

GENERAL INFORMATION

(4]
Referenced Standard WSEC 2015 Climate Zone "C_U'

()]

(¢B)
BUILDING ENVELOPE DATA =

i - Comments Q

WSEC TABLE C402.1.3 , C402.1.4, C402.4 R-Value U-Value SHGC O
PRESCRIPTION PATH Required Designed Required | Designed | Required | Designed -
ROOFS - INSULATION ABOVE DECK R-38 R-38 - E)

D
WALLS ABOVE GRADE - WOOD FRAMED R-19+R85Cl | R-19+ R10Cl - -
WALLS BELOW GRADE - ' L
FLOORS - MASS R-10 CI R-10 CI -

PRINT DATE:

FLOORS - WOOD JOIST FRAMED R-21 R-21 - 2/15/2021 12:46:20 PM
OPAQUE DOORS - SWING 0.37 0.37 UNHEATED PARKING SHEET NO
OPAQUE DOORS - NON-SWING NA N/A - -
FENESTRATION 0.30 28 - 36 WEATHERSHIELD SIGNATURE SERIES
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603 Toilet and Bathing Rooms

603.2 Clearances. Clearances shall comply with 603.2.

603.2.1 Turning Space. Tumning space complying with 304 shall be provided within the room.
603.2.2 Overlap. Required clear floor spaces, clearance at fixtures, and turning space shall be
permitted to overlap.

603.2.3 Door Swing. Doors shall not swing into the clear floor space or clearance required for
any fixture. Doors shall be permitted to swing into the required turing space.

603.3 Mirrors. Mirrors located above lavatories or countertops shall be installed with the bottom
edge of the reflecting surface 40 inches (1015 mm) maximum above the finish floor or

ground. Mirrors not located above lavatories or countertops shall be installed with the bottom
edge of the reflecting surface 35 inches (890 mm) maximum above the finish floor or ground.

603.4 Coat Hooks and Shelves. Coat hooks shall be located within one of the reach ranges
specified in 308. Shelves shall be located 40 inches (1015 mm) minimum and 48 inches (1220
mm) maximum above the finish floor.

604 Water Closets and Toilet Compartments

604.2 Location. The water closet shall be positioned with a wall or partition to the rear and to
one side. The centerline of the water closet shall be 16 inches (405 mm) minimum to 18
inches (455 mm) maximum from the side wall or partition, except that the water closet shall
be 17 inches (430 mm) minimum and 19 inches (485 mm) maximum from the side wall or
partition in the ambulatory accessible toilet compartment specified in 604.8.2. Water closets
shall be arranged for a left-hand or right-hand approach.

© ©

16-18 17-19
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Figure 604.2 Water Closet Location

604.3.1 Size. Clearance around a water closet shall be 60 inches (1525 mm) minimum
measured perpendicular from the side wall and 56 inches (1420 mm) minimum measured
perpendicular from the rear wall.

1420

56 min

60 min
1525

Figure 604.3.1 Size of Clearance at Water Closets

604.3.2 Overlap. The required clearance around the water closet shall be permitted to overlap
the water closet, associated grab bars, dispensers, sanitary napkin disposal units, coat hooks,
shelves, accessible routes, clear floor space and clearances required at other fixtures, and the
tuming space. No other fixtures or obstructions shall be located within the required water
closet clearance.

604.4 Seats. The seat height of a water closet above the finish floor shall be 17 inches (430
mm) minimum and 19 inches (485 mm) maximum measured to the top of the seat. Seats
shall not be sprung to return to a lifted position.

604.5 Grab Bars. Grab bars for water closets shall comply with 609. Grab bars shall be
provided on the side wall closest to the water closet and on the rear wall.
604.5.1 Side Wall. The side wall grab bar shall be 42 inches (1065 mm) long minimum,

located 12 inches (305 mm) maximum from the rear wall and extending 54 inches (1370 mm)
minimum from the rear wall.
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54 min 24 min 915
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Figure 604.5.1 Side Wall Grab Bar at Water Closets

604.5.2 Rear Wall. The rear wall grab bar shall be 36 inches (915 mm) long minimum and
extend from the centerline of the water closet 12 inches (305 mm) minimum on one side and
24 inches (610 mm) minimum on the other side.

604.6 Flush Controls. Flush controls shall be hand operated or automatic. Hand operated flush
controls shall comply with 309. Flush controls shall be located on the open side of the water
closet except in ambulatory accessible compartments complying with 604.8.2.

604.7 Dispensers. Toilet paper dispensers shall comply with 309.4 and shall be 7 inches (180
mm) minimum and 9 inches (230 mm) maximum in front of the water closet measured to the
centerline of the dispenser. The outlet of the dispenser shall be 15 inches (380 mm) minimum
and 48 inches (1220 mm) maximum above the finish floor and shall not be located behind
grab bars. Dispensers shall not be of a type that controls delivery or that does not allow
continuous paper flow. @
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Figure 604.7 Dispenser Outlet Location

604.8.3 Coat Hooks and Shelves. Coat hooks shall be located within one of the reach ranges
specified in 308. Shelves shall be located 40 inches (1015 mm) minimum and 48 inches (1220
mm) maximum above the finish floor.

606 Lavatories and Sinks

606.2 Clear Floor Space. A clear floor space complying with 305, positioned for a forward
approach, and knee and toe clearance complying with 306 shall be provided.

606.3 Height. Lavatories and sinks shall be installed with the front of the higher of the rim or
counter surface 34 inches (865 mm) maximum above the finish floor or ground.

606.4 Faucets. Controls for faucets shall comply with 309. Hand-operated metering faucets
shall remain open for 10 seconds minimum.

606.5 Exposed Pipes and Surfaces. Water supply and drain pipes under lavatories and sinks
shall be insulated or otherwise configured to protect against contact. There shall be no sharp
or abrasive surfaces under lavatories and sinks.

607 Bathtubs

607.2 Clearance. Clearance in front of bathtubs shall extend the length of the bathtub and
shall be 30 inches (760 mm) wide minimum. A lavatory complying with 606 shall be permitted
at the control end of the clearance. Where a permanent seat is provided at the head end of
the bathtub, the clearance shall extend 12 inches (305 mm) minimum beyond the wall at the
head end of the bathtub.
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Figure 604.5.2 Rear Wall Grab Bar at Water Closets
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Figure 607.2 Clearance for Bathtubs

607.3 Seat. A permanent seat at the head end of the bathtub or a removable in-tub seat
shall be provided. Seats shall comply with 610.

607.4 Grab Bars. Grab bars for hathtubs shall comply with 609 and shall be provided in
accordance with 607.4.1 or 607.4.2.

607.4.1 Bathtubs With Permanent Seats. For bathtubs with permanent seats, grab bars shall be
provided in accordance with 607.4.1.

\ 12 min

305

607.4.1.1 Back Wall. Two grab bars shall be installed on the back wall, one located in
accordance with 609.4 and the other located 8 inches (205 mm) minimum and 10 inches (255
mm) maximum above the rim of the bathtub. Each grab bar shall be installed 15 inches (380
mm) maximum from the head end wall and 12 inches (305 mm) maximum from the control
end wall.

607.4.1.2 Control End Wall. A grab bar 24 inches (610 mm) long minimum shall be installed
on the control end wall at the front edge of the bathtub.
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33-36
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15 max
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Figure 607.4.1 Grah Bars for Bathtubs with Permanent Seats
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Figure 607.4.2 Grab Bars for Bathtubs with Removable In-Tub Seats

607.4.2 Bathtubs Without Permanent Seats. For bathtubs without permanent seats, grab bars
shall comply with 607.4.2.

607.4.2.1 Back Wall. Two grab bars shall be installed on the back wall, one located in
accordance with 609.4 and other located 8 inches (205 mm) minimum and 10 inches (255
mm) maximum above the rim of the bathtub. Each grab bar shall be 24 inches (610 mm)
long minimum and shall be installed 24 inches (610 mm) maximum from the head end wall
and 12 inches (305 mm) maximum from the control end wall.

607.4.2.2 Control End Wall. A grab bar 24 inches (610 mm) long minimum shall be installed
on the control end wall at the front edge of the bathtub.

607.4.2.3 Head End Wall. A grab bar 12 inches (305 mm) long minimum shall be installed on
the head end wall at the front edge of the bathtub.

control end
wall

Figure 607.5 Bathtub Control Location

607.5 Controls. Controls, other than drain stoppers, shall be located on an end wall. Controls
shall be between the bathtub rim and grab bar, and between the open side of the bathtub and
the centerline of the width of the bathtub. Controls shall comply with 309.4.

607.6 Shower Spray Unit and Water. A shower spray unit with a hose 59 inches (1500 mm)
long minimum that can be used both as a fixed-position shower head and as a hand-held
shower shall be provided. The shower spray unit shall have an on/off control with &
non-positive shut-off. If an adjustable-height shower head on a vertical bar is used, the bar
shall be installed so as not to obstruct the use of grab bars. Bathtub shower spray units shall
deliver water that is 120°F (49°C) maximum.

607.7 Bathtub Enclosures. Enclosures for bathtubs shall not obstruct controls, faucets, shower
and spray units or obstruct transfer from wheelchairs onto bathtub seats or into bathtubs.
Enclosures on bathtubs shall not have tracks installed on the rim of the open face of the
bathtub.

608 Shower Compartments

608.2 Size and Clearances for Shower Compartments. Shower compartments shall have sizes
and clearances complying with 608.2.

608.2.2 Standard Roll-In Type Shower Compartments. Standard roll-in type shower
compartments shall be 30 inches (760 mm) wide minimum by 60 inches (1525 mm) deep
minimum clear inside dimensions measured at center points of opposing sides and shall have a
60 inches (1525 mm) wide minimum entry on the face of the shower compartment.

608.2.2.1 Clearance. A 30 inch (760 mm) wide minimum by 60 inch (1525 mm) long minimum
clearance shall be provided adjacent to the open face of the shower compartment.

back wall

60 min !_

1525
Note: inside finished dimensions measured at the center
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Figure 608.2.2 Standard Roll-In Type Shower Compartment Size and Clearance

608.2.3 Alternate Roll-In Type Shower Compartments. Alternate roll-in type shower
compartments shall be 36 inches (915 mm) wide and 60 inches (1525 mm) deep minimum
clear inside dimensions measured at center points of opposing sides. A 36 inch (915 mm) wide
minimum entry shall be provided at one end of the long side of the compartment.

©
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Figure 608.2.3 Alternate Roll-In Type Shower Compartment Size and Clearance
608.3 Grab Bars. Grab bars shall comply with 609 and shall be provided in accordance with

608.3. Where multiple grab bars are used, required horizontal grab bars shall be installed at
the same height above the finish floor.
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Figure 608.3.2 Grab Bars for Standard Roll-In Type Showers

608.3.3 Alternate Roll-In Type Shower Compartments. In alternate roll-in type shower
compartments, grab bars shall be provided on the back wall and the side wall farthest from
the compartment entry. Grab bars shall not be provided above the seat. Grab bars shall be
installed 6 inches (150 mm) maximum from adjacent walls.
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wall
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Figure 608.3.3 Grab Bars for Alternate Roll-In Type Showers
608.4 Seats. A folding or non-folding seat shall be provided in transfer type shower
compartments. A folding seat shall be provided in roll-in type showers required in transient
lodging guest rooms with mobility features complying with 806.2. Seats shall comply with 610.

608.5 Controls. Controls, faucets, and shower spray units shall comply with 309.4.

608.5.1 Transfer Type Shower Compartments. In transfer type shower compartments, the
controls, faucets, and shower spray unit shall be installed on the side wall opposite the seat
38 inches (965 mm) minimum and 48 inches (1220 mm) maximum above the shower floor
and shall be located on the control wall 15 inches (380 mm) maximum from the centerline of
the seat toward the shower opening.

side wall

@

1220

Figure 608.5.1 Transfer Type Shower Compartment Control Location

608.5.2 Standard Roll-In Type Shower Compartments. In standard roll-in type shower
compartments, the controls, faucets, and shower spray unit shall be located above the grab
bar, but no higher than 48 inches (1220 mm) above the shower floor. Where a seat is
provided, the controls, faucets, and shower spray unit shall be installed on the back wall
adjacent to the seat wall and shall be located 27 inches (685 mm) maximum from the seat
wall.

can be located on
any wall of shower 27 max

7

685

back wall 20
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Figure 608.5.2 Standard Roll-In Type Shower Compartment Control Location

608.5.3 Alternate Roll-In Type Shower Compartments. In alternate roll-in type shower

bar, but no higher than 48 inches (1220 mm) above the shower floor. Where a seat is
provided, the controls, faucets, and shower spray unit shall be located on the side wall

shower spray unit shall be installed on the side wall farthest from the compartment entry.
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Figure 608.5.3 Alternate Roll-In Type Shower Compartment Control Location

608.6 Shower Spray Unit and Water. A shower spray unit with a hose 59 inches (1500 mm)
long minimum that can be used hoth as a fixed-position shower head and as a hand-held
shower shall be provided. The shower spray unit shall have an on/off control with a
non-positive shut-off. If an adjustable-height shower head on a vertical bar is used, the bar
shall be installed so as not to obstruct the use of grab bars. Shower spray units shall deliver
water that is 120°F (49°C) maximum.

608.7 Thresholds. Thresholds in roll-in type shower compartments shall be 1/2 inch (13 mm)
high maximum in accordance with 303. In transfer type shower compartments, thresholds 1/2
inch (13 mm) high maximum shall be beveled, rounded, or vertical.

608.8 Shower Enclosures. Enclosures for shower compartments shall not obstruct controls,
faucets, and shower spray units or obstruct transfer from wheelchairs onto shower seats.

609 Grab Bars
609.1 General. Grab bars in toilet facilities and bathing facilities shall comply with 609.

609.2 Cross Section. Grab bars shall have a cross section complying with 609.2.1 or 609.2.2.

609.2.1 Circular Cross Section. Grab bars with circular cross sections shall have an outside
diameter of 1 1/4 inches (32 mm) minimum and 2 inches (51 mm) maximum.

609.2.2 Non-Circular Cross Section. Grab bars with non-circular cross sections shall have a
cross-section dimension of 2 inches (51 mm) maximum and a perimeter dimension of 4
inches (100 mm) minimum and 4.8 inches (120 mm) maximum.

4-4.8 perimeter
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(@) (b)

Figure 609.2.2 Grah Bar Non-Circular Cross Section

609.3 Spacing. The space between the wall and the grab bar shall be 1 1/2 inches (38 mm).
The space between the grab bar and projecting objects below and at the ends shall be 1 1/2
inches (38 mm) minimum. The space between the grab bar and projecting objects above shall
be 12 inches (305 mm) minimum.

1% min
38

(@) (b)

projecting objects recessed objects
Figure 609.3 Spacing of Grab Bars

609.4 Position of Grab Bars. Grab bars shall be installed in a horizontal position, 33 inches
(840 mm) minimum and 36 inches (915 mm) maximum ahove the finish floor measured to
the top of the gripping surface, except that at water closets for children's use complying with
604.9, grah bars shall be installed in a horizontal position 18 inches (455 mm) minimum and
27 inches (685 mm) maximum above the finish floor measured to the top of the gripping
surface. The height of the lower grab bar on the back wall of a bathtub shall comply with
607.4.1.10r 607.4.2.1.

side
wall

609.5 Surface Hazards. Grab bars and any wall or other surfaces adjacent to grab bars shall
be free of sharp or abrasive elements and shall have rounded edges.

609.6 Fittings. Grab bars shall not rotate within their fittings.

609.7 Installation. Grab bars shall be installed in any manner that provides a gripping surface
at the specified locations and that does not obstruct the required clear floor space.
609.8 Structural Strength. Allowable stresses shall not be exceeded for materials used when a

vertical or horizontal force of 250 pounds (1112 N) is applied at any point on the grab bar,
fastener, mounting device, or supporting structure.

610 Seats

610.2 Bathtub Seats. The top of bathtub seats shall be 17 inches (430 mm) minimum and 19
inches (485 mm) maximum above the bathroom finish floor. The depth of a removable in-tub
seat shall be 15 inches (380 mm) minimum and 16 inches (405 mm) maximum. The seat
shall be capable of secure placement. Permanent seats at the head end of the bathtub shall
be 15 inches (380 mm) deep minimum and shall extend from the back wall to or beyond the
outer edge of the hathtub.
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Figure 610.2 Bathtub Seats
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Figure 610.3 Extent of Seat
610.3 Shower Compartment Seats. Where a seat is provided in a standard roll-in shower
compartment, it shall be a folding type, shall be installed on the side wall adjacent to the
controls, and shall extend from the back wall to a point within 3 inches (75 mm) of the
compartment entry. Where a seat is provided in an alternate roll-in type shower compartment,
it shall be a folding type, shall be installed on the front wall opposite the back wall, and shall
extend from the adjacent side wall to a point within 3 inches (75 mm) of the compartment
entry. In transfer-type showers, the seat shall extend from the back wall to a point within 3
inches (75 mm) of the compartment entry. The top of the seat shall be 17 inches (430 mm)
minimum and 19 inches (485 mm) maximum above the bathroom finish floor. Seats shall
comply with 610.3.1 or 610.3.2.

Figure 610.3.1 Rectangular Shower Seat

610.3.1 Rectangular Seats. The rear edge of a rectangular seat shall be 2 1/2 inches (64
mm) maximum and the front edge 15 inches (380 mm) minimum and 16 inches (405 mm)
maximum from the seat wall. The side edge of the seat shall be 1 1/2 inches (38 mm)
maximum from the adjacent wall.
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Figure 610.3.2 L-Shaped Shower Seat

610.3.2 L-Shaped Seats. The rear edge of an L-shaped seat shall be 2 1/2 inches (64 mm)
maximum and the front edge 15 inches (380 mm) minimum and 16 inches (405 mm)
maximum from the seat wall. The rear edge of the "L" portion of the seat shall be 1 1/2
inches (38 mm) maximum from the wall and the front edge shall be 14 inches (355 mm)
minimum and 15 inches (380 mm) maximum from the wall. The end of the "L" shall be 22
inches (560 mm) minimum and 23 inches maximum (585 mm) from the main seat wall.

610.4 Structural Strength. Allowable stresses shall not be exceeded for materials used when a
vertical or horizontal force of 250 pounds (1112 N) is applied at any point on the seat,
fastener, mounting device, or supporting structure.

611 Washing Machines and Clothes Dryers

611.2 Clear Floor Space. A clear floor or ground space complying with 305 positioned for
parallel approach shall be provided. The clear floor or ground space shall be centered on the
appliance.

611.3 Operable Parts. Operable parts, including doors, lint screens, and detergent and bleach
compartments shall comply with 309.

611.4 Height. Top loading machines shall have the door to the laundry compartment located 36
inches (915 mm) maximum above the finish floor. Front loading machines shall have the
bottom of the opening to the laundry compartment located 15 inches (380 mm) minimum and
36 inches (915 mm) maximum above the finish floor.

36 max
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Figure 611.4 Height of Laundry Compartment Opening

612 Saunas and Steam Rooms

612.2 Bench. Where seating is provided in saunas and steam rooms, at least one bench shall
comply with 903. Doors shall not swing into the clear floor space required by 903.2.

612.3 Turning Space. A turning space complying with 304 shall be provided within saunas and
steam rooms

CHAPTER 7: COMMUNICATION ELEMENTS AND FEATURES

702 Fire Alarm Systems

702.1 General. Fire alarm systems shall have permanently installed audible and visible alarms complying with
NFPA 72 (1999 or 2002 edition) (incorporated by reference, see "Referenced Standards" in Chapter 1),
except that the maximum allowable sound level of audible notification appliances complying with section
4-3.2.1 of NFPA 72 (1999 edition) shall have a sound level no more than 110 dB at the minimum

hearing distance from the audible appliance. In addition, alarms in guest rooms required to provide
communication features shall comply with sections 4-3 and 4-4 of NFPA 72 (1999 edition) or sections

7.4 and 7.5 of NFPA 72 (2002 edition).

703 Signs

703.1 General. Signs shall comply with 703. Where both visual and tactile characters are required, either
one sign with both visual and tactile characters, or two separate signs, one with visual, and one with
tactile characters, shall be provided.

703.2 Raised Characters. Raised characters shall comply with 703.2 and shall be duplicated in braille
complying with 703.3. Raised characters shall be installed in accordance with 703.4.

703.2.1 Depth. Raised characters shall be 1/32 inch (0.8 mm) minimum above their background.

703.2.2 Case. Characters shall be uppercase.

703.2.3 Style. Characters shall be sans serif. Characters shall not be italic, oblique, script, highly
decorative, or of other unusual forms.

703.2.4 Character Proportions. Characters shall be selected from fonts where the width of the uppercase
letter "0" is 55 percent minimum and 110 percent maximum of the height of the uppercase letter "I".
703.2.5 Character Height. Character height measured vertically from the baseline of the character shall be

5/8 inch (16 mm) minimum and 2 inches (51 mm) maximum based on the height of the uppercase letter
",

Figure 703.2.5 Height of Raised Characters

703.2.6 Stroke Thickness. Stroke thickness of the uppercase letter "I" shall be 15 percent maximum of the
height of the character.

703.2.7 Character Spacing. Character spacing shall be measured between the two closest points of adjacent
raised characters within a message, excluding word spaces. Where characters have rectangular cross
sections, spacing between individual raised characters shall be 1/8 inch (3.2 mm) minimum and 4 times

the raised character stroke width maximum. Where characters have other cross sections, spacing between
individual raised characters shall be 1/16 inch (1.6 mm) minimum and 4 times the raised character stroke
width maximum at the base of the cross sections, and 1/8 inch (3.2 mm) minimum and 4 times the

raised character stroke width maximum at the top of the cross sections. Characters shall be separated

from raised borders and decorative elements 3/8 inch (9.5 mm) minimum.

703.2.8 Line Spacing. Spacing between the baselines of separate lines of raised characters within a
message shall be 135 percent minimum and 170 percent maximum of the raised character height.

703.3 Braille. Braille shall be contracted (Grade 2) and shall comply with 703.3 and 703.4.

703.3.1 Dimensions and Capitalization. Braille dots shall have a domed or rounded shape and shall comply
with Table 703.3.1. The indication of an uppercase letter or letters shall only be used before the first word
of sentences, proper nouns and names, individual letters of the alphabet, initials, and acronyms.

distance between corresponding dots distance between dots
n adjacent cells n the same cell

single braille
cell
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in the same cell oe oe Joo
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between words.
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base diameter
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Figure 703.3.1 Braille Measurement

distance between corresponding dots
rom one cell directly below

703.3.2 Position. Braille shall be positioned below the corresponding text. If text is multi-lined, braille shall
be placed below the entire text. Braille shall be separated 3/8 inch (9.5 mm) minimum from any other
tactile characters and 3/8 inch (9.5 mm) minimum from raised borders and decorative elements.

Figure 703.3.2 Position of Braille

7034 Installation Height and Location. Signs with tactile characters shall comply with 703.4.

703.4.1 Height Above Finish Floor or Ground. Tactile characters on signs shall be located 48 inches (1220
mm) minimum above the finish floor or ground surface, measured from the baseline of the lowest tactile
character and 60 inches (1525 mm) maximum above the finish floor or ground surface, measured from
the baseline of the highest tactile character.

AREA OF__|
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1

Figure 703.4.1 Height of Tactile Characters Above Finish Floor or Ground

703.4.2 Location. Where a tactile sign is provided at a door, the sign shall be located alongside the door
at the latch side. Where a tactile sign is provided at double doors with one active leaf, the sign shall be
located on the inactive leaf. Where a tactile sign is provided at double doors with two active leafs, the sign
shall be located to the right of the right hand door. Where there is no wall space at the latch side of a
single door or at the right side of double doors, signs shall be located on the nearest adjacent wall. Signs
containing tactile characters shall be located so that a clear floor space of 18 inches (455 mm) minimum
by 18 inches (455 mm) minimum, centered on the tactile characters, is provided beyond the arc of any
door swing between the closed position and 45 degree open position.

|
centered on

tactile characters

455
Figure 703.4.2 Location of Tactile Signs at Doors

703.5 Visual Characters. Visual characters shall comply with 703.5.

703.5.1 Finish and Contrast. Characters and their background shall have a non-glare finish. Characters
shall contrast with their background with either light characters on a dark background or dark characters
on a light background.

703.5.2 Case. Characters shall be uppercase or lowercase or a combination of both.

703.5.3 Style. Characters shall be conventional in form. Characters shall not be italic, oblique, script, highly
decorative, or of other unusual forms.

703.5.4 Character Proportions. Characters shall be selected from fonts where the width of the uppercase
letter "0" is 55 percent minimum and 110 percent maximum of the height of the uppercase letter "I".

703.5.5 Character Height. Minimum character height shall comply with Table 703.5.5. Viewing distance shall
be measured as the horizontal distance between the character and an obstruction preventing further
approach towards the sign. Character height shall be based on the uppercase letter "I".

703.5.6 Height From Finish Floor or Ground. Visual characters shall be 40 inches (1015 mm) minimum
above the finish floor or ground.

703.5.7 Stroke Thickness. Stroke thickness of the uppercase letter "I" shall be 10 percent minimum and 30
percent maximum of the height of the character.

703.5.8 Character Spacing. Character spacing shall be measured between the two closest points of adjacent
characters, excluding word spaces. Spacing between individual characters shall be 10 percent minimum and
35 percent maximum of character height.

703.5.9 Line Spacing. Spacing between the baselines of separate lines of characters within a message shall
be 135 percent minimum and 170 percent maximum of the character height.

703.6 Pictograms. Pictograms shall comply with 703.6.

703.6.1 Pictogram Field. Pictograms shall have a field height of 6 inches (150 mm) minimum. Characters
and braille shall not be located in the pictogram field.
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703.6.2 Finish and Contrast. Pictograms and their field shall have a non-glare finish. Pictograms shall
contrast with their field with either a light pictogram on a dark field or a dark pictogram on a light field.

703.6.3 Text Descriptors. Pictograms shall have text descriptors located directly below the pictogram field.
Text descriptors shall comply with 703.2, 703.3 and 703.4.

703.7 Symbols of Accessibility. Symbols of accessibility shall comply with 703.7.

703.7.1 Finish and Contrast. Symhols of accessibility and their background shall have a non-glare finish.
Symbols of accessibility shall contrast with their background with either a light symbol on a dark
background or a dark symbol on a light background.

704 Telephones
704.1 General. Public telephones shall comply with 704.

704.2 Wheelchair Accessible Telephones. Wheelchair accessible telephones shall comply with 704.2.

704.2.1 Clear Floor or Ground Space. A clear floor or ground space complying with 305 shall be provided.
The clear floor or ground space shall not be obstructed by bases, enclosures, or seats.

Advisory 704.2.1 Clear Floor or Ground Space. Because clear floor and ground space is required to be
unobstructed, telephones, enclosures and related telephone book storage cannot encroach on the required
clear floor or ground space and must comply with the provisions for protruding objects. (See Section 307).

704.2.1.1 Parallel Approach. Where a parallel approach is provided, the distance from the edge of the
telephone enclosure to the face of the telephone unit shall be 10 inches (255 mm) maximum.

255 7510

Figure 704.2.1.1 Parallel Approach to Telephone

Figure 704.2.1.2 Forward Approach to Telephone
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30" MIN. 1. AT LEAST 5% OF SEATING AND STANDING SPACES AT

ADDITIONAL BARRIER FREE NOTES

WORKSURFACES, SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE BUT NOT LESS THAN A. ALL FLOOR COVERING SURFACES WHICH ARE PART OF AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE SHALL BE FIRM, STABLE, AND SLIP
ONE AND SHALL BE DISTRIBUTED THROUGHOUT THE SPACE RESISTANT. ICC/ANSI 302. |

PER IBC SEC. 1109.10.

HINGTO
e,

Al E SWEENEY
g

TATE OF WA

B. TOILET FLUSH CONTROLS SHALL BE MOUNTED FOR USE FROM THE WIDE SIDE OF THE WATER CLOSET AREA. ICC 604 .6.
FAUCET CONTROL HANDLES AND FLUSH CONTROLS SHALL HAVE LEVER OR OTHER SHAPE PERMITTING OPERATION BY WRIST
OR ARM PRESSURE AND NOT REQUIRING TIGHT GRASFING, PINCHING, OR TWISTING TO OPERATE. |CC 309.4. LAVATORIES

2. WHERE DINING SURFACES FOR THE CONSUMPTION OF

AND NOT LESS THAN 36" ABOVE THE FLOOR. NOTE: OBSTRUCTIONS ADJACENT TO THE SWITCHES WILL CHANGE THESE
HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS. SEE THE APPROPRIATE CODE SECTION. ELECTRICAL AND COMMUNICATION RECEPTACLES SHALL
NOT BE LESS THAN [ 5" OFF THE FLOOR, MEASURED TO THE BOTTOM OF THE RECEPTACLE. ICC 305.

CLEAR FLOOR SPACE AT EXCERCISE EQUIPMENT
ADA (2010) SEC. 1004

COMMON-USE COMMUNICATION SYSTEM
ADA (2010) SEC. 230 & ICC A117.1-2009 SEC.

FOOD AND DRINK ARE PROVIDED, AT LEAST 5% BUT NOT
N N N LESS THAN ONE, OF THE DINING SURFACES FOR THE SHALL BE MOUNTED TO COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING: MINIMUM CLEARANCE OF 29" FROM THE FLOOR TO THE BOTTOM OF
SEATING AND STANDING SPACES SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE AND THE APRON, AND 27" TO THE BOTTOM OF THE SINK; THE COUNTER OR RIM NO HIGHER THAN 34" FROM THE FLOOR; SINK
BE DISTRIBUTED THROUGHOUT THE FACILITY PER IBC SEC SHALL BE MAX OF 6 2" DEEP; HOT WATER AND DRAIN PIPES UNDER LAVATORIES SHALL BE INSULATED OR OTHERWISE
N = - R - 1108.2.9.1 ' COVERED; SHARP OR ABRASIVE SURFACES UNDER LAVATORIES ARE NOT PERMITTED. A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE AT LEAST
X N = S NREE = L U 30"'X48" SHALL BE PROVIDED IN FRONT OF LAVATORIES. >
. _ 2 : : | 28 : PROVIDE KNEE AND TOE q)
= g <§E 8 8 <§E 8 CLEARANCE C. UNISEX TOILET ROOMS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH PRIVACY LOCK. 1BC 1109.2.1.7
] = H = C
3 . 3 ? X BREAKFAST SEATING D. THE ACCESSIBLE UNIT TUBS SHALL BE PROVIDED 2 GRAB BARS. ONE GRAB BAR SHALL BE 9" ABOVE B ANTHE RIM OF L ©
IBC SEC. 1109.10 THE TUB THE OTHER 33"-36" ABOVE THE FLOOR OF THE ROOM. q) I_ v 8
N ' ' (0] o0
POST OR WALL MOUNTED COMMON-USE
OUTLET/ ~ OUTLET/SWITCH/  SWITCH/ WALL ~ PENDANT  BREAKER VANITY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM (DOOR ENTRY E. WHERE AN ACCESSIBLE DRINKING FOUNTAIN 1S PROVIDED, AT LEAST ONE STANDARD HEIGHT DRINKING FOUNTAIN q) O % o)
DATA/PHON  DATA/PHONE THERMOST ~ SCONCE PANEL LIGHT 48" MIN. PER ADA (2010) SECTIONS 236 & 1004, AT SYSTEM) (39"-42" SPOUT HEIGHT) AND ONE AT THE ACCESSIBLE HEIGHT (MAX 36") SHALL BE PROVIDED. IBC | 109.5. LL o<
E OVER AT : LEAST ONE TYPE OF EACH EXERCISE |: 3
COUNTERTOP ELECTRICAL MOUNTING HEIGHTS MACHINE AND EQUIPMENT SHALL HAVE — DOOR ENTRY SYSTEM SHALL INCLUDE THE F. ACCESSIBLE SEATING FOR PEOPLE IN WHEELCHAIRS SHALL HAVE KNEE SPACES AND TOE CLEARANCES PER_ICC 306.2 4 T E _
A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE COMPLYING WITH Noon |2 CAPABILITY TO SUPPORT VOICE AND TTY 306.3. CUSTOMER SERVICE COUNTERS SHALL INCLUDE AN ACCESSIBLE PORTION, NOT LASS THAN 36" LONG AND NOT M o
] 305 POSITIONED FOR TRANSFER OR FOR ol k& ~ 4] COMMUNICATION. SYSTEM SHALL PROVIDE MORE THAN 36" ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR PER ICC 904.3. COMMON USE SINKS ARE REQUIRED TO BE MOUNTED WITH THE (/) O 3 g
<C "
ELECTRICAL MOUNTING HEIGHT1 USE BY AN INDIVIDUAL SEATED IN A : & BOTH AUDIBLE AND VISUAL SIGNALS. UNITS COUNTER OR RIM NO HIGHER THAN 34" ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR. FAUCETS SHALL HAVE CONTROLS AND OPERATING D: n o
1/4" = 1'-0" WHEELCHAIR. CLEAR FLOOR OR GROUND < |y SHALL INCLUDE A TELEPHONE JACK CAPABLE MECHANISMS OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND AND SHALL NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING, OR TWISTING OF THE q) < - %
prm— - . 2 [an]
SPACES REQUIRED AT EXERCISE MACHINES & | SCF) SUPPORchN% VOICE AND TTY WRIST PER I€C 309.4. — 'S 0
LU MMUNICATION WITH THE
a) TRANSFER TYPE g’\\‘/EREL%E'PMENT SHALLBEPERMITIEDTO . & CALLBOX/INTERCOM SYSTEM G. SWITCHES, ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROLS, ETC, SHALL BE LOCATED NOT OVER 48" (FORWARD REACH), 54" (SIDE REACH), m

1005.6
H. A MINIMUM OF 2 HEARING IMPAIRED ROOMS ARE REQUIRED. SEE IBC 907.3.1.2. EACH HEARING IMPAIRED ROOM SHALL
e e e BE PROVIDED A TELEPHONE COMPLYING WITH ICC 704. THE HIGHEST OPERABLE PART OF A TELEPHONE SHALL BE A MAX
3 COMMON ACCESSIBLE ELEMENTS2 54" ABOVE THE FLOOR. VOLUME CONTROLS SHALL BE HEARING AID COMPATIBLE, CAPABLE OF INCREASING VOLUME NOT
“1/4" = 1'-0" LESS THAN | 2 DECIBLES OR MORE THAN 20 DECIBLES ABOVE NORMAL. THE CORD FROM THE TELEPHONE TO THE
>20"-25" MAX HANDSET SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 29" LONG. ICC 703.2.2,703.2.4,703.3
7%4
D 60" MIN. |. EMERGENCY WARNING SYSTEMS, WARNINGS, AND SIGNAGE SHALL COMPLY WITH IBC 907.9. BOTH AUDIBLE AND VISUAL
i—— y y ALARMS SHALL BE PROVIDED.
Z > Avqﬁ ***** 4 —X
1 | <C — T ™~
= S - ~ N Z | | | J. WHERE PERMANENT IDENTIFICATION IS PROVIDED FOR ROOMS AND SPACES, SIGNS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE WALL g
& 3 / \ S | | ADJACENT TO THE LATCH SIDE OF THE DOOR AND BE CENTERED 60" ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR. MOUNTING LOCATION Sl 5 | s
~ / 60" | o | | | g FOR SUCH SIGNAGE SHALL BE SO THAT AN 18" X | 8" CLEAR FLOOR AREA, CENTERED ON THE SIGNAGE, 1S PROVIDED 2 & s %
{', -~ i 2L L i Z BEYOND THE ARC OF THE DOOR. ICC 703.3. |. THE FINISH, COLOR, CHARACTER PROPORTIONS, HEIGHT, RAISED OR T & 35 £
| \ MIN. / ZN 8 S BRAILLE CHARACTERS, AND PICTORIAL SYMBOLS SHALL BE AS REQUIRED IN ICC 703. 9 o < ©]
(b) N S E|] | 5 M
: Lo B
UNOBSTRUCTED FORWARD REACH UNOBSTRUCTED HIGH FORWARD REACH ~_ _ - S I @ E S X
" " " Law] [ O‘ U‘
FIG 308.2.1 FIG 308.2.2 @ 127], 36" MIN. 112
MIN MIN.
- - . —r (0) SIZE OF CLEAR FLOOR SPACE
10" MAX 10" MAX >10"-24" MAX** CIRCULAR AND T-SHAPED TURNING SPACE F1G. 305.3 S
Iy v . . =
FIG. 304.3 £
** |N TYPE B UNITS WITHIN <'> J} §
- KITCHENS AND | \ \ : N 0w S
U= 1 W BATHROOMS, LIGHTING || _ (@) FORWARD % ' - 5 3
> =< CONTROLS, ELECTRICAL s | | . Z | A ; Iy = z 2
\ . 3 > £ SWITCHES AND = | N ) =Hie ' i $ > &
N = = <C = < | = %_O 7 = b = = -
WIS s <5 RECEPTACLE OUTLETS ARE | X i ‘ 3
i j ¥ x| Y A PERMITTED TO BE N
| s i | H | | 3 LOCATED OVER CABINETS 30" MIN. L?, GTI\HNJ
i i i WITH COUNTERTOPS 36" | | :
a b MAX. IN HEIGHT AND ST ‘ 3
UNOBSTRUCTED HIGH SIDE @) 5BsTRUCTED HiGH SIDY 25.1/2" WA, IN DEPTH = (b) PARALLEL () FORWARD APPROACH (b) PARALLEL APPROACH STAIRS:
REACH REACH EXCEPTION 10, i | A. STAIRS SYSTEMS TO COMPLY WITH IBC 1022.6 AND ICC/ANSI Al 7.1
FIG. 308.3.1 FIG 308.3.2 ' O\ == 7 Permit No;
L 48" MIN. L MANEUVERING CLEARANCE IN ALCOVE B. STAIR HANDRAILS AND HANDRAIL EXTENSIONS TO BE ON BOTH SIDES OF STAIRWAYS.
REACH RANGES 1 1
6 FIG. 305.7 C. OPEN RISERS ARE NOT PERMITTED PER | CC/ANSI 504.3 R ‘ermits No-
1/4" = 1'-Q0" SIZE AND POSITION OF CLEAR FLOOR SPACE — 15-106971GD
FIG. 305.5 D. FORWARD 2" OF STAIR TREAD TO HAVE HI CONTRAST TREATMENT 15-107971VE
3 CLEAR FLOOR OR GROUND SPACE

1/4" = 1'-0"

a nonglare finish. Characters shall contrast
with their background, with either light
characters on a dark background or dark Sign Example - Contractor to
characters on a light background. design sign for each stairwell and
6. Where signs required by Section 1023.9 floor.
are installed in the interior exit stairways
and ramps of buildings sub-ject to Section
1025, the signs shall be made of the same
materials as required by Section 1025.4.

TP HOME 22 UNIT APTS. 2

L 1-6"
7 ” HANDRAIL
in

1. The signs shall be a minimum size of 18 -
inches (457mm) by 12 inches (305 mm). —

2. The letters designating the identification of > W)
the interior exit stairway and ramp shall be S S O =T

not less than 11/2 inches (38 mm) in height. - R [y -

3. The number designating the floor level shall — LO
be not less than 5 inches (127 mm) in —NX feb) oo

height and located in the center of the sign. E ~—

4. Other lettering and numbers shall be not =
less than 1 inch (25 mm) in height. :CE o~

5. Characters and their background shall have LO
[

— o

Note: Install sign per IBC 1023.9

@ Stair Floor Level Signl
1Il = 1!_0"

34" min

HANDRAIL EXTENSION
RETURN TO WALL
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24" MAX.TO

=
DISHWASHER SHALL HAVE A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE ——— = . & 5 B
g o . DISHWASHER SHALL HAVE A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE PROVIDED ; | NOTES: NI
EESXB%E???? A PARALLEL OR FORWARD APPROACH N . | ) /) SN g o 4"MAX PROTRUSION OF COUNTERTOP, PROVIBEEND  ADJACENT TO THE DOOR PER 1003.12.5.3 | | \ E?\%‘
. . — N 2=
| L '—\ : A B WALL | | 1. PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING IN THE PARTITION WALLS AS N\ B2
: [M¢ Z \ . N
KITCHEN SINK SHALL HAVE A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE g ‘ DW | | | _ _ _RAISEDBARCOUNTERTOP#2"AFF & *KITCHEN SINK PER 1003.12.4. SINK SHALL HAVE A CLEAR FLOOR —— | | REQ'D TO MOUNT THE ACCESSORIES SHOWN. INSTALL N
CENTERED ON SINK PER 1004.12.2.1 | S N | I ] SPACE POSITIONED FOR FORWARD APPROACH. EXPOSED WATER Nee 1l ACOUSTIC BATT INSUL. BEHIND ALL RECESSED OR SEMI- W 5
P Ly N T — S — SUPPLY AND DRAIN PIPES SHALL BE INSULATED TO PROTECT F% % RECESSED ACCESSORIES. X ,,J
—— GARBAGE DISPOSAL SWITCH AND ACCESSIBLE OUTLET h ‘ ol | N\ N P 7 ©no /ﬁj 12" AGAINST CONTACT PER 1003.12.4. FAUCETS SHALL BE WITHIN THE \ N } . 2. PROVIDE SURFACE MOUNT ACCESSORIES AT FIRE-RATED 9
SHALL COMPLY WITH ICC/ANSI A117.1-2009 SECTIONS 309.2 ‘ < | = ‘ N ‘ 36" MIN' i REACH RANGES SPECIFIED IN SEC. 308. FAUCETS SHALL NOT | o | WALL ASSEMBLIES. SURFACE MOUNTED ACCESSORIES
(CLEAR FLOOR SPACE) AND 309.3 (REACH RANGE) AND | < 4 | DW ‘ U | d ' REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING, OR TWISTING OF THE | DW SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS FOR PROTRUDING
SHALL BE MOUNTED FLUSH ON THE FACE OF THE o O ‘ 30"x48" CLR. :E < // \\ 1 io WRIST PER SEC. 309.4. THE FRONT OF THE SINK SHALL BE 34" MAX. VAR RN ‘
CABINET NOT MORE THAN 12" BELOW THE COUNTERTOP " FLOOR AREA X % | | & ABOVE THE FLOOR MEASURED TO THE HIGHER OF THE RIM OR /N OBJECTS. REF DETAIL 6/A004.
RAISED BAR COUNTERTOP 42 AFF - PER NEC 210.52(C)(5) EXCEPTION; ITEM (1) O% | (TYP) NI N ——— - i COUNTER SURFACE PER SEC. 1003.12.4.2. SEE CABINETRY NOTES. AN —
————————————————— — o || BT *PROVIDE 30" MIN. WIDE WORK SURFACE PER SEC. 1003.12.3 w\x ) >
2 %ﬁs - | \(/)v’|\ITEHRSEECCESPT?zgLzE(é)l_UETALFIzE H%ggggﬁggﬁiggggcgomm | 30"x48" CLR. 2 / WORKSURFACE SHALL HAVE A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE POSITIONED | TOILET ACCESSORIES
o A w oOno ‘ ey ' ‘ FLOOR AREA | X IXEs FOR FORWARD APPROACH PER SEC. 1003.12.3.1. THE - © q)
< \ 24 \ (REACH RANGE) WHERE THE RECEPTACLE IS ABOVE A ‘ S . o 30"x48" CLR
& ‘ML ‘ } LENGTH OF COUNTERTOP THAT IS UNINTERRUPTED BY A T \%m (TYP.) ‘ 2 / WORKSURFACE SHALL BE 34" MAX. ABOVE THE FLOOR PER SEC. JE RN - OOR AREA;
= ! DW /‘ 5 5 | SINK OR APPLIANCE: AND AT LEAST ONE RECEPTACLE | ‘*@ = MIN | x| 1003.12.3.2. SEE CABINETRY NOTES. ol ~p MARK ITEM C W o
= N ! @! OUTLET COMPLYING WITH SECTION 1004.9 IS PROVIDED ! | o § 7 = | o]k RANGE HOOD CONTROL SWITCH LOCATED WITHIN THE REACH RANGES OF . O (TYP) 0 o
L \/ N X FOR THAT LENGTH OF COUNTERTOP; AND ALL OTHER ! g 3 CLR | ‘ SEC. 308 ‘ TOILET PAPER DISPENSER G) = 09
o) e gl | / Bl | RECEPTACLE OUTLETS PROVIDED FOR THAT LENGTH OF == N Iy 40" MIN. = ' | ‘ = A | RECESSED, DOUBLE ROLL O o
o M“\gﬁ) | | COUNTERTOP COMPLY WITH SECTION 1004.9 | | oR S Q G) i o ?E
' L = N . . - } "
| N s | % | 5 B GRAB BAR - 1 1/2" DIA., SIS, - o
CLR. | COOKTOP SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A CLEAR FLOOR ——— NS | PREENED GRIP, SNAP FLANGE — 5
| | SPACE POSITIONED FOR PARALLEL OR FORWARD | | T & o
il ‘ APPROACH, THE CENTERLINE OF THE CLEAR FLOOR o o | c TOWEL BAR (/) O < g
! . SPACE SHALL ALIGN WITH THE CENTERLINE OF THE NN
( -
(O COOKTOP PER SEC. 1004.12.2.3. OVEN SHALL BE PROVIDED O N O N COUNTERTOP TO ONE SIDE OF DOOR PER 1003.12.6.5 X o
| WITH A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE POSITIONED FOR PARALLEL | | | I 0 RANGE HOOD CONTROL SWITCH LOCATED WITHIN THE REACH ——— 5 MIRROR - S/S ANGLE FRAME. q) < 4=
NN\ 2 =N R | OR FORWARD APPROACH PER SEC. 1004.12.2.4 | | 3¢ ' / RANGES OF SEC. 308 INSTALL 40" MAX A.F.F. ~ 2
30"x48" CLR. S ‘ | L _G-& S = < ARl 4l — n @
FLOOR AREA | | ‘ . ] = i *PROVIDE 30" MIN. WIDE WORK SURFACE PER SEC. 1003.12.3.
v SPE===i Q‘ Q — OUTLETS NOT REQUIRED AT WALL LENGTHS ABOVE — | | : | 21"CAB. | 5 | WORKSURFACE SHALL HAVE A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE POSITIONED E COAT HOOK m
(TYP) S A= N COUNTERTOPS LESS THAN 12" IN WIDTH PER NEC Q | O =S = T 1 N ‘ FOR FORWARD APPROACH PER SEC. 1003.12.3.1. THE
T 210.52(C)(1) , == 3= | | R REF. | WORKSURFACE SHALL BE 34" MAX. ABOVE THE FLOOR PER SEC. D
N | & = ; N | | A0°MIN. N ¢ ‘ 1003.12.3.2. SEE CABINETRY NOTES. F EXHAUST FAN
| v —— ACLEAR FLOOR SPACE SHALL BE POSITIONED FOR A W\H \ - !
w PARALLEL OR FORWARD APPROACH TO THE Y | \ CLR | | REFRIGERATOR/FREEZER SHALL HAVE AT LEAST 50% OF SHELVES
} REFRIGERATOR/FREEZER PER 1004.12.2.5 \ 40" MIN | ‘ﬂ) ' | — (INCLUDING BOTTOM OF FREEZER) 54" MAX A.F.F. A CLEAR FLOOR G SOAP DISPENSER
/40" VIN | | ' L [ : i SPACE POSITIONED FOR PARALLEL APPROACH SHALL BE PROVIDED.
— — — : NOTES: | | | THE CENTERLINE OF THE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE SHALL BE OFFSET L SAPER TOWEL DISP/RECEP
] = | REF.” 1. TYPICAL TYPE B KITCHEN ARRANGEMENTS ARE \ | REF CLR. ? | | 24" MAX FROM CENTER OF APPLIANCE PER SEC. 1003.12.6.6 > H RECESSED '
2 | CLR. | SHOWN FOR CLARITY. THE SHOWN KITCHEN | ' 40" MIN 24" MAX >
e 1 | ARRANGMENTS MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF ICC/ANSI | ' ‘ i *TYPE A UNIT CABINETRY NOTES: : 2
& | ) | ﬁleAll\-lzGoEol\?ISIE‘IC}é }\;’8‘;#1&'—(‘5 (l\DATEHE'iRTLE';'E B KITCHEN | CLR. | o CABINETRY SHALL BE PERMITTED UNDER SINKS AND WORK SURFACES \ : J TOILET PAPER HOLDER
\ D Boas REOUIREMENTS ! ‘ IN TYPE A UNITS PROVIDED THE CABINETRY CAN BE REMOVED ‘ Q
» L _] Q : |_ \ i WITHOUT REMOVAL OR REPLACEMENT OF THE WORK SURFACE, THE | REF. ¢ .
________ NG o
4 2. COUNTERTOPS SHALL BE 36" MAX. AFF TYPICAL o BEHIND THE SURROUNDING CABINETRY ARE FINISHED, PER SECS 1 S5 s
THROUGHOUT EXCEPT AT RAISED BAR COUNTERTOPS. | | ’ ; | 2 R 5 =
| | 1003.12.3.1 EXCEPTION, 1003.12.4.1 EXCEPTION, & 1003.11.5 EXCEPTION. | 40" MIN N £z S 2 3
- - [ | . T 5 <
TYPICAL TYPE B U-SHAPED KITCHEN 3. OPERABLE PARTS SHALL BE WITHIN REACH RANGES. TYPICAL TYPE B PASS-THROUGH KITCHEN o) | NOTES. < I y T 9 25
PER SEC. 309, OPERABLE PARTS ARE NOT PERMITTED 1. TYPICAL TYPE A KITCHEN ARRANGEMENTS ARE SHOWN FOR CLARITY. CLR. 5 s =
FOR SIDE APPROACH ABOVE 36" HIGH COUNTERTOPS, TYPICAL TYPE A U-SHAPED KITCHEN ~ THE SHOWN KITCHEN ARRANGMENTS MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF TYPICAL TYPE A PASS-THROUGH KITCHEN Z W = o
FORWARD APPROACH MUST BE PROVIDED WHERE ICC/ANSI A117.1-2009 SEC. 1003.12. ALL OTHER TYPE A KITCHEN FURRING BETWEEN @ 2 = X
885';6@;&%?\/5\/ ﬁ;géggé&f&fﬁ/&;&g;@g NOT ARRANGEMENTS MUST ALSO MEET THESE REQUIREMENTS. / COUNTERTOP AND UPPER =l ol B ©
. 24" MAX CABINETS, AS REQ'D TO
PROVIDED, OPERABLE PARTS SHALL BE LOCATED ON 2. COUNTERTOPS SHALL BE 34" MAX. AFF TYPICAL THROUGHOUT )2 REDUCE DEPTH OF
WALLS ADJACENT CABINETS, FLUSH ON FACE OF EXCEPT AT RAISED BAR COUNTERTOPS. AT SINKS, THE FRONT OF THE N COUNTERTOP TO 24"
CABINETS, OR FLUSH AT ENDS OF CABINETS WHERE AN SINK SHALL BE 34" MAX. AFF, MEASURED TO THE HIGHER OF THE RIM OR N =
UNOBSTRUCTED REACH WOULD BE POSSIBLE. COUNTER SURFACE. MAX, REQUIRED FOR 8
o REACH RANGE TO 5
> [72)
3. OPERABLE PARTS ABOVE COUNTERTOPS SHALL BE WITHIN REACH =~ 24" OPERABLE PARTS PER SEC. s .
RANGES. PROVIDE FURRING AT BACKSPLASH PER DETAILS 4/A006 AND % 1003.9. DO NOT EXTEND 5 5
5/A006 TO MEET REACH RANGES USING STANDARD 24" DEPTH BASE S FURRING BEHIND 2 2 E
CABINETS. z Q 23
S APPLIANCES. 5 o
o3
5 TYPICAL TYPE B KITCHEN REQUIREMENTS1 5 TYPICAL TYPE A KITCHEN REQUIREMENTS1 FE | ¥
SCALE : 1/2"=1'-0" SCALE : 1/2"=1'-0" o
=
—
TYPE A AND COMMON 5
4 SCALE : 1/2" =1'-0"
A CLEARANCE 48" MIN. LENGTH MEASURED PERPENDICULAR BATHTUB PER SEC. 1003.11.8.
FROM THE CONTROL END OF THE BATHTUB, AND 30" MIN. )
WIDTH SHALL BE PROVIDED IN FRONT OF BATHTUBS PER SEC. NOTES: 60" MIN. CLR. TURNING CIRCLE, WHERE CIRCLE EXTENDS
1004.11.3.2.3.1 : BELOW COUNTERTOP, PROVIDE COUNTERTOP SUPPORT
33 1. *WHEN A WATERCLOSET IS ADJACENT A WALL, THE PANEL PER DETAIL 7/A805.
) CENTERLINE OF TOILET MUST BE LOCATED EXACTLY 18"
FOR A FORWARD APPROACH TO A WATER CLOSET IN A TYPE B CLEAR TO THE WALL PER SEC. 1004.11.3.1.2. NO OTHER FIXTURES OR OBSTRUCTIONS SHALL BE
BATHROOM PER SEC. 1004.11.3.1.2.2, A CLEARANCE 66" MIN. LOCATED WITHIN THE REQUIRED WATER CLOSET
o MEASURED FROM THE WALL BEHIND THE WATER CLOSET, AND 2. IN EACH TYPE B UNIT, EITHER ALL BATHROOMS MUST CLEARANCE PER SEC. 1003.11.7.3.
48" MEASURED FROM A POINT 18" FROM THE CENTERLINE OF MEET OPTION A REQUIREMENTS OR ONE BATHROOM 30" X 48" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE POSITIONED FOR FORWARD
/ THE WATER CLOSET ON THE SIDE DESIGNATED FOR FUTURE I\B/IAL\JTSJRI\Q%EJ IgPET)I((éI\NAFI)BTRFERQOU'\IAR(EIZ/ILEYNTTSI-ETCHLEEEF?;IESOR N —— APPROACH CENTERED ON LAVATORY
INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS SHALL BE PROVIDED. VANITIES
OR LAVATORIES ON THE WALL BHIND THE WATER CLOSET ARE SPACE AND MANUVERING CLEARANCES. ALL BATHROOMS .
48" MIN i PERMITTED TO OVERLAP THE CLEARANCE. ARE ASSUMED TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF OPTION sLPAAVéET ggél?ﬁ?@%ﬁé&%&@ AARCE:)LE&FSRFOLQS-TWWH |:
5l : ! 24"MIN.CIR 33" MIN. CLEAR A UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON THE UNIT PLANS. o KNEE AND TOE CLEARANCE COMPLYING WITH =
= A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE COMPLYING WITH SEC. 305.4, " SECTIONS 305.3 AND 306 SHALL BE PROVIDED. THE
C = POSITIONED FOR A PARALLEL APPROACH, CENTERED ON THE 1 15" MIN. *18" MIN. 3. TYPICAL TYPE B - OPTION A BATHROOM ARRANGEMENT , S2'MIN.CIR. /-  FRONT OF LAVATORY SHALL BE 34" AFE MEASURED D)
5 SINK, SHALL BE PROVIDED PER SEC. 1004.11.3.2.1.1 | IS SHOWN FOR CLARITY. THE SHOWN BATHROOM 7 TO THE HIGHER OF THE RIM OR COUNTER SURCACE
| S 15 3/4" ARRANGMENT MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF ICC/ANSI FAUGETS SHALL COMPLY WITH SEC. 606.4. EXPOSED o
7 .— B A117.1-2009 SEC. 1004.11. ALL OTHER TYPE B - OPTION A — WATER SUPPLY AND DRAIN PIPES UNDER THE .
= BATHROOM ARRANGEMENTS MUST ALSO MEET THESE W ; L AVATORIES SHALL BE INSULATED PER SEC. 606.6 AN N —
A REAR GRAB BAR PERMITTED TO BE 24" IN LENGTH WHERE \ REQUIREMENTS. c 24" MIN. . 606.6. LO W
N WALL SPACE DOES NOT PERMIT A GRAB BAR 36" MIN. IN = ﬁ% L] — O T
I~ LENGTH PER SEC. 604.5.2 EXCEPTION 2 &l:_ O 4. COUNTERTOPS SHALL BE 34" MAX. AFF TYPICAL IN :2 — [S)”OD%RS'SBT/\?'\]OACH CLEARANCE, LATCH APPROACH PULL 2 N B
'S ‘ BATHROOMS. THE FRONT OF THE LAVATORY SHALL BE 34" &l Q \ — O
= 48" MIN NOTES: MAX. AFF, MEASURED TO THE HIGHER OF THE FIXTURE N b = . - @ ©
— B p ' 1. *WHEN A WATERCLOSET IS ADJACENT A WALL, THE \ RIM OR COUNTER SURFACE i F = NOTES: )] ~—
- ( z CENTERLINE OF TOILET MUST BE LOCATED EXACTLY 18" CLEAR ' A : 1 WATER CLOSETS MUST BE LOCATED ADJACENT A S
J = _ J U N X % WALL IN TYPE A BATHROOMS. I o =
_ = TO THE WALL PER SEC. 1004.11.3.1.2. 5. OPERABLE PARTS SHALL BE WITHIN REACH RANGES. ; ~
=z | | = PER SEC. 309 i 30" MIN. A O L LO
= ® |~ 24"MIN.CLR 2. IN EACH TYPE B UNIT, EITHER ALL BATHROOMS MUST MEET 5 N }7 3 7 g'HTgV'?/',\CIAF'E)TRYgLEAAR#wTTE'éTSHHROOV%AQETFi'p&NOGOEI\';AENT IS [ M1
S q OPTION A REQUIREMENTS OR ONE BATHROOM MUST MEET «® ) F 6. ALL FIXTURES IN ALL UNIT BATHROOMS MUST MEET Z. i ARRANGMENT MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF — <E — o
© \ OPTION B REQUIREMENTS- THE OTHER BATHROOM IS EXEMPT = N MINIMUM GRAB BAR REINFORCING REQUIREMENTS. = B . ICCIANSI AL17.1.2009 SEC. 1003.11. ALL OTHER TYPE A
[ . FROM ONLY THE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE AND MANUVERING S PROVIDE REINFORCING FOR FUTURE INSTALLATION OF - = BATHROOM ARRANGEMENTS MUST ALSO MEET THESE
15 5 ‘ CLEARANCES. ALL BATHROOMS ARE ASSUMED TO MEET THE N~ s C GRAB BARS AT WATER CLOSETS, BATHTUBS, AND ©Q | =2 REQUIREMENTS
‘ Sl REQUIREMENTS OF OPTION A UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON 48" L ] ‘ \\ SHOWER COMPARTMENTS PER SEC. 1004.11.2. GRAB o T / :
( THE UNIT PLANS. 1 \ 7 - | gﬁzg %RgEhéOLJTRRE%?UIRED, ONLY REINFORCING FOR GRAB 4 ‘ B L E_AggLFJJgBENFFSTOTZSE SFl_FL %L,bTBS F3 ‘;H,\é I/]\_)XV':\FTFOLYYPISCHAX_LIP
o 3. TYPICAL TYPE B - OPTION B BATHROOM ARRANGEMENT IS g E ¢ | ¢ OUTLET &5 BE 34" MAX. AFF. MEASURED TO THE HIGHER OF THE
N . . 31 3/4" MIN. 48" MIN. " " \ AT,
*18 15" MIN SHOWN FOR CLARITY. THE SHOWN BATHROOM ARRANGMENT L A CLEARANCE 60" MIN. LENGTH AND 48" MIN. WIDTH SHALL ‘ | FIXTURE RIM OR COUNTER SURFACE. K2
4 RAO%ETS TELIT:_ Fci)ETﬁlélFF:EI\\(/lFl)Eé\IES 8ETI?O<3KIAE';\1§|AAF|141FZ(-)1(-)2,309 SEC. 7 7 BE PROVIDED IN FRONT OF BATHTUBS WITH A FORWARD I | 1 \ R =
48" MIN. Ll - APPROACH. A WATER CLOSET SHALL BE PERMITTED IN ‘ 4. OPERABLE PARTS SHALL BE WITHIN REACH —
7 ARRANGEMENTS MUST ALSO MEET THESE REQUIREMENTS. THE CLEARANCE AT THE CONTROL END OF THE BATHTUB 16"-18" RANGES. PER SEC. 309. b}
4. COUNTERTOPS SHALL BE 34" MAX. AEE TYPICAL IN PER SEC. 1004.11.3.1.3.2. VANITIES OR LAVATORIES ON THE 7%% 60" MIN ()
: : WALL BEHIND THE WATER CLOSET ARE PERMITTED TO ' D
BATHROOMS. THE FRONT OF THE LAVATORY SHALL BE 34" MAX. OVERLAP THE CLEARANCE PER SEC. 1004.11.3.1.2.1. ?/IIﬁll_l\lzL'J:II\3I<-|(—3LIJ§AEBSI3|EI?\"MF_QI_EILIJ\II\IIZI(§F?éJ\I%RF?EO(SAUSIIQAEL#/ISETNMFEET %
AFF, MEASURED TO THE HIGHER OF THE FIXTURE RIM OR CLEAR PROVIDE REINEORCING FOR FUTURE INSTALLATION o
COUNTER SURFACE. A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE COMPLYING WITH SEC. 305.3, OF GRAB BARS AT WATER CLOSETS, BATHTUBS, AND -
POSITIONED FOR A PARALLEL APPROACH, SHALL BE SHOWER COMPARTMENTS PER SEC. 1003.11.4. GRAB D
2 OPERABLE PARTS SRALL BE WITHIN REACH RANGES. PER PROVIDED. THE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE SHALL BE CENTERED BARS ARE NOT REQUIRED, ONLY REINFORCING FOR =
POV ON THE LAVATORY PER. SEC. 1004.11.3.1.1 GRAB BARS IS REQUIRED. =
g&g EZ(FI LFJeFéﬁ\?FlgFeAcI:_#\IENFLTE SGTSS\AOSNMé M;’RSJVYSET MINIMUM 6. *CABINETRY SHALL BE PERMITTED UNDER SINKS ' o0
REINFORCING FOR FUTURE INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS AT DOORS SHALL NOT SWING INTO THE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE AND WORK SURFACES IN TYPE A UNITS PROVIDED
FOR ANY FIXTURE EXCEPT WHERE A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE IS THE CABINETRY CAN BE REMOVED WITHOUT PRINT DATE:
WATER CLOSETS, BATHTUBS, AND SHOWER COMPARTMENTS REMOVAL OR REPLACEMENT OF THE WORK SURFACE
PER SEC. 1004.11.2. GRAB BARS ARE NOT REQUIRED, ONLY PROVIDED WITHIN THE ROOM BEYOND THE ARC OF THE THE FINISH FLOOR EXTENDS UNDER THE CABINETRY 2/15/2021 12:46:24 PM
DOOR SWING PER SEC. 1004.11.1.1 EXCEPTION.

REINFORCING FOR GRAB BARS IS REQUIRED. AND THE WALLS BEHIND THE SURROUNDING

CABINETRY ARE FINISHED, PER SECS. 1003.12.3.1
EXCEPTION, 1003.12.4.1 EXCEPTION, & 1003.11.5
EXCEPTION. SHEET NO.

TYP. CLEARANCE REQUIREMENTS AT TYP. CLEARANCE REQUIREMENTS AT TYP. CLEARANCE REQUIREMENTS AT
TYPE B UNIT BATHROOM - OPTION B TYPE B UNIT BATHROOM - OPTION A TYPE A UNIT BATHROOM
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EXIT ACCESS DOOR

MAXIMUM CAPACITY @ 34"/ 0.2 =170
PEOPLE

ACTUAL CAPACITY = 100 PEOPLE

COMMUNITY ROOM ENTRY DOOR
MAXIMUM CAPACITY @ 34"/ 0.2 =170
PEOPLE

ACTUAL CAPACITY = 27 PEOPLE

EXIT ACCESS DOOR

MAXIMUM CAPACITY @ 34"/ 0.2 =170
PEOPLE

ACTUAL CAPACITY =11 PEOPLE

REGISTERED
ARCHITECT
HINGTON

E SWEENE

A A A A

FITNESS CENTER ENTRY DOOR

a(
STATE OF WAS

MAXIMUM CAPACITY @ 34"/ 0.2 =170
PEOPLE
ACTUAL CAPACITY = 3 PEOPLE

PEOPLE AND APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT.

ACTUAL CAPACITY = 3 PEOPLE

EXIT ACCESS DOOR

9. EXIT SIGNS IN R2 AREAS ARE TO COMPLY WITH IBC 1013:

Il A. ADDITIONAL LOW SIGNS ARE REQUIRED. THE BOTTOM SIGN SHALL NOT
] BE LESS THAN 10" NOR MORE THAN 12" ABOVE THE FLOOR LEVEL. THE SIGN SHALL BE
= FLUSH MOUNTED TO THE DOOR OR WALL. WHERE THE SIGN IS MOUNTED ON THE
WALL, THE EDGE OF THE SIGN SHALL BE WITHIN 4" OF THE DOOR JAMB ON THE
LATCH SIDE.

EXIT ACCESS DOOR - =
MAXIMUM CAPACITY @ 34" /0.2 = 17 ]
PEOPLE L]

ACTUAL CAPACITY =10 PEOPLE

STAIR SHAFT g _ STAIR SHAFT
FIRE BARRIER PER SECTION 707 QAEA(‘)XF!EAEUM CAPACITY @ 34"/02=170 FIRE BARRIER PER SECTION 707
2 HRRATING / ACTUAL CAPACITY = 8 PEOPLE 2 HR RATING /
|
LIFE SAFETY SYMBOLS LEGEND
| I | I | I @D @ @D 1./O HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATED WALL EGRESS COMPONENT IDENTIFIERS q): '
Il
| _ |I|I|I|I|I|I|I|I|I| || @ @ ® ® @ ON\: HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATED WALL cp COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL C
E=== R r———=-7 A m
E=== — | I|I|I|I|I|I|I|I| |I|I emmms e \|AXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE TO REACH EXIT EA EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE q) 0 8
[ — 7V7 F O
e - sTAR ) e |||||| |||| || |||| || || = COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL PARKING 52 m T
MAXIM 3= MAXIMUM CAPACITY @ 44" / 0.3 = 147 , Tl e | | I | II |||| II |I||I | I | I q) e o)
PEOPLE e A IR G, @ | — — — — — — MAXIMUM OVERALL DIAGONAL DISTANCE OF BUILDING RESIDENTAL R-1 - o <
ACTUAL CAPACITY = 100 PEOPLE ACTUAL CAPACITY = 11 PEOPLE | | | |I I | UNIT H] I | |I I | — 3
_ @ I Il I | || I-|I-|I||-|I-|I|| | || I | SEPARATION DISTANCE OF EXIT ACCESS DOORS RESIDENTIAL - ACCESSORY USE — IS T S~
N ™
T > < IR A 0 98
/ Y Elevator W X LOCATION OF MOST DISTANT OCCUPANT ¥ 3
! 52l occ. LOAD FACTOR = 1 213 | I | I | I X —3
| > OCC. LOAD = 5 21 | I | I | . - EXIT DISCHARGE . . . Q < 9=
, o Sy | I ||II | - [F] 907.2.11.3 Installation near cooking appliances. Smoke O
| 4 = ||II ||I B ‘e CEILING MOUNTED ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN alarms shall not be installed in the following locations unless — 1o @
I en = I IIl |II | === @) this would prevent placement of a smoke alarm in a location CU
1 — I - i i :
\. R 4c | NOTE: SMOKE DETECTORS ARE REQUIRED TO BE MIN. 3FT. FROM required by Section 907.2.11.1 or 907.2.11.2: D
S BATHROOM DOORS. - -
b | 6 | 1. Tonization smoke alarms shall not be installed less than
4 - i ‘ ‘ | 20 feet (6096 mm) horizontally from a permanently
R S A L 1 ) COMBINATION SMOKE/CARBQN MONOX|DE DETECTOR installed cooking appliance.
Aa B . T -~ UNITG . Ionization smoke alarms with an alarm-silencing
I @ THERMAL DETECTOR switch shall not be installed less than 10 feet (3048
| : ; :
! w MULTIPURPOSE DRY CHEMICAL EXTINGUISHER: 2-A:10-B:C mm) horizontally from a permanently installed cooking
appliance.
I OCC. LOAD FACTOR = 391 \/ SPECIAL PURPOSE KITCHEN FIRE EXTINGUISHER UL LISTED TO 711A
| OCC. LOAD =8 AND MEETS NFPA 10 . Photoelectric smoke alarms shall not be installed less o
. o
o ! o5 than 6 feet (1829 mm) horizontally from a permanently S5 5
| T . . . o —
T stalled gooking appliance, Z 9 2 3
' — 4 s I & 5 £
| T T n o < O
I I S g .. E E
| I LlJ -
UNIT F/ ! e e e o £ £ X
| B ——| [ae] o o, O
| r—r—
I e B E—
=3
! 2
D
I UNIT E 2 aag
| OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATIONS LIFE SAFETY NOTES 0 g Eg2
E &
! FUNCTION OF SPACE AREA | LOAD FACTOR | OCCUPANT 1. SEE SHEET A003 FOR BUILDING CODE INFORMATION 3 ©388
L ! - SQ.FT. | SQ.FT./PERSON LOAD o &&
TABLE 1004.1.2 2. ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH DESIGNATED FIRE RATED FLOOR/CEILING OR =
33 - WALL ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE SEALED WITH A UL CLASSIFIED THROUGH PENETRATION
FIRE STOP SYSTEM THAT IS SUITABLE FOR THE PENETRATION CONDITION 3 =
UNITSA, B, D, &F UNITS A, B, D, &F || |I |||| |I |||| |I |||| |I || FLQEQI’DEELNﬁAL — - 55
’ o
TYPICAL SLEEPING ROOM DOOR TYPICAL APARTMENT ENTRY DOO I | I | I | I | 3 ALL BEARING WALLS ARE REQUIRED BY CODETO BE 1-HR RATED.
MAXIMUM CAPACITY @ 34"/ 0.2 £ 170 MAXIMUM CAPACITY @ 34"/ 0.2 £ 170 RESIDENTIAL - ACCESSORY USE 394 >0 GROSS 8
: : 4, REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR BEARING WALLS.
PEOPLE - PEOPLE | I | I | | ASSEMBLY 850 5 GROSS 170
ACTUAL CAPACITY = 4 PEOPLE UNITD - B AQTU/BL CAPACITY = 4 PEOPLE I Illl |I Illl |I IlI I Il | || C T TOTAL LEVEL 2 199 5. REFER TO CONSTRUCTION ASSEMBLY SCHEDULES FOR FIRE RESISTANCE
| U RATINGS AND ASSEMBLIES.
| Il | IIl | IIl |I || ! N RESIDENTIAL - 5268 200 GROSS 21 6. ALL CORRIDORS ARE TO BE 1 HR RATED MIN, UNO
|
° @: o Il I LEVEL 4 7. PARTY WALLS BETWEEN UNITS TO BE 1 HOUR RATED MIN, UNO
| - 2b Di; RESIDENTIAL - 5,268 200 GROSS 21
— =—=u 8. FIRE EXTENGUISHERS SHALL BE IN RECESSED CABINETS. APPROXIMATE
I —— TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD 241 LOCATIONS ARE SHOWN ON THE LIFE SAFETY PLAN. FIRE EXTINGUISHER
| —— TYPES, LOCATIONS AND QUANTITIES SHALL BE VERIFIED AND INSTALLED BY A
| === = LICENSED PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER COMPANY IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL
| UNIT C UNITSC&E . UNITC UNITSC,E G, &H APPLICABLE CODES AND REGULATIONS. ALL FIRE EXTINGUISHERS NOT LOCATED IN
=== THE PATH OF EGRESS SHALL HAVE ADDITIONAL SIGNAGE LOCATED IN THE PATH OF
| TYPICAL SLEEPING APARTMENT ENTRY DOOR TYPICAL SLEEPING APARTMENT ENTRY DOOR
| MAXIMUM GAPACITY @ 34" / 0.2 = 170 EGRESS TRAVEL. SIGNAGE CHARACTERISTICS SHALL BE AS SUBMITTED BY THE G.C.
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

MAXIMUM CAPACITY @ 34"/0.2 =17
PEOPLE
ACTUAL CAPACITY =99 PEOPLE

B. ILLUMINATION: EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE INTERNALLY OR EXTERNALLY
ILLUMINATED. EXTERNALLY ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGNS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTIONS
1013.6.1 THROUGH 1013.6.3.

N T
| JRAVEL DIETAN b

STAIR SHAFT
FIRE BARRIER PER SECTION 707
2 HR RATING

STAIR SHAFT
FIRE BARRIER PER SECTION 707
2 HR RATING

]
z

N 10. EGRESS ILLUMINATION IS TO BE PROVIDED PER IBC 1008:

A. THE ILLUMINATION LEVEL SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1 FOOTCANDLE (11

For SI- 1 inch = 25 4 fr#{N- SPACING e
LUX) AT THE WALKING SURFACE.

@
TP HOME 22 UNIT

APTS. 2152

TP Home LLC
2152 N 185TH ST.

STAIR

MAXIMUM CAPACITY @ 44"/ 0.3 = 147
PEOPLE

ACTUAL CAPACITY =99 PEOPLE

STAIR
R MAXIMUM CAPACITY @ 44"/ 0.3 =147
PEOPLE

ACTUAL CAPACITY =10 PEOPLE

.
:
:

6" MIN

1b

3 MM B. A GENERATOR SHALL PROVIDE POWER FOR ILLUMINATION AT EXIT

|
j il B | . J PASSAGEWAYS INCLUDING CORRIDORS, STAIRWAYS, AND INTERVENING ROOMS
- TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING.
C. THE GENERATOR SHALL PROVIDE POWER FOR A MINIMUM OF 90
I MINUTES AND SHALL BE INSTALLED AS PER IBC 2702.
|| I | I | || I | |I|I i : 11.  AUDIBLE AND VISIBLE ALARMS
I | || I | || I | || I | A. AUDIBLE ALARMS MUST BE PROVIDED TO SERVE ALL OCCUPIABLE AREAS
| |II | |II | |II | I | I : WHERE A FIRE ALARM SYSTEM IS REQUIRED BY THE CODE.
| I | I | I B. VISIBLE ALARMS MUST BE PROVIDED IN AREAS WHERE THE AMBIENT NOISE
| I | I | LEVEL IS SUCH THAT AUDIBLE ALARMS MAY NOT BE HEARD (SECTION 907.5.2.1.2). THE
| I | I | I MAXIMUM SOUND PRESSURE FOR AUDIBLE ALARM NOTIFICATIONS IS 110 DBA.
|II | |II | | I | | C. THE GENERAL ALARM NOTIFICATION MUST BE AUDIBLE WITHIN THE
I |I|I I|I|I| |I| Il Il | © RESIDENTIAL UNITS. VISIBLE ALARM NOTIFICATION
i ||.|1 || ||
o

Illl | I Il I APPLIANCES ARE NOT REQUIRED WITHIN EACH UNIT, BUT VISIBLE
Hillld Il Il Il | NOTIFICATION CAN BE EASILY MADE AVAILABLE WHEN REQUESTED FOR PERSONS

£

FU NIT WITH HEARING IMPAIRMENTS, VIA THE SMOKE ALARMS WITHIN THEIR UNITS.
D. SINGLE- OR MULTIPLE-STATION SMOKE ALARMS ARE REQUIRED WITHIN

EACH SLEEPING ROOM, IMMEDIATELY OUTSIDE OF ALL SLEEPING ROOMS, AND ON
EACH FLOOR LEVEL IN A SUITE OR DWELLING UNIT (SECTION 907.2.11.2). WHEN
MULTIPLE SMOKE ALARMS ARE INSTALLED IN A UNIT, THEY MUST BE :
INTERCONNECTED (SECTION 907.2.11.5).

E. N GROUP R-2 FACILITIES, WHEN A BUILDING EVACUATION ALARM SYSTEM
IS INSTALLED, A WIRE FROM THE GENERAL SYSTEM MUST BE PROVIDED TO ONE OF
THE SMOKE DETECTORS IN THE UNIT (SECTION 907.5.2.3.3 AND ICC/ANSI A117.1,
STANDARD ON ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES, SECTION
1006.4).
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ROOF PLAN

2 18 = 10"

ROOF PLAN NOTES

1. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL AND SEAL ROOF PENETRATIONS, CURBS
AND SLEEPERS.

2. HVYAC VENDOR TO PROVIDE ROOF CURBS AND VENDOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
PROVISION/ COORDINATION OF ROOF PENETRATIONS REQUIRED FOR
EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION.

3. FLASH PLUMBING VENT AND ELECTRICAL PIPES, SEE SHEET A901. SEE MECH.
AND ELEC. DWGS. FOR LOCATIONS.

4. COORDINATE SIZE AND LOCATION OF SATELLITE DISH PROVIDED BY AV
CONTRACTOR. COORDINATE LOADS AND REACTIONS WITH JOIST
MANUFACTURER. GC TO PROVIDE SUPPORT LEGS/BLOCKING.

5. NEW ROOF MEMBRANE TO BE INSTALLED BY MANUFACTURER APPROVED
LICENSED ROOFING CONTRACTOR. REFER TO DETAILS AS INDICATED ON THIS
AND OTHER SHEETS.

6. GC TO PROVIDE POWER AND BLOCKING FOR ALL BUILDING SIGNAGE.
COORDINATE WITH SIGN VENDOR.

7. SEE SHEETS A901 & A904 FOR ROOF DETAILS.
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PLAN NOTES

1. SEE INDIVIDUAL UNIT FLOOR PLANS IN SECTION A3 FOR
DETAILED INFORMATION. (DIMENSIONS, CONSTRUCTION,
DOOR/WINDOW, ETC.)

STATE OF WASHINGTON

DALE SWE

3: _ 6||

2. SEE ENLARGED STAIR/ELEVATOR SHEETS A801 & A802 FOR
DETAILED INFORMATION .

1| _ 6"

3. PROPERTY LINES SHOWN FOR GENERAL INFORMATION ONLY.
SEE SITE PLAN IN SECTION Al FOR PLACEMENT OF BUILDING.

4. SEE SITE PLAN IN SECTION A100 FOR DETAILED INFORMATION
OR SITE FEATURES.
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48" x 30" \
CLEAR SPACE 16

| 1-0"1'-0" 3. Q" 2 g 1'-3" 1'-0"1'-0" 8. AUDIBLE AND VISIBLE ALARMS
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3| _ On

5. THE BUILDING IS TO BE FIRE SPRINKLERED THROUGHOUT,

H
o
11'- O"T
o
=
=

10'-9 1/2"

x 6. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS ARE TO BE LOCATED NO MORE THAN 75
FT OF TRAVEL TO THE NEAREST EXTINGUISHER.
EXTINGUISHERS TO COMPLY WITH IFC 2009 906.1, BMC
20.08.22 AND NFPA 10.

‘ : - 7. FIRE EXTINGUISHER BOXES TO BE SURFACE MOUNT AT

| A)-Unit A - Kitchen North GARAGE COLUMNS/CONCRETE WALLS, ELSE SEMI-RECESSED
| o _ g g . o 3/8"=1"-0 WITH 4" MAX. PROTRUSION. BASE OF CABINET TO BE 27" MIN.

! AF.F.

|

H

°

o
5-11/2"

ARCHITECT

5715 143rd Place SE

Bellevue, WA 98006

ey VISIBLE AND AUDIBLE NOTIFICATION DEVICES, SMOKE
’ ALARMS AND EMERGENCY VOICE/ALARM COMMUNICATION
SYSTEMS. AUDIBLE ALARMS (SECTION 907) MUST BE
— PROVIDED TO SERVE ALL OCCUPIABLE AREAS WHERE A FIRE
N N D = ALARM SYSTEM IS REQUIRED BY THE CODE.
i? N 9'-0" h X VISIBLE ALARMS MUST BE PROVIDED IN AREAS WHERE THE
. S % ~ L AMBIENT NOISE LEVEL IS SUCH THAT AUDIBLE ALARMS MAY

22! _g"

N N N N N N N

Dale Sweeney

' LN NOT BE HEARD (SECTION 907.5.2.1.2).

9. VISIBLE ALARMS ARE REQUIRED IN ALL PUBLIC-USE AND ALL
) COMMON-USE AREAS TO ALERTPEOPLE WITH HEARING
IMPAIRMENTS (SECTION 907.5.2.3.1)

|
|
|
|
|
| “ . !
L - -H g 10. GROUP R-2 RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS (SECTION 907.5.2.3.3).
8-0 } [ WHEN A BUILDING IS REQUIRED TO HAVE A GENERAL

|
|
|
L
|
|
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\
/
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|
Kitchen

|
48" x 30" !

CLEAR SPACE -
|

11'-81/2"

L— = o0 d 1 EVACUATION ALARM, PUBLIC AREAS ROOMS ARE REQUIRED
H TO HAVE VISIBLE AND AUDIBLE ALARMS. THE GENERAL

2 ALARM NOTIFICATION MUST BE AUDIBLE WITHIN THE

N L RESIDENTIAL UNITS. VISIBLE ALARM NOTIFICATION

_ ™ APPLIANCES ARE NOT REQUIRED WITHIN EACH UNIT, BUT
VISIBLE NOTIFICATION CAN BE EASILY MADE AVAILABLE WHEN
REQUESTED FOR PERSONS WITH HEARING IMPAIRMENTS, VIA
_ THE SMOKE ALARMS WITHIN THEIR UNITS.
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o0 |l1-0 2-0 o g 1-3"| 2. 11. SINGLE- OR MULTIPLE-STATION SMOKE ALARMS ARE

REQUIRED WITHIN EACH SLEEPING ROOM, IMMEDIATELY

o - 15/8" OUTSIDE OF ALL SLEEPING ROOMS, AND ON EACH FLOOR
LEVEL IN A SUITE OR DWELLING UNIT (SECTION 907.2.11.2).

B Unit A - Kitchen East
3/8" = 1-0" 12. WHEN MULTIPLE SMOKE ALARMS ARE INSTALLED IN A UNIT,

THEY MUST BE INTERCONNECTED (SECTION 907.2.11.5). IN
o o o GROUP R-2 FACILITIES, WHEN A BUILDING EVACUATION
SAFETY J-o1-0" 1-3 2'-6 1'-9 ALARM SYSTEM IS INSTALLED, A WIRE FROM THE GENERAL
(Qh 9'-0" SYSTEM MUST BE PROVIDED TO ONE OF THE SMOKE
DETECTORS IN THE UNIT (SECTION 907.5.2.3.3 AND ICC/ANSI
N B A117.1, STANDARD ON ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE BUILDINGS
AND FACILITIES, SECTION 1006.4).
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13. WHEN A PERSON WITH A HEARING IMPAIRMENT WANTS
VISIBLE NOTIFICATION IN THEIR APARTMENT, IT IS EASY TO
o SWITCH OUT THE TYPICAL AUDIBLE SMOKE DETECTORS FOR
SMOKE DETECTORS THAT HAVE VISIBLE AND AUDIBLE
ALARMS (NOTE: ALARM DEVICES MUST BE LISTED FOR THE
Deck ) H PURPOSE THEY ARE TO SERVE). THROUGH THE EXISTING
WIRING, THE GENERAL BUILDING EVACUATION ALARM WILL BE
CONNECTED TO THE SMOKE DETECTORS.
14,
DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE FACE OF STUD (F.0.S.), FACE OF
CONCRETE (F.0.C.), FACE OF POST (F.0.P.) OR CENTERLINE
— | OF PARTY WALLS, CENTERLINE OF DOORS, AND CENTERLINE
- - - . H OF WINDOWS U.N.O. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS.

9'-13/4"
g -8"
3-6"
2'-0"
1/15/21

10'- 6 1/2"

)

15. AT TUBS AND SHOWERS, EXTEND TYPE 'X' GWB TO BASE
PLATE, TO ACHIEVE FIRE RATING USE WR GWB OVER SUCH

AN
|
|
|
|
|
\
|
|
|_A
=
-07/8"
\
\
|
\
\
\
I_Oll

DECK DRAIN \

= z\, TYPE 'X' LAYER AS REQUIRED AT PARTY AND CORRIDOR
: N a N WALLS.

D 16. ALL 2-'10" DOORS SHOWN IN TYPE 'A’' UNITS SHALL MAINTAIN
oo |3 e 1o 2'-8" CLEAR MINIMUM OPENING WHEN DOOR IS OPEN IN THE
90 DEGREE POSITION PER ICC/ ANSI A117.1-2009, SECTION
7 404.2.2.
fo Unit A - Kitchen South 17. REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR THE FUTURE
3/8" = 1'-0" INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS AND SHOWER SEATS AT
WATER CLOSETS, BATHTUBS, AND SHOWER COMPARTMENTS
PER ICC/ANSI A117.1-2009 SEC. 1003.11.4 AND 1004.11.2
18. SEE SECTION SHEETS A005, A006, AND A007 FOR BARRIER-
FREE REQUIREMENTS FOR COUNTERS, WORKSURFACES,
C B A C B A BATHROOMS ETC. TYPE 'A' DWELLING UNITS
19. PROVIDE DENSHIELD, DUROCK, OR EQUIVILANT WATER
RESISTANT WALLBOARD AT TUB/SHOWER AND OTHER WET
LOCATIONS.
@ Unit A - Enlarged Plan @ Unit A - Celling Plan
v =L SYMBOLS & LEGEND:

TP HOME 22 UNIT

APTS. 2152

TP Home LLC
2152 N 185TH ST.

PLAN KEY NOTES: EXHAUST FAN: SEE SECTION G FOR @ INDICATES WINDOW TYPE: SEE WINDOW

ENERGY COMPLIANCE.
1) KITCHEN SINK W/DISP.
2) DISHWASHER SD 110V SMOKE DETECTOR W/

3) RANGE WITH HOOD (3) DISCONNECTION SWITCH & BATTERY 001 INDICATES DOOR TYPE: SEE DOOR
« 4) REFRIGERATOR BACKUP, INTERCONNECT WITHIN SCHEDULE IN SECTION A601
5/ WATER HEATER INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNITS PER IBC

6) STACK WASHER/DRYER spico  SECTION907.2.11.2. SEE UNIT PLANS. # INDICATES PARKING STALL COUNT.

7) CLOSET ROD AND SHELF
« 8; VANITY (3)  SD/CO DENOTES COMBINATION SMOKE P

1. 1 9) TUB/SHOWER w/STANDARD SHOWER HEAD AND VALVES DETECTOR AND CARBON MONOXIDE INDICATES 60" DIAMETER UNOBSTRUCTED
e 10) TOILET DETECTOR. 110V W/ DISCONNECTION | ) FLOOR SPACE. SEE UNIT PLANS AND

11) TOILET WITH GRAB BARS - SEE SHEETS A005 & A006 SWITCH & BATTERY BACKUP, “~ < ENLARGED PLANS
12) MIRROR INTERCONNECT WITHIN INDIVIDUAL _ .

% 13) VANITY LIGHT DWELLING UNITS PER IBC SECTIONS r
. 14) TOILET PAPER HOLDER 907.2.11.2 AND 907.2.9.3. SEE UNIT L

H 15) 24" DOUBLE TOWEL BAR PLANS.

16) 15" SINGLE TOWEL BAR '
17) 5 FT. COAT HOOK BOARD w/ 9 MTL. HOOKS &) [EXIT/ ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN AS "
18) 3FT COAT HOOK BOARD w/ 5 MTL. HOOKS NOTED AND PER IBC 1011.

19) WASHER & DRYER SIDE-BY-SIDE -

COMPLY WITH ANSI A117.1 ACCESSIBILTY EMERGENCY LIGHT PER IBC 1006. PAINTED STRIPE AREA SHEET NO.

20)-ASI\IIESI.EI AL17.1 COMPLIANT SHOWER HEAD WITH SLIDING BAR PER CITY REQUIREMENTS
Unit A - Bath West £\ Unit A - Bath North £ Unit A - Bath East &) Unit A - Bath South 21) ANSI COMPLIANT SIDE-BY-SIDE WASHER/DRYER K\'SDS'E'\AATBEL? \éVéh'égE'EE SEE WALL
3/8" = 1'-0" 3/8" = 1'-0" 3/8" = 1'-0" 3/8" = 1'-0" A301

SCHEDULE IN SECTION A601

UNIT PLAN A

| INDICATES 30" X 48" MANEUVERING SPACE. SEE
| UNIT PLANS AND ENLARGED PLANS. PRINT DATE:

2/15/2021 12:46:56 PM

10 %

2'-71/2"

INDICATES CEILING OR SOFFIT 7'-6" AFF TYP. U.N.O.
SOFFIT TO T.O. UPPER CABINETS @ KITCHENS TYP.

FIRE EXTINGUISHERS PER IFC.
SEE EGRESS PLANS IN SECTION G
CLASS 3ATYP. U.N.O.
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e . 1. SEE INDIVIDUAL UNIT FLOOR PLANS IN SECTION A3 FOR
DETAILED INFORMATION. (DIMENSIONS, CONSTRUCTION,
DOOR/WINDOW, ETC.)

7

2. SEE ENLARGED STAIR/ELEVATOR SHEETS A801 & A802 FOR
DETAILED INFORMATION .

2X6 WALLS

0 ]

C 3. PROPERTY LINES SHOWN FOR GENERAL INFORMATION ON
| SEE SITE PLAN IN SECTION Al FOR PLACEMENT OF BUILDING.

8-0" 4. SEE SITE PLAN IN SECTION A100 FOR DETAILED INFORMATIO
OR SITE FEATURES.

10'-8 1/2"

A301

8 |
Cagxaor 5. THE BUILDING IS TO BE FIRE SPRINKLERED THROUGHOUT,

ACCESSIBLE
SPACE

9 -0" 6. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS ARE TO BE LOCATED NO MORE THAN 75
FT OF TRAVEL TO THE NEAREST EXTINGUISHER.
EXTINGUISHERS TO COMPLY WITH IFC 2009 906.1, BMC
20.08.22 AND NFPA 10.

10'- 6"
iy

Al

7. FIRE EXTINGUISHER BOXES TO BE SURFACE MOUNT AT
K GARAGE COLUMNS/CONCRETE WALLS, ELSE SEMI-RECESSED
AN

WITH 4" MAX. PROTRUSION. BASE OF CABINET TO BE 27" MIN!
A.F.F.
AN

ARCHITECT

5715 143rd Place SE

20'-0"
/4

|7 I ! ! ! ! ! 8. AUDIBLE AND VISIBLE ALARMS

7 o r- -+ VISIBLE AND AUDIBLE NOTIFICATION DEVICES, SMOKE

s ALARMS AND EMERGENCY VOICE/ALARM COMMUNICATION
SYSTEMS. AUDIBLE ALARMS (SECTION 907) MUST BE
PROVIDED TO SERVE ALL OCCUPIABLE AREAS WHERE A FIR
ALARM SYSTEM IS REQUIRED BY THE CODE.

8 -0" VISIBLE ALARMS MUST BE PROVIDED IN AREAS WHERE THE

AMBIENT NOISE LEVEL IS SUCH THAT AUDIBLE ALARMS MA
NOT BE HEARD (SECTION 907.5.2.1.2).

Bellevue, WA 98006
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| B ACCESSIBLE
/ SPACE
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9. VISIBLE ALARMS ARE REQUIRED IN ALL PUBLIC-USE AND ALL
COMMON-USE AREAS TO ALERTPEOPLE WITH HEARING
IMPAIRMENTS (SECTION 907.5.2.3.1)

|

10. GROUP R-2 RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS (SECTION 907.5.2.3.3).
WHEN A BUILDING IS REQUIRED TO HAVE A GENERAL
EVACUATION ALARM, PUBLIC AREAS ROOMS ARE REQUIRED

B100 TO HAVE VISIBLE AND AUDIBLE ALARMS. THE GENERAL
|

=
'

9 -Q" ALARM NOTIFICATION MUST BE AUDIBLE WITHIN THE
RESIDENTIAL UNITS. VISIBLE ALARM NOTIFICATION
APPLIANCES ARE NOT REQUIRED WITHIN EACH UNIT, BUT
VISIBLE NOTIFICATION CAN BE EASILY MADE AVAILABLE WHE
REQUESTED FOR PERSONS WITH HEARING IMPAIRMENTS, VA
IXI THE SMOKE ALARMS WITHIN THEIR UNITS.

K DECK

) DECK DRAIN
1 : MX%L I
-

\ : 42" HIGH RAILING
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11. SINGLE- OR MULTIPLE-STATION SMOKE ALARMS ARE

I . = REQUIRED WITHIN EACH SLEEPING ROOM, IMMEDIATELY

- E— —— _ OUTSIDE OF ALL SLEEPING ROOMS, AND ON EACH FLOOR
| LEVEL IN A SUITE OR DWELLING UNIT (SECTION 907.2.11.2).

5
7'-13/8"

o

12. WHEN MULTIPLE SMOKE ALARMS ARE INSTALLED IN A UNIT, %_

‘ THEY MUST BE INTERCONNECTED (SECTION 907.2.11.5). IN 5

| GROUP R-2 FACILITIES, WHEN A BUILDING EVACUATION &

9-81/2" 15'- 3" ALARM SYSTEM IS INSTALLED, A WIRE FROM THE GENERAL s

AV } i | SYSTEM MUST BE PROVIDED TO ONE OF THE SMOKE 2
[

o

DETECTORS IN THE UNIT (SECTION 907.5.2.3.3 AND ICC/ANSI
A117.1, STANDARD ON ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE BUILDINGS
AND FACILITIES, SECTION 1006.4).

13. WHEN A PERSON WITH A HEARING IMPAIRMENT WANTS
D @ @ B VISIBLE NOTIFICATION IN THEIR APARTMENT, IT IS EASY TO
SWITCH OUT THE TYPICAL AUDIBLE SMOKE DETECTORS FOR
SMOKE DETECTORS THAT HAVE VISIBLE AND AUDIBLE
ALARMS (NOTE: ALARM DEVICES MUST BE LISTED FOR THE
PURPOSE THEY ARE TO SERVE). THROUGH THE EXISTING
WIRING, THE GENERAL BUILDING EVACUATION ALARM WILL BE

City Comments

%)
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@

1/15/21

_ _ - PLAN KEY NOTES: CONNECTED TO THE SMOKE DETECTORS.
> Unit B - Enlarged Plan 1 Unit B - Ceiling Plan 14.
1/4" = 1'-0" 1/4" = 1'-0" 1) KITCHEN SINK W/DISP. DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE FACE OF STUD (F.O.S.), FACE OF
2) DISHWASHER CONCRETE (F.O.C.), FACE OF POST (F.O.P.) OR CENTERLINE
| ) 3) RANGE WITH HOOD OF PARTY WALLS, CENTERLINE OF DOORS, AND CENTERLINE
1'-0" 0'-13/4 4) REFRIGERATOR OF WINDOWS U.N.O. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS.
o o-2u4 o L 2.0 1-6" 26" 20" 2.9 2-0" 5/ WATER HEATER
, 3-0 Lﬁ/ 3-9 p-o 6) STACK WASHER/DRYER 15. AT TUBS AND SHOWERS, EXTEND TYPE 'X' GWB TO BASE
7) CLOSET ROD AND SHELF PLATE, TO ACHIEVE FIRE RATING USE WR GWB OVER SUCH
: 8) VANITY TYPE 'X' LAYER AS REQUIRED AT PARTY AND CORRIDOR
S < 9) TUB/SHOWER W/STANDARD SHOWER HEAD AND VALVES WALLS.
5 5 10) TOILET
K K 11) TOILET WITH GRAB BARS - SEE SHEETS A005 & A006 16. ALL 2-'10" DOORS SHOWN IN TYPE 'A' UNITS SHALL MAINTAIN
o | o H & 12) MIRROR 2'-8" CLEAR MINIMUM OPENING WHEN DOOR IS OPEN IN THE
T . N 13) VANITY LIGHT 90 DEGREE POSITION PER ICC/ ANSI A117.1-2009, SECTION
| ™ S 14) TOILET PAPER HOLDER 404.2.2. —
15) 24" DOUBLE TOWEL BAR r
16) 15" SINGLE TOWEL BAR 17. REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR THE FUTURE =
17) 5 FT. COAT HOOK BOARD w/ 9 MTL. HOOKS INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS AND SHOWER SEATS AT
o 1 18) 3FT COAT HOOK BOARD w/ 5 MTL. HOOKS WATER CLOSETS, BATHTUBS, AND SHOWER COMPARTMENTS D)
: , 3] 19) WASHER & DRYER SIDE-BY-SIDE - PER ICC/ANSI A117.1-2009 SEC. 1003.11.4 AND 1004.11.2
o = COMPLY WITH ANSI A117.1 ACCESSIBILTY o\
. — — - SEE SHEET A006 18. SEE SECTION SHEETS A005, A006, AND A007 FOR BARRIER- ol N —
= | | | o0 20) ANSI A117.1 COMPLIANT SHOWER HEAD WITH SLIDING BAR FREE REQUIREMENTS FOR COUNTERS, WORKSURFACES, Te
] ° | il 21) ANSI COMPLIANT SIDE-BY-SIDE WASHER/DRYER BATHROOMS ETC. TYPE 'A' DWELLING UNITS LL| LO
5| & > — O I
e i 19. PROVIDE DENSHIELD, DUROCK, OR EQUIVILANT WATER 2 Nl — =
RESISTANT WALLBOARD AT TUB/SHOWER AND OTHER WET —1 O
‘ | LOCATIONS. O - © OFOI
I |_ o =
r-3,1-6 1'0'L 2-0 L 2'-0" 1-6" 2'-6" 2'-0" 2'-9" 2'-0" al al . c'-‘\17
<< FE X
0'-15/8"
A Unit B - Kitchen West B Unit B - Kitchen North
3/8" =1'-0" 3/8" =1'-0"
EEEQLG’?TCFOA'\'}Ef&E SECT'ON G FOR INDICATES WINDOW TYPE: SEE WINDOW
o - | = : SCHEDULE IN SECTION A601
SD 110V SMOKE DETECTOR W/
(3) DISCONNECTION SWITCH & BATTERY 001 INDICATES DOOR TYPE: SEE DOOR o
BACKUP, INTERCONNECT WITHIN SCHEDULE IN SECTION A601 =
INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNITS PER IBC <C
spjco  SECTION 907.2.11.2. SEE UNIT PLANS. 4 INDICATES PARKING STALL COUNT. i
9 ] (3) SD/CO DENOTES COMBINATION SMOKE —
DETECTOR AND CARBON MONOXIDE ( |  INDICATES 60" DIAMETER UNOBSTRUCTED —
| DETECTOR. 110V W/ DISCONNECTION FLOOR SPACE. SEE UNIT PLANS AND =
SWITCH & BATTERY BACKUP, ~ ~  ENLARGED PLANS | D
INTERCONNECT WITHIN INDIVIDUAL -
NG S o P [BC SECT ONS INDICATES 30" X 48" MANEUVERING SPACE. SEE T AT
5 DLANS. S || UNIT PLANS AND ENLARGED PLANS. J15/200L 124657 PU
7 ' INDICATES CEILING OR SOFFIT 7'-6" AFF TYP. U.N.O.
© lExT :L_IC_)L%EAEN:;E%EQTBEI?&QS ‘ SOFFIT TO T.0. UPPER CABINETS @ KITCHENS TYP.
' SHEET NO.
E
‘-' EMERGENCY LIGHT PER IBC 1006. BAINTED STRIPE AREA
. Lo Lo . PER CITY REQUIREMENTS
E Unlt" B Bath East = Unltl B Bath South G Unlt" B Bath West 3 Unlt" B Bath North INDICATES WALL TYPE: SEE WALL
3/8"=1'-0 3/8"=1'-0 3/8"=1'-0 3/8"=1"-0 ASSEMBLY SCHEDULE A302

FIRE EXTINGUISHERS PER IFC.
EEEGRESS PLANS N SECTIO
CLASS 3A TYP. U.N.O.
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PLAN NOTES

1. SEE INDIVIDUAL UNIT FLOOR PLANS IN SECTION A3 FOR
DETAILED INFORMATION. (DIMENSIONS, CONSTRUCTION,
| DOOR/WINDOW, ETC.)

ey
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DALE SWEENEY
STATE OF WASHINGTON

11'-21/2" 8 -111/2"

3

= | | | | | 11 2. SEE ENLARGED STAIR/ELEVATOR SHEETS A801 & A802 FOR
DETAILED INFORMATION .

. PROPERTY LINES SHOWN FOR GENERAL INFORMATION ONLY.
N SEE SITE PLAN IN SECTION Al FOR PLACEMENT OF BUILDING.
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4'-61/2"
AN

Study
C102

4. SEE SITE PLAN IN SECTION A100 FOR DETAILED INFORMATION
OR SITE FEATURES.

9-0"

ji
\
- ‘
@ A| A303 \
60" - 5. THE BUILDING IS TO BE FIRE SPRINKLERED THROUGHOUT,
\
\
\
|

7
g .3

6. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS ARE TO BE LOCATED NO MORE THAN 75
FT OF TRAVEL TO THE NEAREST EXTINGUISHER.
EXTINGUISHERS TO COMPLY WITH IFC 2009 906.1, BMC
20.08.22 AND NFPA 10.

| 7. FIRE EXTINGUISHER BOXES TO BE SURFACE MOUNT AT
N . GARAGE COLUMNS/CONCRETE WALLS, ELSE SEMI-RECESSED
77777 2N “IJ L WITH 4" MAX. PROTRUSION. BASE OF CABINET TO BE 27" MIN.
' : A.F.F.
—

ARCHITECT

5715 143rd Place SE

7 1D \ VISIBLE AND AUDIBLE NOTIFICATION DEVICES, SMOKE
‘ 4'-71/4" ALARMS AND EMERGENCY VOICE/ALARM COMMUNICATION
SYSTEMS. AUDIBLE ALARMS (SECTION 907) MUST BE
9-0" PROVIDED TO SERVE ALL OCCUPIABLE AREAS WHERE A FIRE
ALARM SYSTEM IS REQUIRED BY THE CODE.
VISIBLE ALARMS MUST BE PROVIDED IN AREAS WHERE THE
AMBIENT NOISE LEVEL IS SUCH THAT AUDIBLE ALARMS MAY
15 y NOT BE HEARD (SECTION 907.5.2.1.2).
_—
—

Bellevue, WA 98006

© ' N 4 © 8. AUDIBLE AND VISIBLE ALARMS
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31 -3"

% 9-0"

© N 9. VISIBLE ALARMS ARE REQUIRED IN ALL PUBLIC-USE AND ALL
AW COMMON-USE AREAS TO ALERTPEOPLE WITH HEARING
11 8 Y (@ IMPAIRMENTS (SECTION 907.5.2.3.1)

10. GROUP R-2 RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS (SECTION 907.5.2.3.3).
WHEN A BUILDING IS REQUIRED TO HAVE A GENERAL
EVACUATION ALARM, PUBLIC AREAS ROOMS ARE REQUIRED
TO HAVE VISIBLE AND AUDIBLE ALARMS. THE GENERAL
ALARM NOTIFICATION MUST BE AUDIBLE WITHIN THE
RESIDENTIAL UNITS. VISIBLE ALARM NOTIFICATION
APPLIANCES ARE NOT REQUIRED WITHIN EACH UNIT, BUT
VISIBLE NOTIFICATION CAN BE EASILY MADE AVAILABLE WHEN
REQUESTED FOR PERSONS WITH HEARING IMPAIRMENTS, VIA

8-0" 90" THE SMOKE ALARMS WITHIN THEIR UNITS.

G 11. SINGLE- OR MULTIPLE-STATION SMOKE ALARMS ARE

REQUIRED WITHIN EACH SLEEPING ROOM, IMMEDIATELY

v OUTSIDE OF ALL SLEEPING ROOMS, AND ON EACH FLOOR
ﬂ LEVEL IN A SUITE OR DWELLING UNIT (SECTION 907.2.11.2).

5 /
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8 D A303\ F / 15 /
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10' - 8".

JOBNO: SHRLN-001
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5 .9"

5'-21/4"

12. WHEN MULTIPLE SMOKE ALARMS ARE INSTALLED IN A UNIT,
THEY MUST BE INTERCONNECTED (SECTION 907.2.11.5). IN
GROUP R-2 FACILITIES, WHEN A BUILDING EVACUATION
ALARM SYSTEM IS INSTALLED, A WIRE FROM THE GENERAL
SYSTEM MUST BE PROVIDED TO ONE OF THE SMOKE
DETECTORS IN THE UNIT (SECTION 907.5.2.3.3 AND ICC/ANSI
A117.1, STANDARD ON ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE BUILDINGS
AND FACILITIES, SECTION 1006.4).

Revision Description

61" o g 11' - 4"

20' - 2"

B A

REVISIONS

13. WHEN A PERSON WITH A HEARING IMPAIRMENT WANTS
VISIBLE NOTIFICATION IN THEIR APARTMENT, IT IS EASY TO

B SWITCH OUT THE TYPICAL AUDIBLE SMOKE DETECTORS FOR
SMOKE DETECTORS THAT HAVE VISIBLE AND AUDIBLE

2b ALARMS (NOTE: ALARM DEVICES MUST BE LISTED FOR THE

PURPOSE THEY ARE TO SERVE). THROUGH THE EXISTING

WIRING, THE GENERAL BUILDING EVACUATION ALARM WILL BE

CONNECTED TO THE SMOKE DETECTORS.

@ Unit C - Enlarged Plan @ Unit C - Ceiling Plan
1/4" = 1'-0" 1/4" = 1'-0"

3.0

0'-0 1/4"

2 g o _

0"

3.6

1-6"
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.0 1/4" 2

. 1 -
Unit C - Kitchen We
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8 ]
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4'-11/8"

2'-0"

0'-03/8"
2'-0" 2'-6"

0'-03/4"
2'-0" 2'-0"

V4 V4
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3

Unit C - Kitchen North

3/8"

13

12

16

=1-0"

1'-117/8"

2 g 30"

0'-05/8"

C

1-6" [ 1'-3"
Unit C - Rhtcﬁen%ast 7

3/8" = 1'-0"

2'-11"

10 ]

14.
PLAN KEY NOTES:

1) KITCHEN SINK W/DISP.
2) DISHWASHER
3) RANGE WITH HOOD
4) REFRIGERATOR 15.
5/ WATER HEATER
6) STACK WASHER/DRYER
7) CLOSET ROD AND SHELF
8) VANITY
9) TUB/SHOWER w/STANDARD SHOWER HEAD AND VALVES 16.
10) TOILET
11) TOILET WITH GRAB BARS - SEE SHEETS A005 & A006
12) MIRROR
13) VANITY LIGHT
14) TOILET PAPER HOLDER 17.
15) 24" DOUBLE TOWEL BAR
16) 15" SINGLE TOWEL BAR
17) 5 FT. COAT HOOK BOARD w/ 9 MTL. HOOKS
18) 3FT COAT HOOK BOARD w/ 5 MTL. HOOKS
19) WASHER & DRYER SIDE-BY-SIDE - 18.
COMPLY WITH ANSI A117.1 ACCESSIBILTY
- SEE SHEET A006
20) ANSI A117.1 COMPLIANT SHOWER HEAD WITH SLIDING BAR
21) ANSI COMPLIANT SIDE-BY-SIDE WASHER/DRYER 19.

SYMBOLS & LEGEND:

DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE FACE OF STUD (F.O.S.), FACE OF
CONCRETE (F.O.C.), FACE OF POST (F.O.P.) OR CENTERLINE
OF PARTY WALLS, CENTERLINE OF DOORS, AND CENTERLINE
OF WINDOWS U.N.O. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS.

AT TUBS AND SHOWERS, EXTEND TYPE 'X' GWB TO BASE
PLATE, TO ACHIEVE FIRE RATING USE WR GWB OVER SUCH
TYPE 'X' LAYER AS REQUIRED AT PARTY AND CORRIDOR
WALLS.

ALL 2-'10" DOORS SHOWN IN TYPE 'A" UNITS SHALL MAINTAIN
2'-8" CLEAR MINIMUM OPENING WHEN DOOR IS OPEN IN THE
90 DEGREE POSITION PER ICC/ ANSI A117.1-2009, SECTION
404.2.2.

REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR THE FUTURE
INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS AND SHOWER SEATS AT
WATER CLOSETS, BATHTUBS, AND SHOWER COMPARTMENTS
PER ICC/ANSI A117.1-2009 SEC. 1003.11.4 AND 1004.11.2

SEE SECTION SHEETS A005, A006, AND A007 FOR BARRIER-
FREE REQUIREMENTS FOR COUNTERS, WORKSURFACES,
BATHROOMS ETC. TYPE 'A' DWELLING UNITS

PROVIDE DENSHIELD, DUROCK, OR EQUIVILANT WATER
RESISTANT WALLBOARD AT TUB/SHOWER AND OTHER WET
LOCATIONS.

EXHAUST FAN: SEE SECTION G FOR
ENERGY COMPLIANCE.

SD 110V SMOKE DETECTOR W/
@ DISCONNECTION SWITCH & BATTERY
BACKUP, INTERCONNECT WITHIN
INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNITS PER IBC

INDICATES WINDOW TYPE: SEE WINDOW
SCHEDULE IN SECTION A601

INDICATES DOOR TYPE: SEE DOOR
SCHEDULE IN SECTION A601

SECTION 907.2.11.2. SEE UNIT PLANS.

# INDICATES PARKING STALL COUNT.

@ SD/CO DENOTES COMBINATION SMOKE -

DETECTOR AND CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR. 110V W/ DISCONNECTION (

SWITCH & BATTERY BACKUP, ~

INTERCONNECT WITHIN INDIVIDUAL
DWELLING UNITS PER IBC SECTIONS r
907.2.11.2 AND 907.2.9.3. SEE UNIT L
PLANS.

& [EXIT] ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN AS
NOTED AND PER IBC 1011.

) INDICATES 60" DIAMETER UNOBSTRUCTED
FLOOR SPACE. SEE UNIT PLANS AND
- ENLARGED PLANS

T INDICATES 30" X 48" MANEUVERING SPACE. SEE
J UNIT PLANS AND ENLARGED PLANS.

@ INDICATES CEILING OR SOFFIT 7'-6" AFF TYP. U.N.O.

SOFFIT TO T.O. UPPER CABINETS @ KITCHENS TYP.

EMERGENCY LIGHT PER IBC 1006.

PAINTED STRIPE AREA
PER CITY REQUIREMENTS

TP HOME 22 UNIT

APTS. 2152

TP Home LLC
2152 N 185TH ST.
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PRINT DATE:
2/15/2021 12:46:59 PM

_ g Unit C - Bath North E
D) Unit C - Bath West 3/8" = 1'-0"

3/8" =1'-0"

Unit C - Bath East
3/8" =1'-0"

Unit C - Bath South
3/8" =1'-0"

INDICATES WALL TYPE: SEE WALL

G ASSEMBLY SCHEDULE

SHEET NO.

FIRE EXTINGUISHERS PER IFC.
SEE EGRESS PLANS IN SECTION G
CLASS 3ATYP. U.N.O.

A303
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= _ PLAN NOTES

1. SEE INDIVIDUAL UNIT FLOOR PLANS IN SECTION A3 FOR
3a N DETAILED INFORMATION. (DIMENSIONS, CONSTRUCTION,
] DOOR/WINDOW, ETC.)

\ 2. SEE ENLARGED STAIR/ELEVATOR SHEETS A801 & A802 FOR
DETAILED INFORMATION .

V3 -01/8
—T1

|

|

|

|

|

|

T

/
70"

{, 3. PROPERTY LINES SHOWN FOR GENERAL INFORMATION ONLY.
‘ // } 9 - 0" SEE SITE PLAN IN SECTION Al FOR PLACEMENT OF BUILDING.
i - -

Z ______ = | 4. SEE SITE PLAN IN SECTION A100 FOR DETAILED INFORMATION
Living OR SITE FEATURES.

6'-41/2"

5 -0 Iz 6. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS ARE TO BE LOCATED NO MORE THAN 75
N 7 Ny | 4'-0 | FT OF TRAVEL TO THE NEAREST EXTINGUISHER.
ED | e . gy 7 EXTINGUISHERS TO COMPLY WITH IFC 2009 906.1, BMC
\ © ! \
[l

14'-10 3/8"

D100 {’KZ ***************** 5. THE BUILDING IS TO BE FIRE SPRINKLERED THROUGHOUT,

20.08.22 AND NFPA 10.

‘ “A304 7. FIRE EXTINGUISHER BOXES TO BE SURFACE MOUNT AT
1 GARAGE COLUMNS/CONCRETE WALLS, ELSE SEMI-RECESSED
3.8 210 1/2" D | WITH 4" MAX. PROTRUSION. BASE OF CABINET TO BE 27" MIN.
i al y

A.F.F.

'

ARCHITECT

5715 143rd Place SE

8. AUDIBLE AND VISIBLE ALARMS
VISIBLE AND AUDIBLE NOTIFICATION DEVICES, SMOKE
ALARMS AND EMERGENCY VOICE/ALARM COMMUNICATION
| SYSTEMS. AUDIBLE ALARMS (SECTION 907) MUST BE
— PROVIDED TO SERVE ALL OCCUPIABLE AREAS WHERE A FIRE
ALARM SYSTEM IS REQUIRED BY THE CODE.
VISIBLE ALARMS MUST BE PROVIDED IN AREAS WHERE THE
AMBIENT NOISE LEVEL IS SUCH THAT AUDIBLE ALARMS MAY
- | NOT BE HEARD (SECTION 907.5.2.1.2).

Bellevue, WA 98006

TN

20'- 4 1/4"

9 -0" 8 -0"

D
0
C
0
2
0
=
©
a

5'-111/2"

10'- 11 1/2"

9. VISIBLE ALARMS ARE REQUIRED IN ALL PUBLIC-USE AND ALL
COMMON-USE AREAS TO ALERTPEOPLE WITH HEARING
- IMPAIRMENTS (SECTION 907.5.2.3.1)

Bedroom 1

T“‘T%nggggT

71 — 1 | 10. GROUP R-2 RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS (SECTION 907.5.2.3.3).

| I WHEN A BUILDING IS REQUIRED TO HAVE A GENERAL
EVACUATION ALARM, PUBLIC AREAS ROOMS ARE REQUIRED
TO HAVE VISIBLE AND AUDIBLE ALARMS. THE GENERAL
ALARM NOTIFICATION MUST BE AUDIBLE WITHIN THE
RESIDENTIAL UNITS. VISIBLE ALARM NOTIFICATION
APPLIANCES ARE NOT REQUIRED WITHIN EACH UNIT, BUT
VISIBLE NOTIFICATION CAN BE EASILY MADE AVAILABLE WHEN
REQUESTED FOR PERSONS WITH HEARING IMPAIRMENTS, VIA
9-0" THE SMOKE ALARMS WITHIN THEIR UNITS.

6/26/2017

4 - 6"

3'-41/8"
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DATE:

11. SINGLE- OR MULTIPLE-STATION SMOKE ALARMS ARE

8 -0" REQUIRED WITHIN EACH SLEEPING ROOM, IMMEDIATELY
OUTSIDE OF ALL SLEEPING ROOMS, AND ON EACH FLOOR

@ LEVEL IN A SUITE OR DWELLING UNIT (SECTION 907.2.11.2).

- Bedroom 2

D103

11'- 2 3/4"

12. WHEN MULTIPLE SMOKE ALARMS ARE INSTALLED IN A UNIT,
I—' | THEY MUST BE INTERCONNECTED (SECTION 907.2.11.5). IN

GROUP R-2 FACILITIES, WHEN A BUILDING EVACUATION
ALARM SYSTEM IS INSTALLED, A WIRE FROM THE GENERAL
SYSTEM MUST BE PROVIDED TO ONE OF THE SMOKE
DETECTORS IN THE UNIT (SECTION 907.5.2.3.3 AND ICC/ANSI
A117.1, STANDARD ON ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE BUILDINGS
AND FACILITIES, SECTION 1006.4).

6'-11 1/4"

2a -

Revision Description

2a N
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@

O ENER RN

11'-7 3/8"

13. WHEN A PERSON WITH A HEARING IMPAIRMENT WANTS
VISIBLE NOTIFICATION IN THEIR APARTMENT, IT IS EASY TO
SWITCH OUT THE TYPICAL AUDIBLE SMOKE DETECTORS FOR
SMOKE DETECTORS THAT HAVE VISIBLE AND AUDIBLE
ALARMS (NOTE: ALARM DEVICES MUST BE LISTED FOR THE
PURPOSE THEY ARE TO SERVE). THROUGH THE EXISTING
WIRING, THE GENERAL BUILDING EVACUATION ALARM WILL BE
CONNECTED TO THE SMOKE DETECTORS.

14,
D C D 8 C DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE FACE OF STUD (F.0.S.), FACE OF
CONCRETE (F.0.C.), FACE OF POST (F.0.P.) OR CENTERLINE
OF PARTY WALLS, CENTERLINE OF DOORS, AND CENTERLINE
@ Unit D - Enlarged Plan @ Unit D - Ceiling Plan OF WINDOWS U.N.O. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS.
1/4" - 1!_0" 1/4" - 1!_0" PLAN KEY NOTES.
40" 2'-6" 2-9" 1-0" 1.0 1'-03/8"

15. AT TUBS AND SHOWERS, EXTEND TYPE 'X' GWB TO BASE
1) KITCHEN SINK W/DISP. PLATE, TO ACHIEVE FIRE RATING USE WR GWB OVER SUCH
1'-0 1/4"\ 1-9" 3'-0" 2) DISHWASHER TYPE 'X' LAYER AS REQUIRED AT PARTY AND CORRIDOR

/ - - 3) RANGE WITH HOOD WALLS.

V4
q q 4) REFRIGERATOR A Al
- ] R 5/ WATER HEATER 16. ALL 2-'10" DOORS SHOWN IN TYPE 'A' UNITS SHALL MAINTAIN

N 6) STACK WASHER/DRYER 2'-8" CLEAR MINIMUM OPENING WHEN DOOR IS OPEN IN THE
+ 7) CLOSET ROD AND SHELF 90 DEGREE POSITION PER ICC/ ANSI A117.1-2009, SECTION

I 8) VANITY 404.2.2.

5 9) TUB/SHOWER W/STANDARD SHOWER HEAD AND VALVES
N : [l 10) TOILET 17. REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR THE FUTURE

< n 11) TOILET WITH GRAB BARS - SEE SHEETS A005 & A006 INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS AND SHOWER SEATS AT
2 12) MIRROR WATER CLOSETS, BATHTUBS, AND SHOWER COMPARTMENTS
. ( ) H 13) VANITY LIGHT PER ICC/ANSI A117.1-2009 SEC. 1003.11.4 AND 1004.11.2

14) TOILET PAPER HOLDER
15) 24" DOUBLE TOWEL BAR 18. SEE SECTION SHEETS A005, A006, AND A0O07 FOR BARRIER-

:“.D I 16) 15" SINGLE TOWEL BAR FREE REQUIREMENTS FOR COUNTERS, WORKSURFACES,
\ i g “ —‘ 17) 5 FT. COAT HOOK BOARD w/ 9 MTL. HOOKS BATHROOMS ETC. TYPE 'A' DWELLING UNITS

H = ] 4 H 18) 3FT COAT HOOK BOARD w/ 5 MTL. HOOKS

g

3.6

B
)
B

19) WASHER & DRYER SIDE-BY-SIDE - 19. PROVIDE DENSHIELD, DUROCK, OR EQUIVILANT WATER
COMPLY WITH ANSI A117.1 ACCESSIBILTY RESISTANT WALLBOARD AT TUB/SHOWER AND OTHER WET

5 - SEE SHEET A006 LOCATIONS.

20) ANSI A117.1 COMPLIANT SHOWER HEAD WITH SLIDING BAR

21) ANSI COMPLIANT SIDE-BY-SIDE WASHER/DRYER

1

3-0"
[

TP HOME 22 UNIT

APTS. 2152

TP Home LLC
2152 N 185TH ST.

20 29 2-218 1-3"| 2-030-01-1134" 2-6" 1-6" 2'-0" 3 1-6" 3'-03/4" SYMBOLS & LEGEND:

INDICATES WINDOW TYPE: SEE WINDOW
SCHEDULE IN SECTION A601

7 \
g EXHAUST FAN: SEE SECTION G FOR @

Unit D - Kitchen North _ _ _ _ ENERGY COMPLIANCE.
3/8" = 1'-0" C Unit D - Kitchen South D Unit D - Kitchen Bar South SD 110V SMOKE DETECTOR W/

g Unit D - Kitchen East 3/8"=1-0" 3/8" = 1'-0" (3) DISCONNECTION SWITCH & BATTERY 001 INDICATES DOOR TYPE: SEE DOOR
3/8" =1'-0" e BACKUP, INTERCONNECT WITHIN SCHEDULE IN SECTION A601
= INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNITS PER IBC
18 ] SECTION 907.2.11.2. SEE UNIT PLANS. u INDICATES PARKING STALL COUNT.

A

(2) SD/CO DENOTES COMBINATION SMOKE
DETECTOR AND CARBON MONOXIDE ( | INDICATES 60" DIAMETER UNOBSTRUCTED
_ L H s . 0 SWITCH & BATTERY BACKUP, “ '  ENLARGED PLANS
\ = INTERCONNECT WITHIN INDIVIDUAL

\ o
N ) ) DWELLING UNITS PER IBC SECTIONS : | INDICATES 30" X 48" MANEUVERING SPACE. SEE

\ 907.2.11.2 AND 907.2.9.3. SEE UNIT .
L 12 )] N PLANS. || UNIT PLANS AND ENLARGED PLANS.

N\ ——— ] ‘ 15 ‘
N " an
I // . & [EXIT] ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN AS m INDICATES CEILING OR SOFFIT 7'-6" AFF TYP. U.N.O. PRINT DATE:

NOTED AND PER IBC 1011. SOFFIT TO T.0. UPPER CABINETS @ KITCHENS TYP. 2/15/2021 12:47:02 PM

0-3"

UNIT PLAN D

6 - 2"
v

E
EMERGENCY LIGHT PER IBC 1006. B AINTED STRIPE AREA

PER CITY REQUIREMENTS SHEET NO.

:

INDICATES WALL TYPE: SEE WALL
ASSEMBLY SCHEDULE

D
*/ FIRE EXTINGUISHERS PER IFC. A304
|

N SEE EGRESS PLANS IN SECTION G
CLASS 3ATYP. U.N.O.

2'-71/2"
2'-11"

Unit D - Bath West = Unit D - Bath North G Unit D - Bath East Unit D - South 10
3/8" = 10" 3/8" = 10" 3/8" = 10" H -2t D - Sout

E




PLAN NOTES

1. SEE INDIVIDUAL UNIT FLOOR PLANS IN SECTION A3 FOR
1) KITCHEN SINK W/DISP.
2) DISHWASHER DETAILED INFORMATION. (DIMENSIONS, CONSTRUCTION,

3) RANGE WITH HOOD DOOR/WINDOW, ETC.)

. . o . . g’} @EAFT'E'S i%ﬂgg 2. SEE ENLARGED STAIR/ELEVATOR SHEETS A801 & A802 FOR
7-6172 9-2 7-8172 DETAILED INFORMATION
y/ / 6) STACK WASHER/DRYER :

‘ 5| A310 |7 - -
7) CLOSET ROD AND SHELF
a | | | 8; VANITY 3. PROPERTY LINES SHOWN FOR GENERAL INFORMATION ONLY.

[ N | 9) TUBISHOWER W/STANDARD SHOWER HEAD AND VALVES SEE SITE PLAN IN SECTION A1 FOR PLACEMENT OF BUILDING.

AN
F 3 ﬂg $8:II:E$ WITH GRAB BARS - SEE SHEETS A005 & A006 4. SEE SITE PLAN IN SECTION A100 FOR DETAILED INFORMATION

\ 12) MIRROR OR SITE FEATURES.

13) VANITY LIGHT
14) TOILET PAPER HOLDER 5. THE BUILDING IS TO BE FIRE SPRINKLERED THROUGHOUT,

| igg 1254 S?SCL;JII_BIIE_E'SSVVI\E/II_EEEQR 6. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS ARE TO BE LOCATED NO MORE THAN 75
17) 5 FT. COAT HOOK BOARD w/ 9 MTL. HOOKS FT OF TRAVEL TO THE NEAREST EXTINGUISHER.
18) 3FT COAT HOOK BOARD W/ 5 MTL. HOOKS EXTINGUISHERS TO COMPLY WITH IFC 2009 906.1, BMC

19) WASHER & DRYER SIDE-BY-SIDE - 20.08.22 AND NFPA 10.

F |
}f _
\
\
COMPLY WITH ANSI A117.1 ACCESSIBILTY
| - - SEE SHEET A006 7. FIRE EXTINGUISHER BOXES TO BE SURFACE MOUNT AT

\

\

\

\

\

\

\

i

PLAN KEY NOTES:
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8 -0"
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@ Study | F

F102 Q ‘ Sty i 1
Deck T

42"HIGH RAILING | 11 L7
3 09 | F102 I 9 QPQ

| .. itchen
A06 |45 | | 42" HIGH RAILING/M o'

Deck
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20) ANSI A117.1 COMPLIANT SHOWER HEAD WITH SLIDING BAR \(/Ev'?ﬁfz?'Emi?(ngg%Cuos%ﬁE; E;gg‘;‘-gﬁﬁgf?g‘ 'é'EEZC;FfA?ED
21) ANS| COMPLIANT SIDE-BY-SIDE WASHER/DRYER i : : :

F1015 Ly

8. AUDIBLE AND VISIBLE ALARMS

| VISIBLE AND AUDIBLE NOTIFICATION DEVICES, SMOKE
ALARMS AND EMERGENCY VOICE/ALARM COMMUNICATION
SYSTEMS. AUDIBLE ALARMS (SECTION 907) MUST BE
PROVIDED TO SERVE ALL OCCUPIABLE AREAS WHERE A FIRE
ALARM SYSTEM IS REQUIRED BY THE CODE.

VISIBLE ALARMS MUST BE PROVIDED IN AREAS WHERE THE
AMBIENT NOISE LEVEL IS SUCH THAT AUDIBLE ALARMS MAY
NOT BE HEARD (SECTION 907.5.2.1.2).

Kitchen | 1o i A306 |10

. F101 |

N ‘ 1
DOOR RAMP

2 - SEE SHEET A1000 |

ARCHITECT

5715 143rd Place SE

Bellevue, WA 98006

D
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2
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=
©
a

9. VISIBLE ALARMS ARE REQUIRED IN ALL PUBLIC-USE AND ALL
COMMON-USE AREAS TO ALERTPEOPLE WITH HEARING
IMPAIRMENTS (SECTION 907.5.2.3.1)

14'-6 1/8"
4'-9 3/4"
6

10. GROUP R-2 RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS (SECTION 907.5.2.3.3).
WHEN A BUILDING IS REQUIRED TO HAVE A GENERAL
EVACUATION ALARM, PUBLIC AREAS ROOMS ARE REQUIRED
TO HAVE VISIBLE AND AUDIBLE ALARMS. THE GENERAL
ALARM NOTIFICATION MUST BE AUDIBLE WITHIN THE
RESIDENTIAL UNITS. VISIBLE ALARM NOTIFICATION
APPLIANCES ARE NOT REQUIRED WITHIN EACH UNIT, BUT
VISIBLE NOTIFICATION CAN BE EASILY MADE AVAILABLE WHEN
REQUESTED FOR PERSONS WITH HEARING IMPAIRMENTS, VIA
THE SMOKE ALARMS WITHIN THEIR UNITS.

=

7
N Ar Living -/
F100 — i

|
e |
K E?I Living —— N
N “ © CaNL
50" 40 F100 K o
7 5-0"
|
} 7
:

11. SINGLE- OR MULTIPLE-STATION SMOKE ALARMS ARE

. N REQUIRED WITHIN EACH SLEEPING ROOM, IMMEDIATELY

8-0 OUTSIDE OF ALL SLEEPING ROOMS, AND ON EACH FLOOR
Q LEVEL IN A SUITE OR DWELLING UNIT (SECTION 907.2.11.2).
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JOBNO: SHRLN-001
DWN. BY: Author
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DATE:

- 12
Bedroom —
— 14 =
Bedroom “ c>é 5 A%G \7' Bath F103 — —{ 12l A?06 13 I|
F103 s w F104 [Fi03]
7] —el 8

12. WHEN MULTIPLE SMOKE ALARMS ARE INSTALLED IN A UNIT,
THEY MUST BE INTERCONNECTED (SECTION 907.2.11.5). IN
GROUP R-2 FACILITIES, WHEN A BUILDING EVACUATION
ALARM SYSTEM IS INSTALLED, A WIRE FROM THE GENERAL
SYSTEM MUST BE PROVIDED TO ONE OF THE SMOKE
DETECTORS IN THE UNIT (SECTION 907.5.2.3.3 AND ICC/ANSI

— A117.1, STANDARD ON ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE BUILDINGS

AND FACILITIES, SECTION 1006.4).

10'- 11 1/2"

g .7

i - |

°% %1 |FL04

6 -7"

)
Q
|
|

|

13. WHEN A PERSON WITH A HEARING IMPAIRMENT WANTS
VISIBLE NOTIFICATION IN THEIR APARTMENT, IT IS EASY TO
SWITCH OUT THE TYPICAL AUDIBLE SMOKE DETECTORS FOR

5 R MECH, e - SMOKE DETECTORS THAT HAVE VISIBLE AND AUDIBLE
LihaFT { ALARMS (NOTE: ALARM DEVICES MUST BE LISTED FOR THE
\ TN PURPOSE THEY ARE TO SERVE). THROUGH THE EXISTING
2.4t | | a-g 5.7 1/2" WIRING, THE GENERAL BUILDING EVACUATION ALARM WILL BE
/ 5 9 | CONNECTED TO THE SMOKE DETECTORS.

14.

DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE FACE OF STUD (F.0.S.), FACE OF
CONCRETE (F.O.C.), FACE OF POST (F.0.P.) OR CENTERLINE
OF PARTY WALLS, CENTERLINE OF DOORS, AND CENTERLINE
OF WINDOWS U.N.O. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS.

Revision Description

w
QD
|
\
|

7

REVISIONS

D 3 C D 8 C

15. AT TUBS AND SHOWERS, EXTEND TYPE 'X' GWB TO BASE
PLATE, TO ACHIEVE FIRE RATING USE WR GWB OVER SUCH
TYPE X' LAYER AS REQUIRED AT PARTY AND CORRIDOR
WALLS.
_ _ > Unit F - Ceiling Plan o .
@ Unit F - Enlarged Plan AA Unit F/A Enlarged Plan 1/4" = 1'-0" 16. ALL 2-'10" DOORS SHOWN IN TYPE 'A' UNITS SHALL MAINTAIN

TR LA "= 1 0.1 ] 2'-8" CLEAR MINIMUM OPENING WHEN DOOR IS OPEN IN THE
Ya"=1-0 0-11/8" 14" =1-0 SYMBOLS & LEGEND: 90 DEGREE POSITION PER ICC/ ANSI A117.1-2009, SECTION
Lo 1-6" 2'- 6" 2'- 6" 2'-9" 3-0" 404.2.2.

2'-0" 1-6" 2'-6" 2'-0" 2-9" 3-6" /

ENERGY COMPLIANCE. SCHEDULE IN SECTION A601 INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS AND SHOWER SEATS AT
110V SMOKE DETECTOR W/ WATER CLOSETS, BATHTUBS, AND SHOWER COMPARTMENTS

(3) DISCONNECTION SWITCH & BATTERY INDICATES DOOR TYPE: SEE DOOR PER ICC/ANSI A117.1-2009 SEC. 1003.11.4 AND 1004.11.2

BACKUP, INTERCONNECT WITHIN SCHEDULE IN SECTION A601
_ _ — — INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNITS PER IBC 18. SEE SECTION SHEETS A005, A006, AND A007 FOR BARRIER-

FREE REQUIREMENTS FOR COUNTERS, WORKSURFACES,
5 spico  SCTION907.2.11.2. SEE UNIT PLANS. # INDICATES PARKING STALL COUNT. BATHROOMS ETC. TYPE 'A' DWELLING UNITS

© | N <\|1 @ SD/CO DENOTES COMBINATION SMOKE o~

o N N \ DETECTOR AND CARBON MONOXIDE ( | INDICATES 60" DIAMETER UNOBSTRUCTED RESISTANT WALLBOARD AT TUB/SHOWER AND OTHER WET

. SWITCH & BATTERY BACKUP, ~ -  ENLARGED PLANS

| | ) N INTERCONNECT WITHIN INDIVIDUAL
DWELLING UNITS PER IBC SECTIONS
AN 907.2.11.2 AND 907.2.9.3. SEE UNIT L J
N PLANS. —

3.1 1/2" > 0" > 0" EXHAUST FAN: SEE SECTION G FOR @ INDICATES WINDOW TYPE: SEE WINDOW 17. REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR THE FUTURE

2 Q"
Q"

19. PROVIDE DENSHIELD, DUROCK, OR EQUIVILANT WATER

N
[\
3

INDICATES 30" X 48" MANEUVERING SPACE. SEE
UNIT PLANS AND ENLARGED PLANS.

. Q) [EXIT ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN AS @ INDICATES CEILING OR SOFFIT 7'-6" AFF TYP. U.N.O.
. NOTED AND PER IBC 1011 SOFFIT TO T.0. UPPER CABINETS @ KITCHENS TYP.

| E | EMERGENCY LIGHT PER IBC 1006.
y

PAINTED STRIPE AREA

|
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° ., = ° ™ = L PER CITY REQUIREMENTS
INDICATES WALL TYPE: SEE WALL
T T ’ ASSEMBLY SCHEDULE
[ 4 ] FIRE EXTINGUISHERS PER IFC.
3 ] 4 1'-71/4" 2'-6" 2'-6" 2'-9" 2'-0" —1'-0" SEE EGRESS PLANS IN SECTION G
2 ] CLASS 3A TYP. U.N.O.
3 Unit F - Kitchen North 4 Unit F - Kitchen East /9\ Unit F/A Kitchen North 10 Unit F/A Kitchen East
3/8" = 1-0" 3/8" = 1-0" =/ 3/8"=1-0" 3/8" = 1-0"

NOTE: SEE SHEET A008 FOR SHOWER AND TOILET GRAB BAR REQUIREMENTS
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5 PLAN NOTES

| il P (i © 1. SEE INDIVIDUAL UNIT FLOOR PLANS IN SECTION A3 FOR
= ™ DETAILED INFORMATION. (DIMENSIONS, CONSTRUCTION,
S DOOR/WINDOW, ETC.)
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STATE OF WAS
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2. Q"

L
3-6"
/

| N
DECK DRAIN —*

N\

=1 Deck
L 4

7

2. SEE ENLARGED STAIR/ELEVATOR SHEETS A801 & A802 FOR
s|° 9 i DETAILED INFORMATION .

3. PROPERTY LINES SHOWN FOR GENERAL INFORMATION ONLY.
SEE SITE PLAN IN SECTION Al FOR PLACEMENT OF BUILDING.

£
|
I
[

10 N @ | 15 -
T Bedroom | e ‘

14 71 IH104 H103

5|| A309 7 -|

= ] = 4. SEE SITE PLAN IN SECTION A100 FOR DETAILED INFORMATION
| - OR SITE FEATURES.

10'- 0"
(o2}
Q)

3-0"
[

[ . ™ 5. THE BUILDING IS TO BE FIRE SPRINKLERED THROUGHOUT,

14'-07/8"

6. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS ARE TO BE LOCATED NO MORE THAN 75
e FT OF TRAVEL TO THE NEAREST EXTINGUISHER.
N— EXTINGUISHERS TO COMPLY WITH IFC 2009 906.1, BMC

20.08.22 AND NFPA 10.
3
g o :

1] 29" 5'-91/8" 1.3 7. FIRE EXTINGUISHER BOXES TO BE SURFACE MOUNT AT
Living 3 — N GARAGE COLUMNS/CONCRETE WALLS, ELSE SEMI-RECESSED
H100 L L ) - WITH 4" MAX. PROTRUSION. BASE OF CABINET TO BE 27" MIN.
/7 ivairasiaa 0 3 Unit H - Kitchen South 4 Unit H - Kitchen East A.F.F.

| 3/8"=1-0 3/8"=1-0 8. AUDIBLE AND VISIBLE ALARMS

N VISIBLE AND AUDIBLE NOTIFICATION DEVICES, SMOKE

ALARMS AND EMERGENCY VOICE/ALARM COMMUNICATION

7 SYSTEMS. AUDIBLE ALARMS (SECTION 907) MUST BE
" g 13 PROVIDED TO SERVE ALL OCCUPIABLE AREAS WHERE A FIRE

- L. ALARM SYSTEM IS REQUIRED BY THE CODE.

7 VISIBLE ALARMS MUST BE PROVIDED IN AREAS WHERE THE

N AMBIENT NOISE LEVEL IS SUCH THAT AUDIBLE ALARMS MAY
— — ] o T T NOT BE HEARD (SECTION 907.5.2.1.2).
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9. VISIBLE ALARMS ARE REQUIRED IN ALL PUBLIC-USE AND ALL
COMMON-USE AREAS TO ALERTPEOPLE WITH HEARING
/ IMPAIRMENTS (SECTION 907.5.2.3.1)

\
|
\
L .
A309 | 4 Nl 10. GROUP R-2 RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS (SECTION 907.5.2.3.3).
12 14 ] WHEN A BUILDING IS REQUIRED TO HAVE A GENERAL
3 j I EVACUATION ALARM, PUBLIC AREAS ROOMS ARE REQUIRED
| — 4C = — TO HAVE VISIBLE AND AUDIBLE ALARMS. THE GENERAL
\ lI ‘u ALARM NOTIFICATION MUST BE AUDIBLE WITHIN THE

@R E RESIDENTIAL UNITS. VISIBLE ALARM NOTIFICATION
APPLIANCES ARE NOT REQUIRED WITHIN EACH UNIT, BUT

10'- 6"

6/26/2017

ol
o
2'-71/2"

THE SMOKE ALARMS WITHIN THEIR UNITS.

VISIBLE NOTIFICATION CAN BE EASILY MADE AVAILABLE WHEN
REQUESTED FOR PERSONS WITH HEARING IMPAIRMENTS, VIA

JOBNO: SHRLN-001
DWN. BY: Author
CHKD BY:_Checker

DATE:

1 11. SINGLE- OR MULTIPLE-STATION SMOKE ALARMS ARE
REQUIRED WITHIN EACH SLEEPING ROOM, IMMEDIATELY
10 OUTSIDE OF ALL SLEEPING ROOMS, AND ON EACH FLOOR
LEVEL IN A SUITE OR DWELLING UNIT (SECTION 907.2.11.2).

. _ 12. WHEN MULTIPLE SMOKE ALARMS ARE INSTALLED IN A UNIT,
5 Unit H - Bath West 6 Unit H - Bath North THEY MUST BE INTERCONNECTED (SECTION 907.2.11.5). IN
3/8" = 1'-0" 3/8" = 1'-0" GROUP R-2 FACILITIES, WHEN A BUILDING EVACUATION
ALARM SYSTEM IS INSTALLED, A WIRE FROM THE GENERAL
SYSTEM MUST BE PROVIDED TO ONE OF THE SMOKE
DETECTORS IN THE UNIT (SECTION 907.5.2.3.3 AND ICC/ANSI
o C A A117.1, STANDARD ON ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE BUILDINGS
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AND FACILITIES, SECTION 1006.4).
13. WHEN A PERSON WITH A HEARING IMPAIRMENT WANTS
Unit H - Enlarged Plan o [ VISIBLE NOTIFICATION IN THEIR APARTMENT, IT IS EASY TO
@ 14" = 10" o ¢ SWITCH OUT THE TYPICAL AUDIBLE SMOKE DETECTORS FOR
- , SMOKE DETECTORS THAT HAVE VISIBLE AND AUDIBLE
L ALARMS (NOTE: ALARM DEVICES MUST BE LISTED FOR THE
T PURPOSE THEY ARE TO SERVE). THROUGH THE EXISTING
L/ WIRING, THE GENERAL BUILDING EVACUATION ALARM WILL BE
| L CONNECTED TO THE SMOKE DETECTORS.
, 14,
9 L1 / DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE FACE OF STUD (F.0.S.), FACE OF
i . CONCRETE (F.0.C.), FACE OF POST (F.O.P.) OR CENTERLINE
6 — — S OF PARTY WALLS, CENTERLINE OF DOORS, AND CENTERLINE
N e 8§ ] PLANKEYNOTES: OF WINDOWS U.N.O. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS.
AN
\ H 15. AT TUBS AND SHOWERS, EXTEND TYPE X' GWB TO BASE
1) KITCHEN SINK W/DISP. '
N 2; DISHWASHER PLATE, TO ACHIEVE FIRE RATING USE WR GWB OVER SUCH
N 3) RANGE WITH HOOD TYPE 'X' LAYER AS REQUIRED AT PARTY AND CORRIDOR
? . 4) REFRIGERATOR WALLS.
5/ WATER HEATER
- 6) STACK WASHER/DRYER 16. ALL 2-'10" DOORS SHOWN IN TYPE 'A' UNITS SHALL MAINTAIN
7) CLOSET ROD AND SHELF 2-8" CLEAR MINIMUM OPENING WHEN DOOR IS OPEN IN THE
- Unt H- Bath East g Unit H - Bath South 8) VANITY 90 DEGREE POSITION PER ICC/ ANSI A117.1-2009, SECTION
=== 80" 9-0" 3/8" = 1'-0" 3/8" = 1'-0" 9) TUB/SHOWER W/STANDARD SHOWER HEAD AND VALVES 404.2.2. —
10) TOILET —
113 TOILET WITH GRAB BARS - SEE SHEETS A00S & A0S 17. REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR THE FUTURE
12) MIRROR INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS AND SHOWER SEATS AT Z
13) VANITY LIGHT WATER CLOSETS, BATHTUBS, AND SHOWER COMPARTMENTS )
14) TOILET PAPER HOLDER PER ICC/ANSI A117.1-2009 SEC. 1003.11.4 AND 1004.11.2
15) 24" DOUBLE TOWEL BAR AN
16; 5" SINGLE TOWEL BAR 18. SEE SECTION SHEETS A005, AO06, AND A007 FOR BARRIER- NN —
00" 17) 5 FT. COAT HOOK BOARD w/ 9 MTL. HOOKS Ei‘EEIEOEOQIt/IJlsRIIEE'II\'ACEI\'IFL?D E(?AR gv(\)/gl'f'ljﬁgsom%RKSURFACES' N
18) 3FT COAT HOOK BOARD w/ 5 MTL. HOOKS : LL] LO O T
19) WASHER & DRYER SIDE-BY-SIDE - —
)COMPLY WITH ANSI AL17 1 ACCESSIBILTY 19. PROVIDE DENSHIELD, DUROCK, OR EQUIVILANT WATER N =
— 5 SEE SHEET A0OS ' RESISTANT WALLBOARD AT TUB/SHOWER AND OTHER WET 2 —1 o
TN »
a a 20) ANSI A117.1 COMPLIANT SHOWER HEAD WITH SLIDING BAR ~ LOCATIONS. O o X
| 21) ANSI COMPLIANT SIDE-BY-SIDE WASHER/DRYER V) =
| I |_ o =
— oo TS
< O
L — — —
] \
|
| SYMBOLS & LEGEND:
|
s | | EEEQLG’?CFOAI\'XEE&EI gECT'ON GFOR INDICATES WINDOW TYPE: SEE WINDOW
B : SCHEDULE IN SECTION A601
L SD 110V SMOKE DETECTOR W/
— (3) DISCONNECTION SWITCH & BATTERY 0oL INDICATES DOOR TYPE: SEE DOOR
| — 4¢ BACKUP, INTERCONNECT WITHIN SCHEDULE IN SECTION A601
| INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNITS PER IBC
R e i e e | (3)  SD/CO DENOTES COMBINATION SMOKE P <ZE
‘ ‘ ‘ DETECTOR AND CARBON MONOXIDE ( | INDICATES 60" DIAMETER UNOBSTRUCTED 3
SWITCH & BATTERY BACKUP, -
ENLARGED PLANS
\ | INTERCONNECT WITHIN INDIVIDUAL - = —
- gc‘)"?’ EleLiNzGAwBIsT;g?lszgR éBgESEESL'l(?NS INDICATES 30" X 48" MANEUVERING SPACE. SEE =
— AT 2:9:3. || UNIT PLANS AND ENLARGED PLANS. - D
& [EXIT ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN AS W INDICATES CEILING OR SOFFIT 7-6" AFF TYP. U.N.O. SRINT DATE:
j :
| NOTED AND PER IBC 1011 SOFFIT TO T.0. UPPER CABINETS @ KITCHENS TYP. o
E
EMERGENCY LIGHT PER IBC 1006. m BAINTED STRIPE AREA
PER CITY REQUIREMENTS
71 INDICATES WALL TYPE: SEE WALL SHEET NO.
8 C B A (L1 ] ASSEMBLY SCHEDULE
FIRE EXTINGUISHERS PER IFC. A309
: - SEE EGRESS PLANS IN SECTION G
@ Unlt"H ICenlllng Plan CLASS 3A TYP. U.N.O.
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ELEVATION KEY NOTES:
BASIS OF COLORS - SHERWIN WILLIAMS
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A) HARDIE REVEAL JOINT PANEL SIDING - SW7008 ALABASTER

B) HARDIE REVEAL JOINT PANEL SIDING - SW7023 REQUISITE GREY

C) STONE VENEER - CORONADO STONE COLOSSEUM TRAVERTINE BLACK FOREST

D) 1" X 11.25" 5/4 SMOOTH HARDIE TRIM BOARD - SW7645 THUNDER GRAY

E) .75" X 2.5" SMOOTH HARDIE BATTEN BOARD - SW7645 THUNDER GRAY

F) HARDIE CORNER TRIM - MATCH ADJACENT PANEL SIDNG COLOR

G) SCUPPER (WITH OVERFLOW) AND DOWNSPOUT - MATCH ADJACENT PANEL SIDING COLOR - SEE DETAIL 3/A904
H) ALUM./CABLE RAILING 42" ABOVE FIN. FLOOR - 4" BALL SHALL NOT BE ABLE TO PASS THROUGH
J) FIBER-CEMENT PANEL SIDING - HARDIE REVEAL-JOINT - SW7645 THUNDER GRAY

K) ALUM. COPING

L) JOINT

M) 1" X 5.5" SMOOTH HARDIE TRIM BOARD WINDOW TRIM - SW7645 THUNDER GRAY
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\N T
DOOR SCHEDULE N\ B2 >
. N\ N O
TYPICAL DOOR NOTES: N
SIZE PANEL % E
1. SEE ARCHITECTURAL FLOOR PLANS FOR DOORS MARK | TYPE | WIDTH HEIGHT | U-Value| FINISH MATERIAL | Frame Material | HARDWARE | FIRE RATING Count Comments “””J
LOCATIONS AND DESIGNATIONS.
2. INTERIOR UNIT DOORS ARE CALLED OUT ON THE UNIT | ENTRY |3' - O" G -8 PLAM SCWD MTL 1,2,3,4,5 20 MIN. 22 SELF-CLOSING - SMOKE GASKET
PLANS, AND THE NOMINAL WIDTH IS SHOWN. DOOR 2 E 6-0 6-81/2" |.30 GLASS-VINYL VINYL . 4 |4 WEATHER STRIPPING
HEIGHTS TO BE 6'-8" TYP. (U.N.O.).
DOOR CLOSER 3 A |2 - 10" G -8 WD PAINT HCWD WD 6 36
3. DOOR SWINGS PER PLANS 4 A |20 G -8 WD PAINT HCWD WD ) >
4. EXTERIOR DOORS MUST BE OPERABLE AT A MAXIMUM 8.5 = > A_|Z-8 c-g WD PAINT MeWD WD © 0
. POUNDS PRESSURE. INTERIOR DOORS MUST BE ' VIEWER - 2 REQUIRED AT ACCESSIBLE \\E & D 4' -0 6 -& WD PAINT HCWD WD 25 m
OPERABLE AT A MAXIMUM 5 POUNDS PRESSURE. ALL ROOMS -PROVIDE INTERIOR SWING AWAY 9 E |5-0" G -8 WD PAINT HCWD WD | 4 C
DOORS MUST BE OPERABLE BY WRIST OR ARM PRIVACY COVER FOR VIEWER To A l2- 10 o & WD PAINT HCWD WD S W
PRESSURE. — — 0o
I D [3-0 c-8 30 GLASS-VINYL VINYL 9 WEATHER STRIPFING Q - ;0
5. SEE PLANS FOR DOOR HANDS. 13 E |4-0 G -8 WD PAINT HCWD WD 2 2 q) Q o© g
‘ SOLID CORE WOOD DOOR ROOM SIGNAGE | 4 A 2o 10" G -8 PLAM HCWD MTL 2,3,4,5 45 MIN | SELF-CLOSING - SMOKE GASKET L 8 <
6. .FFL'(\‘F[S?U'?\IOSEQ HARDWARE PER OWNER'S SPECIFICATIONS, E A |3-0 o -8 PLAM SCWD MTL 1,2,3,4,5 45 MIN > SELF-CLOSING - SMOKE GASKET ; - Qo 2
) ) ' ) 1 1 ] " f— U
G- ELI A [3-0 7'-0 PLAM SCWD MTL CERYINR 3 SELF-CLOSING - SMOKE GASKET T =~
7. PROVIDE SAFETY GLAZING PER GENERAL NOTES IN i DOOR GUARD M1 A 3 - Q" G -8 PLAM SCWD MTL 2. 4 20 MIN 3 SELF-CLOSING - SMOKE GASKET (/) O %_‘) g
SHEET A003. ‘ M2 A |30 68 PAINT MTL MTL |, 4,13 2 WEATHER STRIPPING y <>
8. ALL DOOR HARDWARE MUST COMPLY WITH ALL ANSI i STI A 3'-0" G- 8" WD PAINT SCWD MTL 2,3,5 90 MIN. 7 SELF-CLOSING - SMOKE GASKET m < ﬂ g
A117.1 REQUIREMENTS ! ST3 A |3 -0 G -8 37 WD PAINT SCWD MTL I, 3, 4 ASMIN, 2 WEATHER STRIPPING ~ 3
‘ [ " " " ! | LO
5. EXIT DOORS GENERAL. OPERATION, ) ‘ Eﬂ -  TOPOFLOCK ST4 A |3-0 6 -8 .37 PAINT MTL MTL I, 4,13 ( |90MIN. || WEATHER STRIPPING m
LOCK/LATCH/HARDWARE SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE o !
WITH ALL SECTIONS OF IBC SEC. 1008 AND 1018.1, AND 3 R | . ELECTRONICLOCKSET
SHALL BE OPENABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE o Wk — - *”ﬂ%‘ - D
USE OF A KEY, SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT. EXIT & ! A S I S BN _ ¢ A NOTE" ALL RATED DOOR AT CORRIDORS TO BE PROVIDED WITH SMOKE AND DRAFT WITH AN "S" LABEL A
HARDWARE TO THE UNITS ARE TO ALLOW A SINGLE TURN Z | -
OF THE KNOB (OR LEVER) TO DISENGAGE ANY SINGLE - r !
CYLINDER DEAD BOLTS CONTEMPLATED. FOR BARRIER < 8 | 234"
FREE EXIT DOORS, ALSO SEE BARRIER FREE NOTES IN 5 w L
SHEET A007 - A010 s 2
5 t = SCHEDULE WIDTH SCHEDULE WIDTH SCHEDULE WIDTH SCHEDULE WIDTH
10. ALL DOOR HANDLES, PULLS, LATCHES, LOCKS, AND < S = SCHEDULE WIDTH , ., SCHEDULE WIDTH , 4
OTHER OPERATING HARDWARE SHALL ON DOORS < < EQ EQ 1T -
REQUIRED TO BE ACCESSIBLE BY IBC CHAPTER 11 SHALL i =3 ’ i ;
COMPLY WITH IBC SECTION 1008.1.9 AND NOT REQUIRE % & i | _J
. TIGHT GRASPING, TIGHT PINCHING OR TWISTING = < L N N ‘ N N— I
TWISTING OF THE WRIST TO OPERATE. SEE FIGURE < 5, } 7 J } J - 3
1008.1.9.1 THIS SHEET. iy o — = = ! — ’ = g 1 T S 5
T T T I T / T I 0) Z o |
(O} Q] [G) \ o D) SAFETY |l SAFETY o S 5 x
o 2 = | < ) = Glass ||| elass M x o £ 2
/ =}
11. THERE SHALL NOT BE PROJECTIONS INTO THE CLEAR T 5 o VO T | sarETY 5 | W n & < O
_I - | GLASS - / | / — . .
WIDTH LOWER THAN 34 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR OR = = = ‘ = > = 7| / 35 N R
GROUND. PROJECTIONS INTO THE WIDTH BETWEEN 34 a a a | a . a | a e 4 = 3
AND 80 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR OR GROUND SHALL T 5 5 ‘ T o 5 ‘ z o £ = X
NOT EXCEED 4" PER IBC SECTION 1008.1.1.1 . 3 3 Q | 9 a S V |y 2 S| &8 &8 &
| |
| |
L — L — \ L — \
12. GUESTROOM ENTRY DOORS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM STC ~ ~
RATING OF 30. =
ENTRY TYPE ‘A" TYPE B TYPE C TYPED TYPE E TYPEF g
13. ALL FIRE RATED DOORS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH AN SINGLE SWING SINGLE SWING PAIR SWING BI-PASS SINGLE SWING W/ PATIO SLIDER ROLL-UP 5
ACTIVE LATCH BOLT (INTREGAL WITH HARDWARE) THAT GLASS LITE g .
WILL SECURE THE DOOR WHEN CLOSED PER IBC st £
1008.1.10. 9 2 £ E
DOOR TYPES S &38
14. ALL DOORS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH LEVER TYPE 1 1/4" = 10" < > =
ACTIVATING HARDWARE .PER ICC A117.1 EXCEPT WHERE - 4- o O O
PANIC HARDWARE IS PROVIDED.
WINDOW SCHEDULE2

15. GASKETS AT ALL FIRE RATED DOORS SHALL MEET THE

o O
— N
= o
o0 0O
=
o <

REQUIREMENTS OF IBC 716.5.3.1 AND THE
RE8U|REMENTS FOR SMOKE. AND DRAFT CONTROL DOOR HARDWARE GROUPS AND FINISHES. MARK Width Height | Operation Frame U-Valuve SHGC COUNT COMMENTS Material Type
DOOR ASSEMBLY TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 1784. N
LHOE él)?CLEEéAl;(g%ECSQI:EFCI)EFEPIEEIE?A?I\TUAFSESIEEMRBIS_\(SSESEL Hardware finishes and base metals shall be listed below, unless otherwise indicated. TYPE 4 - Single Swing Clost/Laundry A 3-0 5-0 FIXED 30 40 9 Viny! Se' x 72
FOOT OF DOOR OPENING AT 0.10 INCH OF WATER FOR Hinges: Construction, type and quantity as specified. Qty 3 per leaf 4-1/2 by 4-1/2-inches. B 6 -0 5-0 SLIDER .30 40 28 Vinyl 72" x 60"
BOTH THE ANMIENT TEMPERATURE AND ELEVATED Satin stainless steel (US32D) and satin chromium plated (US26D) finishes and base metals, unless C 3 -0 5-0" SINGLE HUNG .30 40 I5 Vinyl 36" x 60"
'TNESI\ATPAEEAA;'%T\'EOTFESS'\E%égggg%%éz’izsfgggED' oierse ated -ll-l\i:flzss' -Cgr?stjtﬁjliti?)\rqﬂ?gpg I;:;/ Ic;S;:t(ijtryas specified. Qty 3 per leaf 4-1/2 by 4-1/2-inches g — -9 = = a9 2 oy o5
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 105. 1. Exterior Hinges US32D on stainless steel. ) ’ ’ ! ’ - ©-0 >0 2(L)|gig/l 0 “0 7 ! rexe
2. Interior Hinges US26D on steel. —— T A ) )
3. Flush Bolts US26D on brass or bronze. TYPE 6 - Deck Door Swing K 4-0 2-0 SUDER .30 40 2 Vinyl 48" x 24
4, Locks - US32D on stainless steel. Hinges: Construction, type and quantity as specified. Qty 3 per leaf 4-1/2 by 4-1/2-inches. Grand total: 72 7z
5. Exit Devices 33 Series Sprayed Aluminum-689. Lockset
6. Exit Devices - 99 Series Sprayed Aluminum-689. Closer: Parallel arm closer with appropriate mounting and cover. 1 Reqd.
7. Pulls, Push Plates/Bars ~ US32D on stainless steel. Gaskets: Weatherstripping, 1 set for single leaf door.
8. Closers Sprayed aluminum. Door sweep: Neoprene with ¥2-inch sweep at door bottom with 1%-inch aluminum extrusion
9. Overhead Stops/Holders  US26D on brass or bronze. Threshold: Aluminum 5-inch saddle, %-inch high.
10. Kickplate US32D on stainless steel. Overhead Drip: 2-1/2-inch projection by full width of frame with clear anodized aluminum finish. —
11. Door Edge Guards US32D on stainless steel. —
Figure 1008.1.9.1 12. Stops, Holders US26D on brass or bronze. Z
DOOR HARDWARE 13. Thresholds Mill on aluminum.
14. Miscellaneous US26D on brass or bronze. :)
TYPE 7 - Stair entry door. 1
Hardware on aluminum doors shall match finish of doors and frame. Hinges: Construction, type and quantity as specified. Qty 3 per leaf 4-1/2 by 4-1/2-inches. N -
1. US32 and US32D Solid 18-8 chromium-nickel, 300 Series, "Austenitic", non-magnetic. Pull: 1 Pull Plate. AN N —
a.Straight chrome-irons (magnetic) are not acceptable, except as hinge pins. Lockset/Function: Passage Function ANSI F75, free access both sides. Lu LO bt
b.ltems showing magnetic properties will be rejected. Exit Device: Rim type Exit device. — O T
c.For items not available in US32 or US32D provide US26 or US26D. Closer: Parallel arm closer with appropriate mounting and cover. 1 Reqd. 2 (Q\ :ll B
Stop: Wall Stop, 1 Reqd. . (@)
Door Hardware Groups. Gaskets: Fire, 1 set for single leaf door. D E K O U) GEJ —
TYPE 1 - Apartment Entrance door. TYPE 8 - Stair exterior exit door, PANIC HARDWARE REQ. I I_ :CIE C%l
Hinges: Construction, type and quantity as specified. Qty 3 per leaf 4-1/2 by 4-1/2-inches. Hinges: Construction, type and quantity as specified. Qty 3 per leaf 4-1/2 by 4-1/2-inches. al D_ LO
Lockset/Function: Electronic mortise lockset with throw deadbolt/ dead-locking latchbolt on interior Lockset/Function: ANSI 02. 1015.8 Window Openings Windows in Group R-2 and R-3 I_ < 0O
room side. Closer: Parallel arm closer with appropriate mounting and cover. 1 Reqd. i . ; - ] : ) = N
Privacy Door Latch: Cannot be used to keep door ajar; Can be legally installed on fire rated openings. Stop: Floor Stop or Overhead Stop, 1 Reqd. blll]dlllgs lllcllldlllg dwellin g un ZIS, where the top of the sill of A
Closer: Parallel arm closer with appropriate mounting and cover. Hardware. 1 Reqd. Gaskets: Weatherstripping, 1 set for single leaf door. . . . . an operable window opening 1s located less than 36 inches
Stop: Wall Stop, 1 Reqd. Door sweep: Neoprene with ¥2-inch sweep at door bottom with 1%-inch aluminum extrusion . .
Gaskets: Smoke, 1 set of double gasket system for single leaf door. Threshold: Aluminum 5-inch saddle, %-inch high. above the finished floor and more than 72 inches (1829 mm)
:I’fcceSSer]ieS: SV\fling door gua}ad,d Door ViewerilStan(ri]ard (%160 d?grie[)) :cl)Qor Vievzver, UhL Listgd Glas:il Overhead Drip: 2-1/2-inch projection by full width of frame with clear anodized aluminum finish. above the finished grade or other surface below on the exte-
O o L - Prvacy cap, & each per door; for ADA Room 2 each per door Comments: rior of the building, shall comply with one of the following:
Bottom Seal: Door bottom Seal - See 1D10.20 for specification. TYPE 9 - Corridor/ Elevator Doors. j : :
Threshold: Stone or PVC. Hinges: Construction, type and quantity as specified. Qty 3 per leaf 4-1/2 by 4-1/2-inches. L. ,Ope,rable windows where the top ofthe sill of the Qpedl-
q Studv/Bath hinged d Exit Device: Rim type Fire Rated Exit device with surface mounted top latch bolts, 2 Reqd. g is located more than 75 feet (22 860 mm) above the -
TYPE 2 - Bedroom/Study/Bathroom hinged door. Closer: Concealed door closer. 2 Reqd. i 2
Hinges: Construction, type and quantity as specified. Qty 3 per leaf 4-1/2 by 4-1/2-inches. Door Hold Open Device: Wall mounted manual push release and automatic release in the ﬁn IShed. grad; or other surface .below E}Ild that are Pro L
Lockset/Function: Privacy, Bathroom or Bedroom Function ANSI F76, with privacy push button. event of fire alarm. vided with window fall preventlon devices that comply -
Inside button locks outside lever. Stop: Wall Stop, 2 Reqd. with ASTM F2006. 8
Stop: Floor or Wall Stop, 1 Reqd. Gaskets: Smoke, 1 set of double gasket system for single leaf door. Ll
Door Silencers: 3 door silencers. Comments: Magnetic.nold open-connected to fire alarm. 2. Operable windows where the openings will not allow a T
TYPE 3- Fitness room door/Community Room TYPE 10 - Electrical/Mechanical Closet PANIC HARDWARE REQUIRED AT ELECTRICAL 4-inch-diameter (102 mm) sphere to pass through the ' 8
Hinges: Construction, type and quantity as specified. Qty 3 per leaf 4-1/2 by 4-1/2-inches. Hinges: Construction, type and quantity as specified. Qty 3 per leaf 4-1/2 by 4-1/2-inches. opening when the window is in its largest opened posi-
Lockset/Function: Electronic mortise lockset with free access on interior room side. Lockset/Function: Electronic mortise lockset. .
Closer: Parallel arm closer with appropriate mounting and cover. 1 Reqd. Exit Device: Rim type Exit device. tion. PRINT DATE:
Stop: Floor Stop, 1 Reqd. Closer: Parallel arm closer , 1 Reqd. . . . 2/15/2021 12:47:37 PM
Gaskets: Door Seal. Bottom Seal: Door bottom Seal - Threshold: Stone or PVC. Stop: Overhead stop, 1 Req. . Operable windows where the openings arc prov1ded
Door Edge Bols: Door edge fiush bolts, top on bottom. with window fall prevention devices that comply with SHEET NO
ASTM F2090.
. Operable windows that are provided with window A701

opening control devices that comply with Section
1015.8.1.
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STAIRWAY NOTES
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\ All stairways shall be built of materials consistent with the types permitted
] ’/ 172 for the type of construction of the building, except that wood handrails shall

STATE OF WASHINGTON
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be permitted for all types of construction per IBC Section 1009.9

Penetrations other than those necessary for the purpose of the exit access
stairway exclosure and exit passageway shall not be permitted in exit
access stairway encolusres per IBC Sections 1009.3.1.5.1 and 1023.6.
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g’% METAL BRACKET Stairways shall maintain a minimum headroom clearance of 80 inches and
2x 12 STRINGERS - AT 6-0"O.C. minimum width of 44 inches per IBC Sections 1009.4 and 1009.5 except
AT 12"0.C. E {0 o stairways serving an occupant load of less than 50 shall have a width of
\p} 2x4 BLOCKING not less than 36 inches.
— \ = See Sheet G2.1, G2.2 for barrier free requirements q)
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1 1 1 ‘ degrees. N o
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REGISTERED
ARCHITECT
ENEY

" pAEswE
STATE OF WASHINGTON

/ WALL AS SHOWN IN PLANS ELEVATOR DOOR 6 ==
iz

ELEVATOR DOOR JAMB HEADER - *W q)
_ ‘ PROVIDED BY INSTALLED T C
o . FINISH AS INDICATED ~;:?‘—’i‘,’,“f,—§ ‘ e e e I(.})J ©
\ T \ o
\\ E—ra— SN . QO F 40
DZ T ‘ o L, o s, ‘ (,u‘;, DR ‘ - ‘ F GJ m
0 W =
= \ = al <
@ _
v ELEVATOR DOOR JAMB BEYOND ELEVATOR DOOR JAMB PROVIDED BY 45"- 0" . N N O 39
‘ INSTALLER ¥y — >
FINISH AS SCHEDULED @ Top Of Roof B B < [
SHAFT WALL PER PLAN 42" - 7" 5 = q) 4G
— M
FLEVATOR CALL BUTTON OPENING AS REQUIRED 0
MY MANUFACTURER @ IigveI?4 Top Pl. — CB
ELEVATOR DOOR HEADER ELEVATOR DOOR JAMB - PLAN VIEW D
@ Elevator Opening Details
11/2"=1-0"
- //
:ﬁ .
= |
=
=
Level o - o .
N n V | S
GENERAL ELEVATOR NOTES: eastor @ B ] E— 1 e S I
30" - 4" i 5 8 3 3
<l 0
ALL ELEVATORS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE EMERGENCY OPERATION AND SIGNALING DEVICE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 2.27 OF 5 = T § 55
ASME A17.1. STANDBY POWER SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTIONS 2702 AND 3003. oS T R
™ / . S| .| m m
A . ELEVATOR ENCLOSURE SHALL BE SHAFT ENCLOSURES COMPLYING WITH ICC SECTION 707. e i \ / - g £z g
~ al 4 - [a) o o
2. OPENINGS IN HOISTWAY ENCLOSURES SHALL BE PROTECTED AS REQUIRED IN CHAPTER 7. - /
A. HARDWARE ON OPENING PROTECTIVES SHALL BE OF AN APPROVED TYPE INSTALLED AS TESTED, EXCEPT THAT o / )
APPROVED INTERLOCKS, MECHANICAL LOCKS AND ELECTRIC CONTACTS, DOOR AND GATE ELECTRIC CONTACTS AND DOOR- 2 N . .
OPERATING MECHANISMS SHALL BE EXEMPT FROM THE FIRE TEST REQUIREMENTS. % B N N S
— N 48_
. . =
3. AN APPROVED PICTORIAL SIGN OF A STANDARDIZED DESIGN SHALL BE POSTED ADJACENT TO EACH ELEVATOR CALL STATION " N 2
ON ALL FLOORS INSTRUCTING OCCUPANTS TO USE THE EXIT STAIRWAYS AND NOT TO USE THE ELEVATORS IN CASE OF FIRE. Leve N S g
5‘|’A| R SIGNAGE REQU | REMENTS THE SIGN SHALL READ: IN FIRE EMERGENCY, DO NOT USE ELEVATOR. USE EXIT STAIRS. THE EMERGENCY SIGN SHALL NOT BE 21" - 3" 7VV B N - % 3 2
REQUIRED FOR ELEVATORS THAT ARE PART OF AN ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS COMPLYING WITH IBC SECTION 1009.4. @ Level 2 Top Pl. / B | B I E > B 5 8 &
_ 20" - 1" i 2 2
1023.9 Stairway 1dentification signs. A sign shall be pro- 4. WHERE ELEVATORS ARE PROVIDED IN BUILDINGS FOUR OR MORE STORIES ABOVE GRADE PLANE OR FOUR OR MORE z & o
ded at hfl landing i o feri ot stai d STORIES BELOW GRADE PLANE, AT LEAST ONE ELEVATOR SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT EMERGENCY ACCESS TO <
Vided du Cach oot Ending I all iierior exit Sldirwdy di ALL FLOORS. THE ELEVATOR CAR SHALL BE OF SUCH A SIZE AND ARRANGEMENT TO ACCOMMODATE A 24-INCH BY &4-INCH - ) — o
ramp connecting more than three stories designating the floor AMBULANCE STRETCHER IN THE HORIZONTAL, OPEN POSITION AND SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL FOR 8 = E2 . N =
; . . . ) A © S
level, the terminus of the top and bottom of the interior exit / (STAR OF LIFE). THE SYMBOL SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 3 INCHES HIGH AND SHALL BE PLACED c - \ /// . S
stairway and ramp and the identification of the stairway or & % ,/ \ =
ramp. The signage shall also state the story of, and the direc- 5. PROYIDE TWO-WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM IN;ACCORDANCE WITH WAC 1009.8. | - SEE REFERENCE BELOW 0 o .
. - - . ey e AN
tion to, the exit discharge and the availability of roof access 6. THE MACHINE ROOM VENTILATION OR AIR CONDITIONING SHALL BE CONNECTED TO THE STANDBY POWER SOURCE. 3 N 7
- - - . AN /7
from the HEErioT il SURFRa and ramp for the fire depart- 7. ELEVATORS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH PHASE | EMERGENCY RECALL OPERATION AND PHASE Il EMERGENCY IN-CAR OPERATION \ o
ment. The sign shall be located 5 feet (1524 mm) above the IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASME A17. 1. Level 2 g / » _
floor landing in a position that is readily visible when the 11°-0 :
. " - 7. ALL ELEVATORS SHALL BE EQUIPPED TO OPERATE WITH A STANDARD FIRE SERVICE ELEVATOR KEY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
doors are in the open and closed positions. In addition to the INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE PER IBC SECTION 3003.3. i

stairway identification sign, a floor-level sign in visual char-
acters, raised characters and braille complying with /CC
Al17.1 shall be located at each floor-level landing adjacent to
the door leading from the inferior exit stairway and ramp into
the corridor to identify the floor level.

ELEVATOR USED TO ACCOMODATE STRETCHER

19 RISERS AT 6.95" EACH
o —
Z
N ——

IBC 3002.4

Where elevators are provided in bulldings four or more stories above, or four or more stories below, grade plane, not fewer than
one elevator shall be provided for fire department emergency access to all floors. The elevator car shall be of such a size and
arrangement to accommodate an ambulance stretcher 24 inches by &4 inches (610 mm by 2134 mm) with not less than 5-inch (127
mm) radius corners, In the horizontal, open position and shall be identified by the international symbol for emergency medical services
(star of Iife). The symbol shall be not less than 3 inches (76 mm) in height and shall be placed inside on both sides of the hoistway
door frame.

TR
78\
[ 1]

)

between each required location and the fire command
center or a central control poimt location approved by the
fire department. Where the central control point 1s not a

Figure 1023.9.1 constantly attended location, a two-way communication
STAIRWAY IDENTIFICATION SIGN

TP HOME 22 UNIT

LEVEL 1 - GARAGE . - - o\l —
0" — Average Gra_délel? ~ B 1 LD )
N S E
L4 =, N
1009.8.1_Sys_tem requirements. T_wo way o - ELEVATOR AND STAIR B SECTION _ Lo
communication systems shall provide communication 1/4" = 10" i i 7)) —
— =
o
< —i
N

TP Home LLC

system shall have a timed automatic telephone dial-out
capability to a monitoring location. The two-way
communication system shall include both audible and
visible signals. The two-way communication system shall
have a battery backup or an approved alternate source of
power that 1s capable of 90 minutes use upon failure of
the normal power source.
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PARTY WALL/CORRIDOR WALL ELEVATOR/STAIR (LOAD BEARING) WALL ASSEMBLY NOTES

TYP l HR WALL —LOAD BEARING 2 HR INTERIOR PARTITION WALL 1) Stone and Masonry veneer to be installed in
GA F”_E# WP 3825 GA F”_E# \/\/P 3825 strict conformance with ESR Reports (ICC) for

manufacturer selected. Comply with the Masonry

55 TO 59 STC SOUND 55 T0O 59 STC SOUND Veneer Manufacturers Association requirements

|

NR WALL: NR WALL: | HR WALL: (2x)
WOOD STUD FURRING WALL METAL STUD FURRING WALL GA FILE #: WP 3520
35 TO 39 STC SOUND

i
RED
=0t 1

22

E

REGISTE
HINGTON

e

’/’1///
—

=
2

ARCHIT

DALE SWEENEY

TATE OF WAS

> x & specifications for systems not evaluated by ICC, |\ =
\ CYP. BD. AT CEILING TO REMAIN e DBL TOP PLATE l DBL TOP PLATE 2012 International Building Code requirements cgi ¥ ;J
~ ABOVE TOP PLATE : GYP. BD. AT CEILING TO REMAIN j i -+ DBL TOP PLATE ! and industry recognized trade standards. S LN

I ABOVE TOP PLATE i 1] ]

M~

2) U.1.O., Concrete Slab (Re: Structural for
thickness and reinforcing) on 2" sand (optional,
provide allowance) over 10mil vapor barrier on 4"
thk. layer of gravel 1/2" to 3/4" size (also Re: soils
report). Use smooth gravel where 2" sand is
omitted.

;\ One layer 5/8" type X gypsum One layer 5/8" type X gypsum

wallboard /‘\/"’ wallboard

.

2" RIGID INSULATION }/ y i - i

RAIZ3BATT — o= ; , _ 3) GYP PANELS:
INSULATION AT WALL ~ AT WALL TYPE B2 : 8 i i a) Use water and mold resistant glass fiber-faced

TYPE A2 ONLY ONLY “SEE STRUCTRAL DRAWING FOR. PLYWOOD substrate at pool walls and ceilings, shower walls C W
X : and plumbing walls;
i i I SHEARWALL LOCATIONS b) Use moisture resistant non-paper-faced q) - 0 8
‘ . 5% BOTTOM i X 4 substrate at all other bathroom and restroom Ol
2x4 BOTTOM PLATE : 2" Steel channel ' PLATE o4 BOTTOM WALL TYPE - E — 2xBOTTOM PLATE walls; _ _ _ q) O S0
i v o 5 c) Use water, mold, and indentation resistant non- W = <
p o g PLATE | paper-faced underlayment for all carpet, vinyl, and I_ o
tile interior floor covering over slab on grade —_ T ;
where recommended by manufacturer. T =5 -
*SEE STRUCTRAL DRAWING FOR PLYWOOD *SEE STRUCTRAL DRAWING FOR PLYWOOD BOTTOM PLATE (/) O %_’) %
SHEARWALL LOCATIONS SHEARWALL LOCATIONS *SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWING FOR PLYWOOD . T\/ 4) FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES - Maintain
WALL TYPE A l WALL TYPE B l SHEARWALL LOCATIONS P?E@g;%uggiﬁ;\?/iﬁl\ﬂg(é:ﬁ;\ls WALI— PE E l - 2 X 6 STU DS WITH I NS U I— $ RC rgquired fire-rating of all assemblies. Many D: UH.) 5
- — T\/ approved recessed lighting fixtures require special q) =
WAI—I— PE E 2 - 2 X 6 STU DS AN D N O I NS U I— O R RC protection. Consult the fire test report or listing for < ,zi o
WALL TYPE - A2 L SR WALL TYPE CI - 2 X 4 FRAMING WALL TYPE - D WALL TYPE E3 - 2 X 4 STUDS AND NO INSUL. OR RC  estecticsuerfopotcioncetasendte | =25 | 0 @
" )
: w/ 2" RIGID INSULATION y | ©
W/ 2 Rl GI D I NSU I_ATI ON WALLS AND INTERIOR PARTITIONS. WOOD FRAMED WALL PE E4 - 2 X 8 STU DS WITH | NSU |_ $ RC 5) Weather Resistive Barrier to be DuPont™
WAI_L | | PE C 2 - 2 X 6 FRAM | N G ’ Tyvek® Commercial Wrap System and system
TYP. EXTERIOR WALL (1 HR): GA FILE NO. WP 3825 PROPRIETARY* 2 HOUR 55 to 59 STC WALLS AND INTERIOR PARTITIONS, WOOD FRAMED T‘CCSSSO”GS' or approved equal.
FIRE ND * .
GA FILE WP 81 2& GAFILE NO. WP 3520 | | GENERIC | 1 HOUR 35 to 39 STC GYPSUM WALLBOARD, WOOD STUDS ey GAFILE NO. WP 3825 PROPRIETARY 2 IljlggR 55 é%lst:\lSDTc 6) Fire-rated features take precedence over
\ YRELIR WALL ROARE, WoOD STUBE FIRE SOUND Ba;j‘!ayer 5/'st';1t345)/e")§_gyps;rg walllt;oard app;l‘i'ed atrE)araIIIel to (Z/acr; sidexof 2x4 WOO?|§tUd§ . GYPSUM WALLBOARD, WOOD STUDS acoustical features.
DBL TOP PLATE el 5/8" type X plai d ted llboard applied llel t h sid | | Ot 4 lype o drywa sc"rews s Ak, eyl 8,, YPo.A:gyPSUIT Watboar | Base layer 5/8" type X gypsum wallboard applied at parallel to each side of 2 x 4 wood studs | | . .
' g nifgyfrzt v?/ooydp(:tudz222"0;.?3;}?%?foa?ggigws\,’vfﬂa‘?legngé,l%éolse)1Seflsr:aik,oﬁ?%e;is \ / ', | Appliesl parallel 1o Baph side witt 27 Typa & diywal] sorews 4" 0.0 L 24" o.c. with 11/4" Type S drywall screws 8" o.c. Face layer 5/8" type X gypsum wallboard 1 = 7) Provide Denshield or approved equal at all
T EXTERIOR FINISH PER ELEVATIONS 7" o.c. at joints and top and bottom plates and 3/s" beads of adhesive at intermediate . X i - Joints staggered 24" each layer and side. Sound tested with resilient channels 24" o.c. on ik applied parallel to each side with 2" Type S drywall screws 8" o.c 5 tub/shower locations.
FIBER-CEMENT PANEL ‘ ‘ studs. ‘ \ one side and and 31/2" glass fiber insulation in the stud cavity. (LOAD-BEARING) ‘ - N L
) . o e =y e e 9 Y- ‘ Joints staggered 24" each layer and side. Sound tested with resilient channels 24" o.c. on | | . . . .
5 s et P el LA AR L PROPRIETARY GYPSUM BOARD || one side and and 31/2" glass fiber insulation in the stud cavity. (LOAD-BEARING) /\ 8) All exterior walls to receive a separate interior
RAIN SCREED ‘ : 2 X 6 STUDS PER STRUCTURAL DWGS Thickness: 47" Ameriean Cypsunt Campary Lo - %' FiteBloc Type X PROPRIETARY GYPSUM BOARD : ’ vapor retarder membrane at studs.
, | s s Thickness: 61/s" American Gypsum Company LLC . 5/g" FireBloc® Type X
ire lest: , 0-271- : i
Sound Test  G&H NG-246FT, 7-2-65 HRIR WEghy 12 Ee Thickness: 61/s" DRAFTSTOPPING/FIREBLOCKING NOTES =
Fire Test: UL R14196, 11NK09957, Approx. Weight: 13 psf 8| ~
7-22-11, Tt . . , = o]
WRE UL Design U301 Fire Test: ;“-2511:‘196’ 11NK09957, 1) Fireblocking to comply with IBC 718 - 2 2 s %
: -22-11, Sl <
DENSGLAS OR EQUAL BATT INSULATION PER PLANS Sound Test: RAL TL11-164, 7-12-11 UL Design U301 CONCEALED SPACES. x 8 =) 2
EXTERIOR GWB Sound Test:  RAL TL11-164, 7-12-11 o _ _ _ 0l e < ©
*SEE STRUCTRAL DRAWING 2) Provm!e Flreblocklng at the following I'ocatlons: 5 é é
STRUCTURAL PANEL FOR PLYWOOD SHEARWALL a. Horizontally at all interior and exterior walls at =2 4 A
LOCATIONS 1070° O.C. max. o 5 = ¥
* b. Vertically at all floor and ceiling levels. al a o
“SCE STRUCTRAL DRAWING FOR TYP. EXTERIOR WALL (I HR): TYP. EXTERIOR WALL (2HR): g ’ .
2x BOTTOM PLATE OUTLET BOX . . .
3) Provide Draftstopping vertically at all concealed
LOCATIONS NOTE PUTTY PACK AT BACK OF
GA FI LE WP 8 l O5 U l’ UBO& PARTY WALL OUTLET BOXES REQUIRED IN RATED zgggf spaces between each individual dwelling unit
SEE DESCRIPTION BELOW SEE DESCRIPTION BELOW and corridor up to roof sheathing.
Y DBL TOF PLATE TYP. THR WALL -LOAD BEARING 5
WALL PE-F — — DBL TOP PLATE : < g
i A EXTERIOR FINISH PER ELEVATIONS 1 [t GA FILE#: WP 5509 2
EXTERIOR WALLS ¥ v FIBER-CEMENT PANEL | 1 55 TO 59 STC SOUND ©9 S g
* / t il S @
GA FILE NO. WP 8126 PROPRIETARY 1 :ggR FIBER-CEMENT PANEL t e EXTERIOR FINISH PER ELEVATIONS m | & % % £
GYPSUM PANEL PRODUCTS, FOAM PLASTIC BOARDS, b : RAIN SCREED b 5h T _ OO 5 =38
WOOD STUDS, EXTERIOR CLADDING — : 1] B DBL TOP PLATE a L_B;
EXTERIOR SIDE: Base layer 5/s" proprietary type X gypsum sheathing or glass mat ) RAIN SCREED 1l - 2 X 6 STUDS PER STRUCTURAL DWGS |-+ T 2 X 6 STUDS PER STRUCTURAL DWGS £ o
gypsum substrate applied parallel or at right angles to 2 x 4 wood studs 16" o.c. with 6d ; - =5 : P t ; . A RESILIENT CHANNEL SPACE PLAN g/L?'II:II:ESTng;E%?‘%L&C&Liqr%%rlmEDEN
cement-coated or common nails or 17/8" Type W drywall screws 7" o.c. Second layer - i < ] /\/ WRP N ] BB TRANSMISSION o
maximum 11/2" proprietary faced polyisocyanurate foam plastic sheathing applied /\/ H e SEE PLAN FOR WALL TYPE =
parallel to studs with 3" galvanized roofing nails 8" o.c. at perimeter and 12" o.c. at WRB 8 ] T R SCHEDULED %
intermediate studs. Face layer exterior siding, fiber-cement siding, masonry veneer, T KN N >
stucco, or exterior insulation and finish system (EIFS). : ] - BATT INSULATION PER PLANS DENSGLAS OR EQUAL i BATT INSULATION PER PLANS 8 p 5/8" GYB BOARD, REFER TO WALL
INTERIOR SIDE: 5/8" proprietary type X gypsum wallboard applied at right angles to studs ) ) ' [} EXTERIOR GWB i g TYPES.
with 6d cement-coated or common nails or 17/8" Type W drywall screws 7" o.c. Unfaced ;gl;():ri)r;(esvsv.eigh t g/aprlsefs E}E‘[,'\IE?QIGOLARSG(\?/E EQUAL .{, 0 7 . e OSB/PLYWOOD AT SHEAR WALL :?\‘LTEé'I?BSLEECST'EghA"&/?LVS\"gELS U
31/2" glass fiber, 0.72 pcf, friction fit in stud space. (LOAD-BEARING) Fire Teét: ' UL R2637 94NK19449 i STRUCTURAL PANEL I 1 LOCATIONS, SEE STRUCT DWGS.
PROPRIETARY GYPSUM PANEL PRODUCTS 6-28-96, } : {]
American Gypsum Company LLC . o B DB I e, SR Lk STRUCTURAL PANEL T . *SEE STRUCTRAL DRAWING | | *SEE STRUCTRAL DRAWING £ 1 ACOUSTIC INSUL. PER WALL waLLTYPE | I
CertainTeed Gypsum Inc. } 5/s" GlasRoc® Sheathing Type X : FOR PLYWOOD SHEARWALL T FOR PLYWOOD SHEARWALL i TYPE SCHEDULE =~
Gypsum Panels I LOCATIONS 1B LOCATIONS i I 9
- 5/g" CertainTeed® Type X Gypsum Board o 5
Georgia Pacific Gypsum LLC - 5/8" DensArmor Plus® Fireguard® 1 1 —— 2x BOTTOM ‘ u
Interior Panel 3 PLATE
- 5/8" DensGlass® Fireguard® Sheathing ) B 24" MIN SEPARATION
Lafarge North America Inc. - 5/8" Weather Defense® Platinum Sheathing ol .
. - 5/g" Firecheck® Type X 2x BOTTOM PLATE 2x BOTTOM PLATE )
il ey R T *SEE STRUCTRAL DRAWING FOR PLYWOOD *SEE STRUCTRAL DRAWING FOR PLYWOOD BOTTOM PLATE S 00l TT PLAN
- 5/g" Gold Bond® Brand FIRE-SHIELD® SHEARWALL LOCATIONS SHEARWALL LOCATIONS *SEE STRUCTRAL DRAWING FOR
Gypsum Board co0o0
PABCO Gypsum . s/s" FLAME CURB® Type X WALL TYPE - G WALL TYPE - H PLYWOOD SHEARWALL LOCATIONS == SN ————
- 5/8" PABCO GLASS™ Sheathing Type X
Temple-Inland : - GreenGI;/si $§gz i EXTERI OR W ALL S 3/6/2019 y USG Design Studio | UL U308 - Fire Resistant Assembly, Fire Rated Assembly, Fire Rated Detail W ALL _I—YP E K PLAN I
UsG Q2 SEAL OPENINGS TYP ACOUSTIC —
1 HOUR
GA FILE NO. WP 8105 GENERIC INSUL. PER
FIRE CEWLINGS ~ WALLS  FLOORS,TILEASHOWERS  ROOFINGABUILDINGENVELOPE INDUSTRIAL ~  PERFORMANCE& APPLICATIONS INSPIRATION GA FILE NO. WP 5509 BROBRIETART 1HOUR 55 to 59 STC CABINET WALL TYPE L SentooLes VAL TYPE Z
INTERIOR PARTITION - SHAFT WALL FIRE S0UND SCHEDULE | S
GYPSUM WALLBOARD, GYPSUM SHEATHING, WOOD STUDS — N SYSTEM SELECTOR CEILINGS SUSTAINABILITY DOWNLOAD DETAILS
I [ P . 2 H R WALL EXTERIOR SIDE: One layer 48” wide 5/8” type X gypsum sheathing applied parallel ) GAYPSUM WALLBOARD, WOOD STUPS . = y N
to 2 x 4 wood studs 24” o.c. with 1-3/4” galvanized roofing nails 4” o.c. at vertical L L One Ialyert5/8 pr:op:;etarfyztypi X gy;st:n; w?g?oard atpplled zagﬁllel or at2r|gh6t i M N N |_-
GA FILE# WP-5508 jonts and 7" 0. ai ntermediate stucs and {op and botm plates. Joiis of et L R Lo LY L M AN nomeso S
p gypsum sheathing may be left untreated. Exterior cladding to be attached insulation, 0.80 pcf, woven in cavity. o ( BOARD - BOTH SIDES, m
4 through sheathing to studs. Joints staggered 24" on opposite sides. \ } 7 7 _ : ] FLOOR AND CEILING LIJ FI O I
INTERIOR SIDE: One layer 5/8” type X gypsum wallboard, water-resistant gypsum ; ; : Sound tested with resilient ch I id d 3-1/2” glass fiber insulati == % E
METAL TOP CHANNEL backing board, or gypsum veneer base applied parallel or at right angles to studs ] ] y [4(:2::m] ’ [432::m] ¢ [432 ::m] ¢ o?nnstu(?jgz:eavi‘t’;//I onriilt;:id(;s??EgZSTB?:;IINZ?n giass Thernsdiaton PLAN N :ll Lfl_)
with 6d coated nails, 1-7/8" long, 0.0915" shank, 1/4” heads, 7" o.c. (LOAD-  Thickness:  Varies " 1 'I '| Thickness. 7314 SECTION ) o0
/ GYPSUM WALLBOARD, C-H METAL STUDS BEARING) ?IOPF_‘I?_’X- :’Velghti ;pSfWP 4510 — i‘ A T S A A S P LT .fi'if‘ffi"il PROPRIETARY GYPSUM BOARD Approx. Weight: 9 psf 2X O U) GE') —
Gypsum Board - Two layers of 1/2 in. thick, 4 ft. board, with beveled, e fest e £|E ; ' , . Fire Test: UL R14196, 11NK09957, 5/8" GYB BOARD, REFER TO WALL TYPES.
square or tapered edges, applied vertically or horizontally - SHEETROCK (UL R3§01—47, -48, 9-17-65, g %% Dg Z QQQQ&ZQQQQQQ ZQQ&Z&ZQ&?QQQQQQ Z QQQQ&Z&ZQQQQQ Zi American Gypsum Company LLC............... 5/8” FireBloc® Type X Gypsum Board 7-22-11; OSB/PLYWOOD AT SHEAR WALL NOT TO SCALE I I— o =
Brand FIRECODE C Core Gypsum Panel - 1/2" UL Design U309, o= A AAIIIANAN AN IAT A ALAIANSANASIN XA ARANAN IR N S NS UL RA024, 4788444510, LOCATIONS, SEE STRUCT DWGS. algal I N
1| Stoe Studs - C.H shaped wuude, 2.1/2 in. wide by 1-L12 in. deep, min 25 ULR1319-129, 7:22-70, e e e e S s S_CE_M-’ s o ﬂ
\ gauge steel spaced @ 24in OC. - 212CH25-18 e ) UL U308 SoundTest  RALTLI1-165, 7-13-1 ACCOUSTICAL ASSEMBLIES F<FX
Batts and Blankets - 1 in. thick mineral wool batts fitted in cavity Exterior Walls -Wood Stud (Load-bearing) 2 w_ 4 m
Gypsum Board - 1 in. thick by nom. 2 ft. wide gypsum liner panels. 1"=1-0
Vertical edges inserted in "H" shaped section of "C-H" studs. Free edge of CO N CRETE WALL Fire Rating 2 hour
end panels attached to long leg of "J" runners - SHEETROCK Brand System Thickness 5-7/8"
Gypsum Liner Panel IBC TABLE 721.1(2) ITEM: 4-1. | — STEEL COLUMN IN CONCRETE STEEL COLUMN IN GWB
METAL BOTTOM TRACK — N/ FIBER.CEMENT PANEL ;17 — \ Gypssum B:;d ;"ll'rg(;;y;rs ?f55;8til;1t.:hicl;§é/;sum board applied horizontally or vertically (FRE E STAN D l N G l N GARAG E) (FRE E STAN D I N G l CO M M O N 5 PAC E - I N
EPN _ in + Securock® Exol 'anel - 578" ype
N Th k . 4" a4 + USG Sheetrock® Brand Gypsum Sheathilfig Firecode® X - 578" {UL Type SHX) (8 PER' M ETER WALLS AT GARAG E) cn
~Y Ic ne_ss' ’ + USG Sheetrock® Brand EcoSmart Panels Mold Tough® Flfecode® X - 5/8" (UL Type ULIX) '\x LIJ
N UL Design U415 i + USG Shieetrock® Brand FcoSmart Panels Firecode® X - 578" (UL Type ULIX) —_—
- Sound Test: (48 STC) RAL- WRB ————®q|. + USG Securock® Brand Glass-Mat SHeatlilrig Firecode® X - 578" (UL Type USGX) GA FILE NO. CM 1451 GENERIC 1 HOUR —1
0OT04-022 CONCRETE WALL (SEE Wood Studs - 2 in. x 4 in. wood studs spaced max. 16 in. OC STEEL HSS PER ! FIRE (an)
STRUCTURAL DWGS. FOR d; Batts and Blankets - Min. 3 in. thick mineral wool insulation STRUCTURAL DWGS. 2
WA |_ I_ TY P E - |_ STEEL REINFORCEMENT DENSGLAS OR EQUAL B Gypsum Board - 5/8 in. thick gypsum board applied horizontally or vertically GYPSUM WALLBOARD, STEEL COLUMN COVER L
LOCATION SIZE AND EXTERIOR GWB Base layer 1/2” type X gypsum wallboard applied around TS4x4x0.188 tube steel [¥p)
GA FILE NO. WP 7051 PROPRIETARY* 2 HOUR 50 to 54 STC SPACING) - https://www.L ignstudio. mbly.asp?id=9204218&assemblyCategory=921052 12 collumn ar:jd ?el? in Iplace with paper rtr'lask|r;gt tapi. Shecogd Ia);er ettheth4 ga. U)
’ FIRE SOUND . | 0 galvanized steel column cover consisting of two L-shaped sections with snap-
MTL. FURRING TO 4.* < I'2" DIA CONCRETE PER lock sheet steel joints or 22 ga. galvanized steel column covers consisting of two <
ALIGN SIDING AT 3/6/2019 USG Design Studio | UL U308 - Fire Resistant Assembly, Fire Rated Assembly, Fire Rated Detail ) STRUCTURAL DWGS L-shaped sections with lap joints fastened with No. 8x1/2” sheet metal screws
GYPSUM WALLBOARD, STEEL C-H OR C_-T STUDS » « USG SHeetfock® Brand Gypsum SheatHirig Fifecode® X - 578" (UL Type SHX) 12” o.c. Face layer 1/2” type X gypsum wallboard applied without horizontal —1
One layer 1" x 24" proprietary type X gypsum panels inserted between 2-1/2" R AT e FRAMED WALL ABOVE . . g 578" (ULTy 3 joints to column cover with 1” Type S drywall screws 8" o.c. spaced 1" from
. MEPILAY WAy s - - USG Securock® Brand Glss-Mat Steatfilfig Fifecutie® X - 578" (UL Type USGX TABLE 721.1(1) —
floor and ceiling J runners with T section of 2-1/2" steel C-H or C-T studs L :l 1 XXX ;ji 1 + USG Stiestfock® Brand EcoSmart Panels Mold Tought® Flreco#ie® X - 5/8" (UL Type ULIX) MINIMUM PROTECTION OF STRUCTURAL PARTS BASED ON TIME PERIODS vertical edges. Metal cornerbead applied to all corners with 1” Type S drywall <
Opk;ect)vs:; psalg(izl-&sase layer 1/2" proprietary type X gypsum wallboard applied . « USG Shieetfock® Brand EcoSmart Panels Fifecode® X - 578" (UL Type ULIX) FOR VARIOUS NONCOMBUSTIBLE INSULATING MATERIALS™ screws 12” o.c. in each flange.
at right angles to studs with 1 Type S drywall screws 24” o.c. Face layer 1/2" RATED FIRE-RESISTANCE PERIODS FOR VP:R(IC;US WALLS AND PARTITIONS *°° > Sk RS Pins = I T HSSR , MINIMGM THIGHNESS BF Fire Test. UL NC505-(1-6), 7INK263¢. 1 ;
proprietary type X gypsum wallboard applied parallel to studs with 1-5/8” Type Cement Board - 1/2 in. thick board, applied horizontally or vertically FOR THE FOLLOWING 12-23-75;
S drywall screws 12” o.c. Thickness: 3-1/2” MINIMUM FINISHED « USG Durgck® Brand Cement Board - 172" (UL Type N7A) or 578" (UL Type DCB) STRUCTURAL ITEM FIRE-RESISTANCE UL NC505, 77NK1518;
Sound tested with 1-1/2" glass fiber insulation in stud space. (NLB) Approx. Weight: 9 psf THICKNESS FACE-TO- FoROTECTED |NUMBER INSULATING MATERIAL DSED ELHIODS {tnches) UL Design X526 PRINT DATE:
Fire Test: UL R7094, 93NK8151, MATERIAL NLIJ.Il;lllgsl\llliR CONSTRUCTION FACE® (inches) Remarks 4 3 2 1 o )
PROPRIETARY GYPSUM BOARD 9-14-93; 4 3 2 1 e . o hours | hours | hours | hour 2/15/2021 12:47:45 PM
UL R3660, 07NK22992, hours | hours | hours | hour ‘ itucti:lze I3 rtnlnlr:ur;! :nlésfs othetTW|se :tat:dt: Cli_Jel_Slsn' . direct - 1,11 |Carbonate, lighi[wdcight an;l sand—lightwcig}g a%grcgatc conclrctc, members 6" x 6" or | 51, | 5 | 1y |
CertainTeed Gypsum INC........coo.oveerrreenrnne. 1/2” CertainTeed® Type C Gypsum Board 2-18-08; g Y ] ; 3 3 ¢ Forthe most up-to-date information refer to the ire resistance directory U308 - " |greater (not including sandstone, granite and siliceous gravel).* 2 2 . _
1” GlasRoc® Shaftliner Gypsum Panels UL Design U428 Silbeous Srinal i | 62 | 61 : ¢ UL Type ULIX™ requires the use of insulation for single-layer, steel-framed UL fire-rated assemblies. NOTE PROVI DE 1 H R FI RE PROTECTIVE COATI NG FOR
‘ Gortinental Building Products 1/2" Firecheck® Type C - Sound Test:  RAL TL93-181, 7-1-93 4. Stohlid €0l 4-1.1 Carbonate aggregate concrete. 66 |57 |46 )32 * Visit the Securock ExoAir web site for the most up-to-date product information and installation instructions. ANY STEEL COLUMN OR PORTION OF STEEL COLUMN NOT S H EET N O
1” Mold Defense® Shaftliner crete™! . Sand-lichtweight te. 54 4.6 38 | 279 o . s e i T . g z .
Georgia-Pacific Gypsum LLC.............. 1/2” ToughRock® Fireguard C® Gypsum Board L?;ht\;ig}‘:;e:fncr(z:cre = =7 14 YADT ass\;vniltl)lti::knesses Bredndicaiss! Rar UL testanty. Reneranes [5G ans hesal Bullsling deses Naririvimilen e depti Ses! s arlenvaies araseriar NOTE P ROVI D E 1-H R FI R E P ROTECTIVE COATI N G FOR P ROTECTE D AS S HOW N ABOVE .
1” ToughRock® Shaftliner £ * £ i -
National Gypsum Company...... 1/2” Gold Bond® Brand FIRE-SHIELD CmGypsum Board ANY STEE L COLU M N OR PORT' ON OF STE E L COLU M N N OT
1” Gold Bond® Brand FIRE-SHIELD® Shaftliner PROTECTED AS SHOWN ABOVE.
PABCO GYPSUM ..covoeveveereerrnnneee 1/2" FLAME CURB® Super ‘C’ Type PG-C A 9 O O
1” PABCORE® Gypsum Liner Board

STL. COL. A STL. COL. B

Rt .

D N e N e N e N e N A N A U A N A
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CLASS 'B' MONOFLY ROOFING
OVER R-38 RIGID INSULATION OVER
ASSEMBLY AS DESCRIBED BELOW

B |
REGISTERED
ARCHITECT |
e |
b -
E — i
(% swEENEY
Ll SHINGTON

TATE OF WA

7227
\s

TYPICAL |-HAR. WD. FLOOR

CA FILE #: FC_50 | POST TENSION DECK ABOVE BASEMENT
STC cO-G4 IBC 721.12(3)#]
2 HPUR-RATED, FLOOR ASSEMBLY
—— e —— J | 1/2" GYPCRETE >\
= = UNDERLAYMENT
T ., . T 1% = .|~ POSTTENSIONED SLAB q)
et e T e / PER STRUCTURAL
C |y
P S S O + 0
3 1/2" SOUND INSULATION AT 3RD oo T e T B QO 0%
AND 4TH FLOORS (FLOOR TYPE 1) G) i o o
R-30 INSULATION AT 2ND FLOOR R-30 INSULATION o <
(FLOOR TYPE |B) 2 = 53
FLOOR TYPE - | - v cove T
*SLOPE PER PLANS - Q E[: Lo 2
FLOOR TYPE - | B -_— |
R-30 BATT INSULATION FLOOR TYPE - 2 ®
ROOF/CLG TYPE - RA D
THICKNESS OF FLOOR OR | MINIMUM THICKNESS OF
ROOF ASSEMBLY - IBC 721.1(3) 21 GA FILE NO. FC 5011 PROPRIETARY* 1 HOUR 60 to 64 STC EGor 61 AE CETTIE
' FIRE SOUND ';Lgl\%?gl'}cﬁr?g; NlﬁfBMER CEILING CONSTRUCTION (inches) (inches)
WOOD I-JOISTS, WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS, GYPSUM 4 3 2 1 4 3 2 1
FLOOR TOPPING, RESILIENT CHANNELS, GLASS FIBER BATT oy i, e sy 1} ; L L A L o hours | hours | hours | hour |hours | hours [ hours | hour
x - ! —— STab wrtit suspernded Cellng of vermiculite gypsulit plaster
BH-;_IE IHVEI' = EH T}"Pf :{ E"r_p S1HI1 11'_':__-.[11_ OR LOOSE FILL INSULATION, GYPSUM WALLBOARD | ’ f 5-1.1 over metal lath attached to i c’?ld-_rqlled channels spaced | 3 2 — | — 1 ol — | —
- sl il . - s : = R |, - S i . Base layer 1/2" proprietary type X gypsum wallboard or gypsum veneer base applied at right | | 12" on center. Ceiling located 6" minimum below joists.
Wood joists. wood [-joists. tloor board applied at 1‘1gl}t ﬁﬂglﬁ& to joist o1 angles to resilient furring channels 24" o.c. (16" o.c. when insulation is used) with 1 | 77 Type X gypsum wallboardstached 0 001 inch (No
C " . - 1 = -.\' =) F- ] L . t t ” " t-
trusses and flat or pitched roof trusses truss 24" o.c. with 1Y/,” Type S or Type Type S drywall screws 16" o.c. Gypsum board end joints located midway between ealvanised socl ahansets with I -lons Ny 6 herema The
g Cl ; o Al . 1 1, M v : 11 S iy S continuous channels and attached with screws 8" to additional pieces of channel 60 EE=——= 4 e channels are spaced 24" on center, span 35" and are sup- § -
spaced a maximum 24" o.c. with /, W drywall screws 247 o.c. Face layes long located 3" back on either side of end joint. Resilient channels applied atright angles T v e ported along their lengih at 35" intervals by 0.033" (No 21 A=
. = e . " TP . " . " . Kemrorce ] 4 - N 2 [5)
wood structural panels with exterior “lg Type X gypsum wallboard or veneer to minimum 10" deep wood | joists spaced a maximum of 19" 0.c. with 11/4” Type S . somieTere B e B ot of (he D amger® z g £ 8
I 1 d k i 1 1 f IJ 1 [_'1 E 1 1 P ! drywall screws. Face layer 1/2" proprietary type X gypsum wallboard or gypsum veneer Approx. Ceiling 521 |The strap hangers are attached to the side of the concrete S I YV I I I I o e < ©
..E_’ 1.15’.' appiic lﬂt lf.{g 11: SI1EZICS to 1.'{1:!}} IEJ1 ase H%]i] IEEJ Hé g 1? cild f."li- ;_'Cl _]_JI.."!II:E'-'T o1 base applied at right angles to resilient furring c:ha!n!‘lels 15/8" TypE‘," S drywall screws 8" Weight: 3 psf joists with */,,” by 11/," long power-driven fasteners. The 2 8 5 S s
ﬂl::lt or 'n:ll chiorc ':I':I: 1‘1-[]_5-.:.&-.:. 11"1'! 1 3{ Tl'l.ll'-:ll'-:l 1- wonch a&e laver 1"1:1'{ 1 1 d T e o.c. and 11/2" Type G screws 8" o.c. at the butt jOIntS located mld-span between the Fire Test: UL R1319, 05NK04589, wallboard is installed Wl_ththe long dimension perpendicu- ol B2 c
J 1 1 P : [.'1 § 1 l L YT {ii 4 {li' s ot hj | resilient channels. Glass fiber insulation secured to subfloor or loose fill insulation 2-4-05: UL R1319, 1312 ;r?etnhtzChgﬁgﬁfélgfej?rirsltt;l?ecgu;fﬁlz??g?ﬁ? r}“llzl‘l?lnS“P‘ S 3 8 3
nails. The wood structural pane . S or Type W drywall serews 127 o.c. at applied directly over gypsum board. Wood | joists supporting 19/s2" wood structural panel 05NK09496, 3-31-05; P hmnels 12" oach side. at end joint accurrences. The fin-
Tlllﬂkl‘lﬁ"ﬁ? 511&11 b.:. ot 1.:...-}5 1.'11:_]11 o= __}'D]_ﬂt":- aud llltﬂliIledlﬂrﬁ 1".}1‘-31 Or I1ss, subfloor applied at right angles to joists with construction adhesive and 6d ring shank UL Design L570 ished ceiling is located approximately 12" below the soffit
1. # ; , - nails 12" o.c. Minimum 1/2" proprietary gypsum floor topping applied over subfloor. Sound Test: RAL OT03-05, 4-22-03: of the floor slab. C
nal */," nor less than required by Face layer Type G drywall screws . N . - e . Lpacpedyfesor. g
: L A - -:}_,, ; - H rated with | joists spaced 24" o.c., 31/2" glass fiber insulation in joist spaces, 3/4 = ; B
C }.IEPT'E‘I' 23, PIEEEd 2" back on either side of face proprietary gypsum floor topping poured over 1/4" proprietary sound reduction mat, and RAL OT03-09, 6-18-03 g
laver end joints. 12 " b.C with finish flooring of sheet vinyl, engineered wood laminate, and ceramic tile. (STC 64 IC & Test: (58 sheet vinyl), o &8
ar ] iy A S when sheet vinyl or engineered wood laminate is applied to floor; STC 66 when tested RAL OT03-06, 4-22-03; 5 3 &
with ceramic tile applied to floor.) (62 engineered wood 2 S
' i 5
PROPRIETARY GYPSUM COMPONENTS If_r;g_lgg?) Bk TR, -
& United States Gypsum Company - 1/2" SHEETROCK® Brand FIRECODE® C (54 ceramic tile) 3
NOTE: B30 UNSULATION AT LEVEL 2 Core Gypsum Panels RAL OT03-10, 6-18-03 =
| [ .
NAILER PER STRUCTURAL
BEAMS, GIRDERS, AND TRUSSES, NONCOMBUSTIBLE
TYPICAL SLAB ON GRADE L NAILER PER STRUCTURAL
FLOOR JOISTS JOIST HANGERS FLOOR JOISTS GA FILE NO. BM 1137 PROPRIETARY" 1 HOUR
NON-RATED. FLOOR ASSEMBLY PER STRUCTURAL PER STRUCTRAL PER STRUCTURAL FIRE
STEEL FRAME, GYPSUM WALLBOARD
e T LT e IS L , Base layer 1/2" proprietary type X gypsum wallboard applied to beam cage with 1" Type S-12
‘e ;: N I oo T - - T ="V drywall screws 12" o.c. Face layer 1/2" proprietary type X gypsum wallboard applied to
B e R DY . & bR ¥ ] beam cage with 15/8" Type S-12 drywall screws 12" o.c. Joints offset from base layer - o
Lt IOREER VAPOR RETARDER L i k joints.
= ——— === Al \ Beam cage fabricated from 24 ga 7/8" x 13/s" steel angles screw attached to steel joists at e T T [ —
pt T beam top flange and 25 ga 21/2" steel runners hooked over beam lower flange and 1 '
g supporting 15/8" steel studs 24" o.c. Minimum beam size W8x15. (One hour | | |—
o L - . : e o I E— unrestrained beam.) (11} p—
T T [ T I—[ [ —] ] [—] ) = e R e — | Z
EEEEEL = gt r 5
' v v v P v s GRAVEL FILL A N 1 American Gypsum Company LLC - 1/2" FireBloc® Type C
L GWB PER L Bk GWB PER a8 CertainTeed Gypsum Inc. - 1/2" CertainTeed® Type C Gypsum Board (@\|
FLOOR TYPE - 3 DESCRIPTION <ﬂ\ -k DESCRIPTION <’Q;\ ] Georgia Pacific Gypsum LLC ’ 1/2" ToughRock® Fireguard C® . _ _ o N\ —
o » -~ Gypsum Board Fire Test: UL R1319-133, 7-16-75; LO 9p)
L Lafarge North America Inc. . 1/2" Firecheck® Type C 181381?2(1807"-] LLIRAGEO-T & B, LLI — O T
% ? A A : = n o ™ = lam ’ |
N L o National Gypsum Company 1/2" Gold Bond® Brand FIRGE SHIELD C UL Design L524 2 AN\ — L(I_)
—1 R nem— N ypsum Board ] o)
PABCO Gypsum - 1/2" FLAME CURB® Super ‘C'™ O U) GE-) —
L PARALLEL TO JOISTS PERPENDICULAR TO JOISTS Temple-Inland . ™ Tt L= =
United States Gypsum Company - 12" SHEETROCK® Brand FIRECODE® C T
B M-2 Core Gypsum Panels o O o ©
L F << F
—— 2X NAILER PER STRUCT. L o
EE A NAILER PER STRUCTURAL JOIST HANGERS NAILER PER STRUCTURAL @)
STEEL BEAM, SEE PER STRUCTRAL 2 HOUR S
STRUCT. DWGS. FLOOR JOISTS FLOOR JOISTS GA FILE NO. BM 2120 GENERIC ~
PER STRUCTURAL PER STRUCTURAL FIRE L
GYPCRETE TOPPING OVER L (.ID
STRUCTURAL FLOORING. 1 1 I =
\><f i >ﬁ { STEEL FRAME, GYPSUM WALLBOARD [ — 14— 5 W-
s " . bl I O —_— :
AR S L A ) 2 Base layer 5/8” type X gypsum wallboard or gypsum veneer base applied to beam = y n 4 EJ) ﬂ_JliL
\ cage with 1-1/4” Type S drywall screws 16" o.c. Face layer 5/8” type X gypsum — — Y =-
FLOOR SHEATHING PER wallboard or gypsum veneer base applied to beam cage with 1-3/4” Type S ' | % (L})J
STRUCTURAL DWGS. L drywall screws 8” o.c. | S8
: - . ) . . ; - =3
TYPICAL 2-HR -— FIREWALL HANGER PER = | L Beam cage fabricated from horizontally installed steel angles (25 ga. steel having 1 H |=t= oc <<
T ARIELEVATOR STRUCTURAL DWGS. 4] and 2” legs) located not less than 1/2” from beam flanges. 1” legs of the upper jm——
JOISTS PER B ) . . ” " wp PRINT DATE:
STRUCTURAL DWGS L GWE PER e angles secured to steel deck units with 1/2" Type S pan head screws 12" o.c. “U J15/200L 124747 PU
' DESCRIPTION <¥_\ g S\éVS%EIIEFISTION <’ 1 shaped brackets formed of 25 ga. “U” shaped steel channels (111/16” wide with 1” _
ACOUSTICAL = Tl legs) 24” o.c. suspended from upper angles with 1/2” Type S pan head screws and Fire Test: UL R40249=14-00;
L 1 supported 1” x 2" angles at lower corners attached to brackets with 1/2” Type S UL Desigh PSHEET N
i | 3 N b q g pan head screws. Outside corners of gypsum board protected by 0.020" thick metal ULC Degign 0501
ol I Aa—1] B M 3 a1 cornerbeads crimped or nailed. Minimum beam size W8x24. (Two-hour
, > LAVERS GW B L S restrained or unrestrained beam.) A901
o PARALLEL TO JOISTS PERPENDICULAR TO JOISTS
) FIREWALL HANGER STEEL BEAM PROTECTION
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& 2500 PS| MINIMUM FOR CONCRETE SUBSTRATES. e APPLY WP-51 ON ALL FLASHING SEAMS AND OVERLAPS.
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SC-10 ACRYLIC TOP e ¥"MINIMUM SLOPE REQUIRED ON ALL DECKS. e 2500 PSI MINIMUM FOR CONCRETE SUBSTRATES
COAT SEALER e REFER TO LOCAL BUILDING CODES & STANDARDS. * %" EXTERIOR GRADE MINIMUM FOR PLYWD. SUBSTRATE
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Warnock Hersey . —
E=m 3600E X 120-14 58
o - (A s 20 85
- = 4B I I | 4 5§) (1A : p2
Single Penetrations 4 | | i : = \BE
Horizontal or %e rtical (flo or/ceiling and walls) ——e e M -— : o
Test Standards: ASTM E-814, UL 1479 for all penetrations; -y - e , ML ' \ ’é
ULC 3115-M95 for metallic open and closed systems only l I
Test Furnace Internal Positive Pressure Differential —2.5 Pa {0.01 in. of water) Minimum ]' l- . ﬁ
= 2 7 = l ‘-i"" 2 ? v ————i]
Penetrating Max Annular Fire FireHose Termmp Rating 2 | 4 E_ S |
Material & Size Hole Size Space ‘F”Rating ‘FH”Rating ‘FTH”Rating | . 1 | —— _[é'=='| e
ceABS Plastic Pipe to 4" (apen and dosed systems) P 18 -1 UptodHr  Uptod Hr 45 Min ? Y — e e S T e e e M i i a T Il
ABS Plagtic Pipe to 4" (open and clossd sydems) i 18" - 1 Upto 1 Hr Upto1 He 45 Min 3 \‘@ ‘1 T1 T = I\®/ @/“ ‘1:®
P%C Plastic Pipe to 4" (open and closed systems) A 0" -3y Upto 2Hr Upto 2 Hr Upto 2 Hr I3 !—-A ! @ ®/ >
coP Vi P lastic Pipe to 4" (open and closed systems) 5" o -3 Upto 2 Hr Upto 2 Hr Upto 2 Hr Section A-A A, @ m
CPYC PlagticPipe to 4" (open and dosed system =) S o - 34" Upto 2 Hr Upto 2 Hr Upto 2 Hr
P olyethylene Plagic Pipe to 1" (dosed system € 1 LA Upto 1 Hr Upto1 Hr Upto 1 Hr C
Copper Pipe and Tubing up o 4 1D ) 7 W Upto2Hr  Uplo2H 23 c sym?xzvs}(.sﬁ? ) - Rat Wr:;g’m;ﬂzslm y 1 el i H 9
7 " " "o i Haﬂllg— ngs — rivee T —1Hr
Cast lron Pipe up to 4"1D g 5By Upto 2 Hr Upto 2 Hr 55Min TRating—-OHr T Rating — 0 Hr Rating m |— ) 8
y Kyerperic ™ ® % Flonb-clglllngﬁt;::mhly 'rrmhrﬁmw%wlwmﬁmpgmmmwmummmm )] 8 S0
\ . : matenals and in the manner specified in the individ Series Floor-Ceiling D in the UL Fire Resistance Directory. The -
— = 1. Wall Assembly Tho1azwmewaWsﬂ{dWIassmw'shanbgmdm 1. Wall Assembly — The 1 or 2 hr fire-rated gypsum wallboard/stud wall assembly shall be constructed of the materials p of the is equal to the ratings of the "‘g'd”w‘z" o6, Thagenen wgm o <
| materials and in the manner described in the individual U400 Series Wall or Partition Designs in the UL Fire and in the manner described in the individual U400 Series Wall and Partition Designs in the UL Fire Resistance m'“"m"’u, the m‘“';"’"w"m""m“w o Smmarteed Dalows Neorcang S SR - s
3 Resistance Directory and shall inciude the following construction features: Directory and shall include the following construction features: A Flooring System — Lumber o plywood subfioor with finish fioor of lumber, plywood or Floor Topping Mixture® as specified T =7
‘ L A. Studs — Wall framing shall consist of min 3-5/8 in. wide steel channel studs spaced max 24 in. OC. Additional A. Studs — Wall framing shall consist of min 3-5/8 in. wide steel channel studs spaced max 24 in. OC. Additional &ﬂ:::)dwﬁuamow-cuungnewn Diam of opening hole-sawed in flooring shall be 1 in. larger than diam of branch piping (/) O Q %
3-5/8 in. wide steel studs shail be used to completely frame the opening. 3-5/8 in. wide steel studs shall be used to completely frame the opening. , o o
3 1 3 e 3 Sy : : B. Wood Jaists* — Nom 10 in, deep (or deeper) lumber, steel or combination lumber and stee! joists. trusses or Structural >
b 3 r'{ ) B. Wallboard, Gypsum"® — 5/8 in. thick, 4 ft wids with square or tapered edges. The gypsum wallboard typs, B. Wallboard, Gypsum® ~ 5/8in. thick, 4 ft wide with square or tapered edges. The gypsum waliboard type, Mwmmmﬁéqwmwm,m i n O
- thickness, number of layers, fastener type and sheet crientation shall be as specified in the individual U400 thickness, number of layers, fastener type and sheet onentation shall be as specified in the individual U400 g WWGW —Nomau';uuawsenmmﬂdmbedmmummFbor{:eulngoes;gn q) < =3
1 Series Designs i Resistance Directory. Max area of opening in. with @ max dimension of Series Design in Fire Resistance Directory. Max area of opening is 1357-1/2 sq in. with max dimensions 2. Chase Wall — The through-penetrant (item 3) shall be routed through a 1 hr fire-rated single, double or staggered wood stud/ N
\ \\\\ \\\ \ 22.5/8 in inthe UL Fire Dkreciory o s 0zsain @ d4&1f4m9m the UL Fire ™ = mummmmmw;ﬂmmmdwmmwmmmwmmm:nWMSmswwm — 1n @
n B ; 5 SymE L .~ . : Pantition Designs in the UL Fire Resistance Directory and shall include the foliowing oonstruction features:
*") 2 <’> 2 || 1 The hourly F Rating of the firestop system is equal to the hourly fire rating of the wall assembly in which it is installed. The hourly F Rating of the firestop system is equal to the firestop system is equal to the hourly fire rating of the wall A Studs — Nom 2 by 6 in, or double nom 2 by 4 In. lumber studs, m
i Steel Duct — Nom 18 by 12 in. (or smaller) No. 24 gauge (or heavier) steel duct 1o be installed within the framed assernbly in which it is installed. B. Sole Plate — Nom 2 by 6 in, or parailel 2 by 4 in. lumber plates, tightly butted. Diam of opening cut in sole plate shall be 1/2
& e : : i ; ; larger than diam of through penetrant (tem 3
opening, Stee! duct tu be rigidly supported on both sides of the wall assembly. 2. Steel Duct — Nom 42 by 28 in. (or smaller) No. 24 gauge (or heavier) steel duct to be installed within the opening. c ?@?&_nmamummppﬁnméméfmmzwsm ortwo gats of parale 2 by 4 n o lates, gty
Tib i S | Wi | CIASAE e s § Batt and Blankets* — Max 1-1/2 m. thick glass fiber batt or blanket (min 3/4 pcf) jacketed on the outside with a foil- The space betwsen the steel duct and the periphery of the opening shall be min 0 in. (point contact) to max 2 in. Steel butted. Diam of opening cut in double top piate shall be 1/2 in. iarger than diam of through penetrant (ltem
Draing 5/’1 . ‘\\2 Drains 3/ {:‘j \2 scnm-kraft facing. Longitudinal and transverse joints sealed with aluminum foil tape. During the installation of the batt dwmbeng!dlysuppomdcnbamsvdaso;:;ewaumrﬂém D. Wallboard, Gypsum™ -—Trickmwtypemmdbmandmmuhumuﬁm:nmmwmrwpaMn
or blanket, the batt or blanket may be compressed such that the annular space within the firestop systern shall be min 3. Firestop System — The firestop system shall consist of the ing: _ n tallic oi ——— ool cally withs
System Design Inst ! 12in. to max 2 in. A. Packing Material — (Optional) — Polyethylene backer rod, m"e.'a’ uuuulbatlin_suauu qrﬁbe grass batt ® space wﬁ:MomemOMamﬁﬁp?mW)bam1mh?'mehﬂowinummimdﬁxmm&mepimw
EER e g e nienas See Batts and Blankats (BKNV) category in the Building Materials Directory for names of manufacturers. insulation friction-fit into annular space for 2 hr rated wall assemblies only. Packing material 10 be recessed from Tt et
: ; i ficati i ificat i i both surfaces if wall to accommodate the required thickness of fill material (Item 38). A Polyvinyl Chioride (PVC) Pipe — Nom 4 in. diam (or smaller) Schedule 40 cefiutar or solid core PVC for use in closed
1. Penetrating ltermn: Centered or offset in hole, see table above. Elbows, Tee's and couplings can mm«mmmmﬁesmamom?ﬂwm;?wmmaﬁm B. Fill mw‘ orcivw; :ateﬁal"—smr—.—qmﬂain denuéﬁmap&mmammus flush with (pmw:?ursuppfy)érvﬂiied?;ﬂﬂ.waﬂeurmﬂ% : 5 l
penetrate the fire stop system. Spread Index of 25 or less and a Sm Dammb';dm OF 838 MaYy be usad. ) bo&msuhmdwallambw At the point contact location between duct and wallboard, a min 1/4 in. diam B. Chijorinated Pownvlmmtcwc)m— in. diam (or smalier) SDR17 CPVG pipe for use in closed (process
2. Floor/Ceiling or Wall Fire Separations: 4. Firestop System — The firestop system shall consist of the following. e ; ras ol e or supply) or vented (drain, waste or vent) piping system.
a) 1 and 2 hour rated ASTM E1139 or CANJILC 5101 metal or wood framed gypsum wall board A. Fill, Void or Cavity Material” -— Wrap Strip — Nom 1/4 in. thick intumescent material faced on both sides with a bead of sealant shall be applied at the wallocand/stee! duct interface on both su wall assembly. C. M"Y‘Uég'a'; Butadiene Styrene (ABS) Pipe — Nom 4 in, die (or smaller) Schedule 40 ceflutar or solid core ABS pipe for
- : r 3 : ified Technologi - SpecSeal Senes Seal use in process or supply) or vented (drain, waste or vent) piping system
(GWB) floor/ceiling/wa ll assemblies with or without concrete topping. plastic film, supplied in 1-1/2 in. wide strips. Single mwdmpsmwmpmdmundhmwmwm c SPQC MJ' —-WI:;I:‘: a5 angl;gosized gﬂhpstaalductarnMOQin and fapwal s Bﬂmb?iﬁw—»—((omlmﬂl) ~0mlnmnnﬂémwmhhmmmmtm3}wﬂmm=mmabm
b} 1 o0r2 hour rated metal or wood framed gypsumwallboard wall assemblies. the ends butted and held in place by means of two layers of foil tape, Wrap strip installed such that 1-1/4 in. of the . Retaining ngles - 10 gauge steel e ‘Héin hiickires B celling and centered within ing in floaring. The following types and sizes of nonmetalic pipes may be used: =
c) Wood framed floot/ceiling assemblies: wrap strip extends into the wall. One set of wrap strips to be instalied on each side of the wall. surfaces a min 1in. Angles atiached to steel duct on min No. 10 by 1/2in. long A Polyvinyl Chioride (PVC) Pipe — Nom 4 in. diam (or smalier) Schedule 40 cellular or solid core PVC pipe for use in closed S|~ .
; o k ¥ 2 e == S RED Wrap Stri metal screws spaced a max of 1 in. from each end of steel duct and spaced a max 6in. OC. {process or supply) or vented (drain, wasie or vent) piping system. 2 Q2 5| x
1 Hour Assembly with minimurn hominal 107 depth waod floor jolets: N epocified Technologies Inc. — SpecSeal p Strip *Bearing the UL Classifcation Marking 8. Chiorinated Polyvinyl Chioride (CPVC) Pipe — Nom 4 in. diam (or smaller) SDR17 CPVC pipe for use in closed (process Z o £ 8
2 Hour Assembly with minimurm nominal 10" depth wood floor joists. B. Fill, Void or Cavity Material* — Sealant — Min 5/8 in, thickness of fill material applied within annulus, flush with Bearing or supply) or vanted (drain, waste or vent) piping systam. 5 S 2O
d) Concrete floor assemblies minimum 4%" (114mm) depth provided the penetrating item is both surfaces of the wall. Amin 1/4 in. bead of fill material shall be applied at the wrap strip/ insulated through- o Aemonmknmwlmsum;%ﬁr—ﬂmn4m m£(uM|wnsmeWmmwmmmmm Sy
i ithi ; i 0. use in closed (Drocess or supply) of ve drain, waste or vent) piping system. 5 m
B e MSM'MWWM Sd:“;ﬁ.dm;pecsiedm Series 100 Sealant ol - i 3). nus';:-wmu mmmgas;emwdmﬂ mmmumwwmdmmwpm Min 3/4 ot % i ; 2
through penstrant (item R in n. 2=
3. Firestop System Component 1; FFP Partners — Firestop 4800DW=* or 3600EX* fully filling the *Bearing the UL Classification Marking thickness of fill material applied within annular space around branch piping (ltern 4), flush with top surface of floaring. At point Sl & &8 &
J ’ : . : il contact locationg within the chase wall assembly, apply min 1/4 in. diam bead of fill material at nonmetallic pipe/ wood plate
annular space to the full depth of the mernbrane. Fill all header and sill plates contained within the wall interface on op and bottlom surface of chase wall assembly.
agsembly to a 1" (25mm) depth. O_n D to W (Brm) annular spaces a 38" (10mm) diameter fillet bead Specified Technologles Inc. — SpecSeal 100, 101, 102 or 105 Sealant
must be place around the penetrating iterm on the surface of the GWEB assembly. * Bearing the UL Classification Marking -
4. Firestop System Component 2: One layer of 5/8" Type "A" gypsum wallboard filler material securely g
fastened with drywall screws on 4" (100 mm) centers to reduce tub drain hole sizes up to 12" x 16" - Reproduced courtesy of Undemwriters Laboratodes, Inc. 5
f j . ! : produ of Underwriters Laboratories. Inc. A
(300 x 400mm). Caulk a 3/8" (10mm) bead around perimeter edges of GWYE insert after installation. Roproduced courtesy of Underwriters Laboratories. Inc. Re mmaw: 01/01/00 _ Craated or Revised: 01/01/00 3
_ Croated or Revised: 01/01/00 : Spacified Technologies. Inc.. Somervile, NJ (800} 892-1180 ropa2ss] L Bpscified Technologien. Inc., Somendis, 14 (90) 9821100 FOD-3307 5
“WH Labeled Component Specified Technologiss, Inc., Somerville, NJ (800) 892-1180 FOD-3252 . <33 % :%
z) [a's
>
L
o
Through-penatration Firesiop Sysiems
Sysiem MNo. F-C-2037
Moverber 26, 1997
F Ratinge— 1 Hr
FIREFIGHTER CROSS-REFERENCE
= = N/\\ Firefighter Fan Model Opening Size Firefighter Size Dimension A | Dimension B & MPFR-DW
= P ZMIFAB
ire ri er ' INSULATED FIRE RATED
g FF-S0 EB-45 EB-50, EB-55 8-60 8 x9" 7 3088 306 334 7 u ACCESS DOOR WITH DRYWALL BEAD
— Internet address: www.mifab.com Toll Free: 1-800-465-2736 Canada Toll Free: 1-800-387-3880 I_
EXHAUST FAN WITH CEILING | FF-85 | EB-100, RS-85 oy L T RSIY | 294 1 0 = SERIES MPFR-DW —
RADIATION DAMPER FF-100 QB-80, B-100, K-100, BK-100 9 x 9 834 x8 34 218" 712 INSULATED FIRE RATED ACCESS DOOR WITH %
N, SRR, G T DRYWALL BEAD FRAME
: DESCRIPTION
FF.125 QCF-125. RS-95 9 %9 834 x84 2 1/8 g 1/2 The MIFAB* MPFR-DW fire rated access door is approved by N -
i = e — —_— " = Underwriters Laboratories Inc., for 1-1/2 hours, “B" label in walls and is (@\| (Q\| —
approved by Warnock Hersey for 2 hours in ceilings and 3 hours in walls. (Jp)
FF-200 QCF-200, QCF-300 17" x 9 1/8° 163/4"x B 7/8" 21F 1212 It maets ANSI-UL 10B standards. The same door can be usad in walls LO
and ceilings. Tests were conducled using mild steel and type 304 LIJ FI O T
— - 1 - — . — — stainless steel, The MPFR-DW incorporates a drywall bead type of frame
; S Y s - . P i ok for a concealed frame application. 2 N :II E
¥ : i FF-225 CF-2 22X 12k 214" %12 1/ 2
7 =7 i : , 37 .42 ' i SPECIFICATIONS .
._f i_. ‘_-’,r “"'\,I The Tlfh‘"{]'“':‘f‘ 15 the '.‘n"ll'j"_’ solution for e rated cedr 15, - | CF 975, CF425 - — e — S 1 s = i‘_._ bt Material MPFR Series is 20 gage satincoat steel door and 16 gage O («b] 2
% "'1_(1} that requires a maximum of 3 houwrs fire resistance, FF-400 QCF-400 18" x 117 17 34" x 10 34° 21/8 1412 g%?ggoigl2%%?5&??&12?&#@2?-sqggiﬂgusrtgwée% Sgegeé I U) E =
g Floor-Ceiling Assenbly — The fire-rated solid or bussed hunber joist floor-ceiling assenb Ly shallb & constracted of the The "Firefighter” radiation damper and fan housing combs #304 stainless steel frame. o |— o
maienals and m the manner specified m mdivadual 1500 Senies Floor Ceihing Designs m the UL Fire Resistarce Directory. ration featires the lowest height assembly in the industry. == e s | =g R = Finish mﬁﬁétﬁ:ﬁg: r;? ?:Vrfusahpsrgﬂﬁdﬁmg::e finish. Stailess a8 I o
Thgemﬁlmmtucﬁmd&taﬂs_ of the flocr-cellmg assenbly ave sumun':z:ed_belw.r_: [he REVERSOMATIC Cealing I‘_'“ with built-in Fire Radiation EF-500 QCF-500. QCF-800. QCF-800 23 1/8 x 13 22 718" x 12 314" | 21/8" 18 1/2" STANDARD SIZES (special sizes available upon request) Door Flush to frame. Self-closing. Can be 6peneu from the D_ o LO
K Fhmgﬁym‘l—bn‘ﬂaera_jrplyfruqi_subﬂumwzﬂl ﬁ:tiJsh ﬂamf of b ex, plparood DrFlmr - ity 5 g {lan, e | | ! DOOR SIZE WALL OPENING SHIPPING | LAT- inside or back of the door with MIFAB's unigue thumb-turn I_ < —
Topping Midure* a5 specified in the individual Floor-Ceiling Design. Max diam of operung s Sin Dampex, offers the best protection agarst Hlame peneliabion : inches  mm WEIGHT |cHES| ::atch. ed | X — o
2 ? i : : : : S f rame our piece welded frame with masonry mounting straps
e e ey e R R wan wax | wow  m lw
ommm et SO A Ml INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS e e T ] e B
brdging a5 mquied with ands fiestopped. - 1 C 0 Quara 2 allal 10x10 254254 | 10 1/2x101/2 267 %267 | 120 54 | 1 pring eavy duty. An extra spring is provided with every door
C. Furring Channele — Fesilisrt zalv steel fining ietalled perpendicular fo wood joists (Teu 1E) and consistent workmanship. TYPICAL INSTALLATION 12x12 305%305 | 121/2x121/2 318x318 | 140 63 1 gﬁﬁtirp'r':: "s1rf:u:11bi ;fgascshzuats(? }trfgrufﬂlr"lg g:f;ﬁ[rlgt;ggt
betreenwallboard (Tem 1D and wood joists as required in the individual FlooreCeiling Design Now specity the perfect combination REVERSOMATIC cel 12x18 305x457 | 121/2x18 1*’_2 318 x470 | 160 7.2 | 1 e g]te du?md wﬂl tl'f_llt)s?l when rllrgscljallledtm lne cclllg{ll i —
1. G Piaad— Misiil Fewal b S Wik o6 spasifuct i e il et al Tisn Cailiiy ng exhatst fans with Built-in FIREFAIGHTER dampers. E X ?: :g: 2 2;2 :i 1’ : X ":: :E g;g 2 2;: gg 22 : " B0t and k';%.op??;{m‘ﬂam}]", [ b
Design. Wallboard securmd towood joists & specified in the individual FloorCeiling Design Normmal operation REVERSOMATIC fans perform thes job of l "1_6-;1"6-_555'2556 | 161/ 2: 161/2 419_?51'9 16:-5 ?‘5 1 | Fire Rati :_[;Cg' Ty '?I MllFAb ’satcyl'ind%l"uff Iarf :‘?g%d alik?. I o
2. Drain Piping — Nom i diam (or smalles) S cheduls 40 pelyviry] ehlonide (FVC) ox amylonitile b fadiens styree ramoving specified quantities of air quietly and aficently . “axie 457xds | eixinie aoxao oo ss | " Wamock Hersey: 1 hour combustbie celings and wals, 2 =
(AR il pakeg el fitengs. Baarnterenlaropesive ol Srtueh fiorieg Clem L psheziae e o Liser ok The Fwalighter cethng damper 1s nommally mn the open poss- 20x20 508x508 | 201/2x201/2 521 x521 (240 109] 1 hour: non-combustivle celings _and howr_non- <
cutside diam of pape. Shoet length of pipe wath 90 dezres elhowr fithng cemerted oo bottomm socket of cdloset flange (Ttem < . combustible walls. Ceiling fire ratings are up to and |_
5). Drain pipive cenerted to alboar. uon ot of the air stream. In case of fire, the Tusible link 22x22 559x559 | 221/2x221/2 S71x571 | 280 127) 1 ) including the 24" x 36" (610 x 914) size. LLl
. ; ; ik : L i A e e = y 22%30 559x762 | 221/2x301/2 571x775 | 350 159] 1 Insulation  Roxul #1280. 2" (50) thick and fire retardant.
3. Firestop Srriem — Tle fivestop system shall corsis tof the following: separate, and a non-asbestos ceramic blarkat doses off all 24x24 610x610 | 2412x241/2 622 x622 | 30.0 136 1 Packaging  One door per carton. (R
A Fill Void or Cavity Materiak* — Wrap Sirp — Nom 1/din thick intimeseent material ficed o . {2 7 TR 7 -
onboth sideswrith a plastie film, sapphed m 1-172 . wde staps. Hom 1-102 in wode stnps fzhihye- ST T On e - T Mx3 00p 1 YISIN12 paRxger IR0 M9 2 g'g gsgrraﬁ%?mension - Door Size - Plus 2 5/8" (66) D—
wrapped s nd normetallic pipe with the edges butied against the nnderside of floonng and aroond 1. Reversomatic 24x48 B10x1219 | 241/2x481/2 622x1232 [ 650 295| 2 E  Wall Opening - Door Size - Plus 1/2" (13) (Allow an extra 1/4 (6) o
the extive perimeter of the holeswered operive. Tiro layess ofviap stip we required. Exchlayerof Exhaust Fan 1 30x30 762x762 | 301/2x301/2 775775 | 450 204) 1 | clearance for latch housing on “D" side). —
wrap s ip tobe mstallad vathbutted sezm buted seams m mecessive laysrs stagzered or aligned . 2. Firehghter Radiation T : 32x32 813x813 | 321/2x321/2 826 x826 [47.0 21.3| 1 U)
Wiap stip layex(s) temporanly held in positionusing abmioom foil tape. Damper. Fils inside - 36x36 914x914 | 361/2x361/2 927x927 | 600 27.2] 2 Key Turn ring
i Itn::;l;z;: Fits over CHOPI RRTFRENCE CHARY - e i BETe 36x48 914x1219 | 361/2x487/2 927 x 1232 | 80.0 363| 2 Operator E>—v:) Operator @tﬂ:’ H:J
SPEGIFIEDTECTW(I-?QES mC—?PﬂESEdREDSMP- : N it r‘-“”;h‘ g : FANMODE | FAN|W L -'.-:;:".:'u:.;;». (With Radiation ’ x, 2. CHANNELS %?gf:;;‘::hsa:i{h DETAIL A DETAIL B g:k;g}%\:{&lalimggle 1 E
B. Steel Collar — Collar fabricated from coils of precut 0.016 in. thick (30 MSG) galv sheet steel - - : Damper installed) oo 3. BRACKETS Approval # I e | .
available from wrap strip manufacturer. Collar shall be nom 1-1/2 in. deep with min four 1 in. wide FF.50 EBS0,EBBO, EBIO | _¥x9y | 1y il = e 4 NUT&BOLT PRI a ‘
by 2 in. long anchor tabs for securement to top surface of flooring. Retainer tabs, 3/4 in. wide | EB-B0, EB-100 r:r | 1.5 5 FANMN Warnock Hersey |
tapering down to 1/4 in. wide and located opposite the anchor tabs, are folded 90 degrees toward QB-80,-100, -120, 150, -200 w0 x 107 I 1-1ez° ,l, T b § CEILING TILES Ay o i PRINT DATE:
through-penetrant surface to maintain the annular space around the through-penetrant and to retain FF-100 |OCK 95, OCF 110 OCF125,08-1% | 107 x 107 101/ — = 7 3/4" X 3/4" ANGLE . LS — 2/15/2021 12:47:51 PM
the wrap strips. Steel collar wrapped around wrap strips and through-penetrant with a 1 in. wide QCF-170 107" x 100 ‘ 1n" f 8 CEILING DAMPER TN e e e
overlap along its perimeter joint and secured together by means of a min 1/2 in. wide by 0.028 in. s - ; CFS 150, CFS 750 12" x 17 11.1/4° = 4 SCREWS MING' OC SPACING PIEIRIRRS IR
1J1ick ma]inlcss steclllmf:f: CI;,lmp at mid-height otf)‘t'hc steel cfnl[ar. *:: an a]r‘crr;al.‘c to the steel hose FF150 | CFS 350 127 x12" | 19" i 10. GRILLE OPTI(':)NAL VARIATIONS: ‘
clamp, the s.tccl collar can be secured Inp_ci]lcr y means of three No. 8 b.y 38in. Ion:g steel sheet c us R19310 CR272 FF.200 QCF- 200, OCF-300 [ 18 % 107 I 12477 o O Cylinder key lock suffix -C ey SH EET NO
metal screws. Anchor tabs of collar bent outwards and secured to top surface of flooring or ERj R ¥ 27" 135" X 13.5° " O Stainless steel suffix -SS MOUNTING HOLES
underside of floor using min 3/4 in. long steel wood screws in conjunction with 1/4 in,, by 1-1/4 in. Rated far UL 555C FF.225 L ; t nane ) - (Dimension) Denotes Millimetres
fiam steel fender washers ' E Ceiling assemblies CF-375, CF-425 13.5"x 13.5% | 15- v . £ . ) > : ) ) -
( s I¢ shers. up tp 3 hours FF.400 OCF 400 [ 19" x 12" I 147 NOTE: The hinge is always furnished on the "A" or height (longer) dimension, unless otherwise specified.
4. le'm. li}? e thr ™ "':}HE d us:ei‘ stub jie{: w :ulz‘iifl‘.lmn?udm.sl;lrzin Fl‘il_‘e- (Tl.macl_ flange installed in hole-sawed FF-500 | OCF-500,0CF 600, OCF 800 247 x 14" 16- w7 MIFAB's factory is cerfified fo the 150 9001-94 Design and Manufacturing Standard. Design and dimensions are subject to modification. A A 9 O 5
opening in flooring system with flange secured Lo top of flooring with steel screws. FF-1000 QCF 1000 32°% 14° | 1617 Page A11
5. Water Closet — (Not Shown) — Floor mounted vitreous china water closet. FF-1300 QCF-1300, QCF- 1600 3/ x 1 169

13
*Bearing the UL Classification Mark
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CP 606

Product description
An acrylic base

Product Information

CP 606

Jces moyvernent

z E 5
E::DE] Installation Instructions ﬁ

'ﬁ Product Information

i i capabilly in fr enelrations Technical Data CP 601S - g
g{:ﬂ;ﬁ Firestop i e S A e A CP 642 Siacions CP 642 Elastomeric Firestop Sealant
Product features Chemical basis 64 B Product description
Sllicone frea Acrylic based firestap seatant % CP 642 Collar/, plastlc pipes F = t c " * Asilicone based firestop sealant that provides maximum
Ha Ingr-.n, ashestos and solvent free [I)eI'ISlt)‘ ; Flrestnp col Iar Designation Pipe outside  Collar outside Collar Ho. of Ires op 0 ar movement in fire-rated joint applications and pipe penetrations
UV-resistart Eﬁ;l:?{ 159 Product descriptinn dia. (in.) dia. (in.) Height (in.) hooks and Prodllct dﬂSﬂription Brodii duatiras
icati a2 = Wi fasteners 1 i : 2
mei::I]i'n:ﬁrl:ln?-trlgn--:-s;-x::'s'\ B ,.vc-|la_b|t-t_n: rcid or m:-f «  Galvanized sheet steel containing sections of intumescent TR 5 T i o . Galuam?ﬁd sheet steel containing sections of intumescent : ::Logjn u:d solvent free
Top-of-wall | ' ' ‘:pﬂ 'ﬁ? 1'.‘?:;??': ',“,e o) material (designed to expand when exposed to firg) for CP 642-200/8" g8 10.0 6.0 7 materlal {demgned ta expan_d when exposed to fire) for estos free
Metal |_|||_1r.“;} Si‘in-l‘ur;;ing tine — firestopping large combustible pipes CP 642-950/10" 108 124 a1 9 firestapping large combustible pipes « Simple to use anq apply _
Cable bunde Approx. 15 min < o * Good adhesion without use of a primer
HVAC penelr Cunng rale Product features Appl’ﬂ'ﬂls Araas of appll_catllon : ) ) + Smoke, fume, water, weather and UV resistant
For use with Approx. 2 mm / 3 days * Ready-to-use collar, no construction required, therefore ICBO Evaluation Service. Inc. Report No. 5071 . ISeaIIrng of penetrations for combustible pipes from 8" to 20 s Excellent movement capability, mests 500 eycle requirements
Various base materials such as r o, m Volume shrinkage fast installation time California State Firz Marshal Listing No. 4485-1200-105 in diameter. . (ASTM E 1966 & UL 2079)
System Advantage / Customer Benefits Wall and floor assemblies rated ¢ Lessian cus * Adjustable/fmoveable fastening tabs City of New York Report No. MEA 113-96-M * Vented or closed pipe . o Mests Class | W-rating requirements CP 6018 Technical Data
- Paintable Movement capability * PVC, CPVC, ABS, FRPP, PVDF pipes Crermical basis

Meets 500 cycle requirements Examples

Il assembly meets the underside of

Approx 10%

Tested in accordance with

* Meels LEED™ requirements for indoor environmental quality credit
4.1 Low Emitting Materials, Sealants and Adhesives and 4.2 Paints

STERED
ct

22
"
ENE

ARCHITE

/
i
s
PALE SWEI

REGI
STATE OF WASHINGTON

7
Z

ok
O
_ e ‘ ; c O
(ASTME 1966 & UL 2079) Wheran et i W o UL 1479 For use with and Coatings e L 1<
Smoke, fume and water resistant G G ’ —ee Pl 1/b F =307 W0 B0 i T f sl Rear aaca it i Sopwaton lemperature
Eoc Pl .J,rw l I:‘ !.Pru : sealing expansion jo > the passage of fire Surface burning characteristics * ASTME 814 i Eﬁ;.lr:::rilg‘ﬂn;aftnw. “LJIiD“d Trlc:ll; &:Similﬁi 4rn1 S Areas of application et I: zo) ;
éd"'vl( R S IO, bl smoke and tox (ASTM E 84-96) &= ¢ DIN 4102 4/} TIOrassempIieg 1380 UP:T0 ire « Sealing construction/expansion joints I o
>Ingle component systems avatlable Sealing arcund HYA ins through fire-rated assem f Spread 0 = . . * Top-of-wall joints : e ™M q
Meels LEED™ requirerments for ndocr bl , Smol pment & & Installation instructions for CP 642 Types of installation - Bt ks Tarrperature resatance —40° 1o 320 (400 10160°0) QO < g
envronmentl qualty cedt 4 1 Low Sound transmission dassification = . : : o Wall: twa collars, one on each side e e T o e Siaranii 80 - S
ik E.’".‘""-;"‘,";: ook ':,”;‘. i (ASTM E 90-99) 56 = o *  Floor: one collar on underside (bottom) able bundies Sound tranamission CRssGaTion 50 (Relates 16 Speciic consirction) hd )
Adhesives and 4.2 Paints and Coatings % o ‘j * HVAC penetrations < ﬂ —
h 3 Examples e e—— ~sisde e 0
o = > = = s N N UL FIAE REB/STANCE DRECTORY  For Panetalon Fie Sbps For use with L It -gldu_'!i.:\lh?ﬂﬁfl'!j ,\
Installation instructions for CP 606 !C{IB?_TE:?I':“T :Sdenuce, Inc. § | ™ t‘,v s Waste water pipes s oo * Various base materials such as masonry, concrete, metal, glass, elc LE{:SE gl 13&%_‘,'2‘; o) oM
; b soantia. Surf to which CP 672 will L Cali"f.orni.a S(alé Fire Marshal & ' \ \ @ ¢ Fresh waler pipes * Wall and floor assemblies rated up to 4 hours ‘?91:43;’:“:"“‘:::” e Mﬁf.'g}ﬁ‘"”‘“" 1Y% e
rne opering.  surlaces 1o wnicn GF B2 will be - — i g ) ACCOrdanc . 2 « ASTM E &
=.'1-'|5u1 w]rlr- f lnose debris, dirt, oil, wax Listing no. 1452-1200:112 ) = . p - : y 7 . British Standard Examples +ASTM E 1966 * ASTM C G20
plieG: Shouid £ é 5 deorss, i, ol wa : K 1. Cisan piastic pipe 2 (lose remaining gap 1o pro- 3, Close colfar 4. Aftach fastaping hooks 5. Fasten collar and identification ~ ) o UL 1479 « ASTM E B4
and gease. The surface should be mosture and frost Mot be used... 2 il vide smoke and gas tight seal plate. (1 required) System advantages/Customer benefits * Where a gypsum wall assembly meets the underside of a metal of G 7aesraanc i 6% raltive fiumiclly. =ssee
fiee v (On areas immersed in water MEA 100-99-M : _ ’ - MR RN oS sl *
_ dla s Snap connection for quick and easy closure without use of a toal GG, . . .
Application of firestop Saffl', P'em_“nms ‘ot Tested in accordance with Opening Notice ahout apprevals ’ Adjustable pOSitiOH tabs for convenient faslening » S'aalm*g expansion joints to impede the passage of fire, smoke and ‘ FILL, VOID G ;:Am‘-\;r\«:\{ﬂ_g.:}-l_tm w
il S o v Keep out of reach of chikdren . g : i 3 USE | SH-PENET
£ B quired) P& ; 2 1. Clean the plastic pipes. Expansion of the intumescent material during a « When making a pipe seal using Hilti CP 642 Intumescent Firestop ¢ Ready ta use out of the package TOR TR y : STEMS AND
_ Read the Material Safety Data Sheet fire acts to close the plastic pipe. Very dirty pipes with, for exampla, Callar, please rafer to the UL directory or Hilti Firestop Manual for restric- * Sealing HVAC penetrations through fire-rated assemblies ¢ W e R IO ]| e reted
wilhi-a towsl Befra e skin Fyes and hands must be suitably pratected remains of mortar, may lead 1o a delay in this closing action. Soiled plastic lions as 1o opening size, type and thickness of wall or floor. maximum pipe | GEYT
00005 o el B raeronad B o i pipes should, therefore, be cleaned in the area where the CP 642 firestop diameter, etc, i 3 -
ke e O LLREMIIR St collar is to be installed. - * Installation instructions for CP 601S
o 0 = - ) - Oniy use in well ventilated areas HNot for wse... cP 642 Flrestop co Ilar MNotice Qpening 5. For maintenance reasons, 4 penelration seal can be
B N AR ¢ '__--'f'c" ol be - - Application of firestop system +  With metal pipes + Bofore handling, read Malenal Saloty DataSheetand 1. Clean the opening. Surlaces o which CP 8015 wil peammanantly markad with an identification plate and
per .”fmw y bt bl olebise uur|1 plate and SW\.' age o i Internationally tested and approved ] 2. Seal the opening. Gaps must be closed with FS-ONE. The approved + In highly corrosive surroundings Egﬁ'{ﬁﬁ',’; Ordering procuct kabal for safe usage and haalth iInformation. be appliad should b cleaned of loose debris, dirt, iastened in a visible position next to the seal,
ed n a visible position next to the sea + Sloe only N he onignal pa = 7 methods vary and are given in the spedfic UL system. « With unapproved anchors/fasteners Description (pes) Designation fem Mo + Instructions below are genaral guidelinas — always oll, wax and grease. The surtace should ba Chemiical restitarion
Notice about approvals S FILL WOID R CAWITY MATERIAL 3. Close the CP 642 firestop collar. Place the CP 642 firestop collar CP 642 Firestop Collar 1 CP 62-16086" 00236709 ralor 1o the applicable drawing in the UL Fire molsture and frost froo, e A dcu M et o e
Sy P 606 Flexble Fireston Seclant, check e IPIEIAION around the plastic pipe and lock the closure with firm pressure until Salety precautions CP 642 Firestop Collar 1 CP 622-2008" 00310084 Rosistance Directory or Hill Firesiop Systems Guids  apsiication of firestop resistant for a short ime 1o diluted (15%) acids and
tat the joirt of arplication has heen sealed US it rinE BESISTANSE (RETORY it latches «  Keap out of the reach ol children * CP 642 for complote Inalagatian informetion 2. Insert fill of mineral wool or backer as required). lyas/alkalls as well as most commercially avallable
= 4. Attach fastening hooks. The fastening hooks can be attached to various + Read the Matarial Safety Data Sheet CP 642 Firestop Collar 1 CP6&225010" 00310085 3. Apply firesiop over backer. cleaning agents and disinfeclants fexcepl those
points on the metal housing. This allows the fastening points to be made * incl. fastening hooks 3. Smooth Weslop sealant Wit & 1owel Dol 9 containing lodine).

to suit the space available in each case. Storage

The hook: 1 b it i Iricall ible. Tt ired skin forms. Once cursd, CP 6015 can only be
he hooks must be positioned as symmetrically as possible. The requirec + Store only in the original packaging in a location protected from moisture e fnddhaiotle.
APPVED number of fastening hooks is indicated on the packaging. Fastening hook 10 CP 642 hook 00236711

) :
5. Fastening the CP 642 lirestop collar. Only when fastened properdy can
=3 CP 642 protect against fire passing through -
e British Standard| o Wt S oo g

e ; s s e b. Drill holes with a Hilti rotary hammer drill (i.e. TE 5) or, depending on
1. Clean opening 2. Insent backing 3. Apply CP 606 4. Smooth CP 606 5. Fasten ideptifica- ' : -z A i
materisl comprassed tion plsie @ required) base material, fasten using Hilti power actuated tool (e.g. DXA 40).

per UL System c. To secure the CP 642 lirestop t:uilar._usu Hilti anchors/lasteners.

d. For maintenance reasons, a penetration seal could be permanently
marked with an identilication plale. In such a case mark the
Identification plate and fasten it in a visible position next 1o the seal,

*  Concentrated acids and vesalkalls dastroy silicona
rubbor over limea.

*  Solvents and mineral olls cause cured siicona 1o
swell. Consecuently, propar functioning of the
sealant should be checked affer axposum to a
solvent or mineral oil, Pleasa contact your local sales
reprosentative of the nearcst Hilli center if special
requirements for chomical resislance have o be mel,

6/26/2017

Not for use
* In anzas immersed in walker
* Not to bo paintod

DATE:

2. Insen backing 3. Apply CP G018 4. Smooth CP 6018 5. Fasten identification
material piate {r required)

JOB NO: SHRLN-001

DWN. BY: Author
CHKD BY: Checker

/

1. Clean gpening 2. insert backwig

maltenal

3. Apply CP 606

4. Smooth CP 606

Ed (atest product information :
www.us. hifti.com

‘ /’. =
5. Fasten wdenthcation 3 5

plate (if requared)

Saving Lives through innovation & education | Hilti Firestop Guide 2005-2006 | 1-800-879-8000 | www.us.hilticom [ | ™o o "

£l ordering information see page:
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CP 604
Self-Leveling Firestop Sealant

Product description

* Self-leveling, single-component, silicone-based firestop sealant for
use with through-penetrations as well as construction joints in
floors.

Product features

» Self-leveling-requires no tooling

* Excellent elongation/compression properties

* Resistant to smoke and water

* Meets 500 cycle requirements (ASTM E 1966 & UL 2079)

+ Smoke, fumes and water resistant

* Mests Class | W-rating requirements

+ Mests LEED™ requirements for indeor environmental quality credit
4 1 Low Emitting Materials, Sealants and Adhesives and 4.2 Paints

CP 604 Technical Data

Saving Lives throughinnovation & education » Hilt Firestop Guide 2001 « Hifti LS. 1-800-879-8000 /wvww.us hilt com 19

18 Savmy Lives through innavation & education » Hiltl Firestop Guida 2001 « Hilti U.S.: 1-800-879-8000 / www.us.hilti com

1. Glean opening 2. Inger backing

mateial

Hilti. Outperform. Outlast.

3. ARply OP 6013

4. SMooth CP 6013

sen identicstion
ciale (I regquirad;

Storage

* Store only in the onginal packaging in a localion
protactad from moisture at a temparature of 40°F to
7°F (5°C b 25°C)

+  (Observe expiration dalke on packaging

Hiltl, Ine, (U.5) 1-800-878-8000 « www.us.hilti.com e en espanol 1-800-879-5000 » Hilti Firestop Systems Guide 2007

Product information

CP 618
Firestop Putty Stick

Product description
* An intumescent, non-hardening, firestop putty for cable and pipse
penetrations

Product features

* Contains no volatile solvents or asbestos
* Easy to re-penetrate

Areas of application

+ Single or bundled cables

* MNon-combustible pipe

* Blank openings

* Rzusable

* Easy to add or subtract cables

CP 618 Technical Data

mation

CP 617, CP 617L & CP 617XL
Firestop Putty Pad

Product description

* A moldable firestop putty designed to help protect electrical outlet

boxes

Product features
* Applied by hand

* Fast installation

Areas of application
* Protection of electrical outlst boxes

For use with

* Gypsum wall assemblies with wood or metal studs

Examples

* Where two outlets are within a single stud/cavity or within 24"

O r

CP 817 Technical Data

FS-ONE
High Performance
Intumescent Firestop Sealant

Product description

* Intumescent (expands when exposed to fire) firestop sealant that
helps protect combustible and non-combustible penetrations for
up to 4 hours fire rating

Product features

= Smoke, gas and water resistant after material has cured
= Contains no halogen, solvents or asbestos

* High fire rating properties

* Water based, sasy to clean

* Protects most typical firestop penetration applications

¢ Can be painted

FS-ONE Technical Data

Chemical basa MNeutral slastic sicona ; Dimansions g Dimensions CP 617 6° x 7" x1/B 15 x 18 x 0.3 ¢rm) * Single component systems available - = -
and Coatings Galor Gray * FAEinbERe Consstency Weldable putty B INERI R oS X BB R 0p o) * Meets LEED™ requirements for indoor environmental quality credit N W?QM-P il i
Aoslicion teroperaline 40 1o 104F (5°C 1o A0°0) T - o Pad CP B1741: 9 x 8 x1/8° (23 % 23 % 0.8 om) i s r qh::rt - s‘em’ el :m : q:; i g ;ri ; o :;u&f:-bn
Arsas of application =kin ferrning lime Apprax 15 min « Concrete, masonry and gypsum wall assemblies e 40T 10 IOF (5'C 1o 367) SN ARl Wi el et Appication Brperaire 107 10 104 (5°C 0 A0°C)
* Sealing construction/expansion joints Curing time Approx 2 mirv3 days ‘ Y anc.ay Cure Non-curing e T P apd:Contings Skin ferming me Approx. 2030 min
¢ Joint movernent capabiity Approx +20% * Wall and floor assemblies rated up to 3 hours Density Approx 148 glent Applcation temporatuing 40°F [6°C) to O6F (36°C) T e
* Metal pipes e —iF 1o AR A0E 0100 reaant ahaion Apprax 220 1o 250°F (104°G 1o 12701 Storage temparatura A0°F [B2) to 104°F (40°C) Areas of application M‘o\.rei".ent- s Azz:::;‘_ g% /3 days
s Cabls bundles Airace buming characteristics  Flame Soreadt 5 Examples Sirface buming characteristics Hame Spreack 5 g‘-‘”’ ;“‘;‘.‘8"?"'“9 ¢ Steel, copper and EMT pipes Exrarean e Ub 15 5.6 tres
: 5 el ) (ASTM E 54-00) Sroke Dsveloprent: 60 5 icath (ASTM EB4-96) Smoke development: § ensty Qe : ; ; ;
* Sealing muitiple penetrations in small or large openings Anprovals WHENE fenon i HeHtan HAd Cats Iee pEeaiee e st vl Sound lranamission dasahealion 49 (Relates 1o speciic consirualion) inturmescent activation Approx. 220°F to 250°F (104°C to 121°C) * Insulated steel and copper pipes {unraniomd): Segatvokine

assemblies

Ternperature resistancs (cured)  -40% to 212°F (400 1o 100°C)

£ Callfomia Siate Fire viarshal Listng Mo, 84851200117 (ASTM E 90-97) Volatis solvents NGNS + Cebin birlies Teropersture resetaion (aured) 407 b0 1ZE(
or use with _ : Listing Ma. 1452-1200:134 * Where steel conduit and EMT penetrate concrete and block wall Approvals . Asteetos finers None . L 84_;’% ol it I
* Concrete floors rated up to 3-hours Al i S Galiformnia State Fire Marshal Lisfing ho. 44 85-1200:111 Surface buming charecteristica  Flame Spread: 5 * Closed or vented plastic pipss 1 velop :

assemblies

Tested in acoordance with s LL 1472 * ASTM E 1066 y City'af Mew York MEA-28-99-M (ASTM E 84-26) Smoke developrment: & o HVAC penetrations ;:;Trﬁ E&}Jng_r*hﬁég) on clasaification 66 (Rslates to specific construction)
Examples . :”"ML 2075%*07 5 i‘im E 214 * \Where blank openings exist in concrete and block wall assemblies Tested in accordance with * UL 1479 Sound fransmission classiication 56 (Relates to spiedfiic construction) erFovels
5 . RS 25 » » ASTRA 1 - -
* Penetrations for metal pipes between floor levels AL TATE (23°C) and 60% relbiive humion « ASTI Eg:f (As‘mfaf: <2, For use with Calferria State Fire Marshal Listing Mo, 4486-1200108
* Construction joints and expansion joints in floors At 73°F (23°C) and BO% relative humidity Gakfomia State Fire Marshal Listing No, 44B85-1200:129 = Concrete, masonry, drywall and wood floor assemblies i:;; :; rlie:r c:@o:;an—e - r:nﬁiiig-gu-m Vol IV
City of New York MEA-102-809- » \Wall and floor assemblies rated up to 4 hours i « ASTM E 514
Testad in sccordance with o ASTM E B4

Installation instructions for CP 604

APPROVED

Notice Application of firestop
* Before handiing, read Malenial Sakety DalaSheetand 2. Inserl 6l of mineral wool {or backer as required).

product label for sale usage and health inlormation 3. Apply firestop over backer,
+ Instructions balow are genaral quidalines — always 4. Allow firastop saalant to lavel. Once cursd, GP 604 ¢ Concenlraled acids and lyesdalkalis destmoy silicona

refer lo the applicable drawing in the UL Fire
Resistance Dirsciory or Hilll Firestop Systems Guide
for complets installadon information

Opening

1. Claan the opaning. Surfaces to which GP 604 will
be applied should be cleaned of loose debris, dirt,
oll, wax and grease. The surface should be
moistune and rost e,

Chemical resistance
+ Al room kmperature the cured silloone seaant is be met.

can only b removedd meschanically,

5. For mainkenance reasons, a penatration seal could
be permanantly marked with an identification plate.
In such A casa, mark tha idantification plate and
Exsten itin & visible position next to the seal

Iyes/alkalis as well as commenialy avalable
cleaning aganta and disinfactants (@cept those
containing locine).

rubber over time

+ Solvenls and minaral olls cause cumd silicons o
swell. Consequenlly, proper funcioning of the
saalant should be checked alter exposume o a
solvent or mineral oil. Please contact your local
sales representative or he nearest Hill Cenler it
special requiremeants for chemical resistance have o

reskstan L for a shorl lime to diluled (15%) acids and

Joint installation: For floor applications. Not o be usad In walls,

Not for use
* In amas immersed in waker

+ Not to be painted

{5°C) to 77°F (25°C)
+  Obsarve explration dale on packaging

1. Ciean opaning

2. Inent bacieng matenal
Compressed per UL

9. Apply CF 604
tooling required

4, Sall laveis — no

5. Fasten mentification
plale (1 required)

Installation instructions for CP 618

Notice 3. Install CP 518 Firestop Pulty to the raquired depth,

* Bafore handling, read Material Salkety DataSheet and
product label for sale usags and haalih inlomeation.

*  Instructions below are general guidelines — ahvays 4. Smooth CP 618 pully,
refer o the applicable drawing in the UL Fire
Resislance Dirclory or Hilll Firesiop Syslems Guide
for compilete installaion information

Opening 6.

1. Clean Ihe: opening: Surfaces to which CP 618 will

FILL, W0 OF CAMTY MATERIAL
FOR USE IN THRCL ATION
FIRESTOP
¢ a'-IEE-I'. FIRE RESISTANCG cTol

APPROVED
G6YT

5. For malntenance masons, a panatration saal can ba
permanently marked with an identiication plate and
taskenad In a visible position nexct to the saal
Re-installation (not showny: Remove and re-install
CP 618 Firestop Putly as needed.

Not for use

making sure thal the pully contacts all surtaces o *  In aras exposed to watsr
provicle tha gmatest adhesion.

Storage
*  Store only in the original packaging al temporatures
A0°F to 104°F {(5°C o 40°C)

b applied shoulkd be cleanaed ol loose debris, dirt,
oil, molsturs, frost and wax. gy,

Application of firesiop pulty

1. Cean opaning

2. Sliee CP 618 to ba

3. Pack in P16 4. Smoath CP 818 &, Fasten insiallabion piste

PRk INlg Gpening Trom o requre
Sk foplional Shesve)

Installation instructions for CP 617

Notice 2
*  Bafore handling, read Malerial Salely Dalasheat and
product labal for sats usace and health intormation.
* Instructions below am genaral guidalings — always
mer 1 the applicable drawing in the UL Fire
Rosistanco Diroctory or Hill Firostop Systanes Guido
for complab Installation intormeation

Application of firestop putty

1. Remaove labal from one sicke of pad, Fora 1 to ?
heur fire rating, one G 617 pad Is recuined,
Exposod side of pad is placed against bosx.

Adhons pad lo side of the box, overlapping the stud
and all edges of the box. When drywall is Installed:
i pad info gap belweon elecincal box and gypsum
boarc slightly ovorlapping the innor wall bosand
surlace, When drywall will be instaled lator: overlap
Tront ke of elecincal box so thal CP 617 will be

AL 73F (23°C) and B0% ralative humidity

WALL OPENING FHOTECTIVE MATERIAL |
FIRE RESISTANCE CLASSIFICATION |
i CATEGORY IN
TANGE QIRECTORY
BEY7

¢ APPROVED

5. Roemove othor sido of labael, To halp prevent passage
ol cold smoke, CP 6817 may opltionally be placed
inta insice of elecincal condull Wlings.

Not for use
+ In areas axposed o waler

comprassed aound odges of box as gypsum board Storage

15 Inslatled.

3, Reshape CP 617 lo fit around conduil or cables.
4, Prass CP 617 lo 4l sicks of elecinical box. Trim

*  Shom only In the arginal packaging In a location at
lempsaratures 40°F {5°C) 1o 104°F (40°C)

axcass at comears and apply to conclult fittings

Examples
* Sealing around plastic pipe penetrations in fire rated construction

* Sealing around combustible and non-combustible penatrations in
fire rated construction

Installation instructions for FS-ONE

At T3 (237C) and §0% refathe Rurmidity

FiLL, VOID GR CAMTY MATE RIAL M
FOR LSSE IN THROUGH-PENETRATICN .

FIRESTOPR SYSTEMS SYITES COESATIELE
% Wser L FIRE RESISTANGE DIRECTORY

6EY7 APPROVED

Notice 4, Smoothing of flrastop soatant: To complote the soal,

*  Boforo handing, read Malorid Safely DataSheol and
product kabel lor sak usage and health informaation.

¢ Instructions below am genoral guidelines — abways
rfor o the applicable drawing in the UL Fire

o

tool immaediately to give a smooth appearance.
Excoss soalanl, prior lo Guring, can bo deaned
away from adlacant surfacas and tools with watar.

. Laave complatad seal undisturbad for 48 hours,

Rasistance Directory or Hlll Fireslop Systems Gulde 6 For malntenance reasons, a penelration seal could

for complele installation information

Opening
1. Claan the opening. Surlaces o which FS-ONE will be

applied should be cleanad of loose debris, dirl, oil, Not for use

b pormanently marked with an icdentification plate.
Insuch a case, mark the identiication plate and
taston i in & visible position next o he seal.

molsture, rost and wax. Structures supporting +  High mowmant expansion joints

pemetrating itoms must boe nstalled in compliance o Undorwater

e TS 2. Inskall he prescribed backing malerial, If required. connecled lo the box. with local building and oloctrical standands.
o I8 Storage )
> * Store only In the original packaging in a location Application of firestop sealant
'\“f e protcted from moisture at a lmperature of 40°F A REVBR SR pUIGRIN] DICKIN G et fipe el

dopth lo oblain the desired rating (it required). Loave
suticlent depth lor applying FS-ONE.

3. Appikcation of fisestop sealant: Apply FS-ONE to the
racuiract copth In orclor ko obtain the dasird firo rating.

2. Pack mineral waal. 3. Apply FS-ONE.

*  On materials where oll, plasticizers or solvents may
bleed i.e. impragnaled wood, oil based seals, gren
or parlially wlcanized rubber

¢ Inany panetration othar than thosa apacifically
describad In this manual or the tast reports

Storage

* Slom only in the original packaging In a location
protected rom molstum al kmperalures baebwesn
40°F (5°C) and B6'F (30°C)

+  Obsarva expiration date on the packaging

2

REVISIONS

Revision Description

TP HOME 22 UNIT

APTS. 2152

TP Home LLC
2152 N 185TH ST.

N
%)
=
<C
I_
Ll
O
o
O
I_
%)
LL]
o
LL

Syzam i Maka sum FS-ONE contacts all surtacas 1o provica 1. Clan apsning. 6. Lodva campictod & Facten idertfication
< ? e i s o f i meadmum achosion. For dication of FS-ONE uso a [URLE T sl undsturted for 48 plate ¢ regquinedl
Through Penetration Installation (Top View): For fioor applications. Not lo be U"’ﬁd_ln walls. I, Ramowes labsl frem one 2 Adhers GP G617 10 3, Reshaps GP G171t & Aemove other side of " e X hours.
a ldo of CPG1T application arcng B it standlard caulkdng gun, foll pack gun, bulk loadar ancd PRINT DATE:
e bulk gun. With FS-ONE buckats, Graco type sealant .
9 . . puimges mey bo used, (Contact pump manuias umr for 2/15/2021 12:47:53 PM
Q salec
i - ; propar selkec on)
= ’ HIiitl Firestop ’ Hiitl Firestop ’ Hiitl Firestop
Saving Lives Saving Lives Saving Lives
S [ g - B Svonn movation " AR] vengn imevation ommtoe | Tt SISO | Torom  Chwemowe | Shom O SHEET NO.
logling requirad Plate (f requined) L and education L and education L and education TRguined) ~ONE. |::\“ dr o :m.;m;“.]al. on plate

Hilti. Outperform. Outlast.

Hilti, Inc. (U5 1-800-879-8000 » www.us hilti.com * &n espariol 1-800-879-5000 # Hilti Firestop Systems Guide 2007

Hilti. Outperform. Outlast.

Hilti, Inc. (U.S) 1-800-879-8000 « www.us hilti.com * &n espafiol 1-800-879-5000 « Hilti Firestop Systems Guide 2007

Hilti. Outperform. Outlast.

Hilti, Ine. (U.5.) 1-800-879-8000 » www.us.hilti.com  &n espanol 1-800-879-5000 » Hilti Firestop Systems Guide 2007

Hilti, Inc. (U.S) 1-800-879-8000 » www.us hilti.com ® &n espariol 1-800-879-5000 » Hilti Firestop Systems Guide !

Hilti. Outperform. Outlast.
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X A |. Floor-Celling Assembly — The | hr fire-rated solid or trussed lumber joist floor-celling assembly shall be constructed of the materials and in the 3. Fill, Vod or Cawity Materials*-Sealant — Min 3/4 . (19 mm) thickness of sealant applied within the annulus flush with the top surface of the floor or ‘ ’ ’ (I_) Oq-') 0
manner specified n the ndividual L500 Series Floor-Celling Designs in the UL Fire Resistance Directory. The general construction features of the sole plate and min 5/8 . (16 mm) thickness of sealant applied within the annulus flush with the bottom surface of gypsum board or lower top plate. A — g
floor-celling assembly are summarized below: min 1/2 . (13 mm) diameter bead of sealant applied at the penetrant/subflooring or sole plate mterface and the penetrant/gypsum board or top 4 n o
A. Flooring System — Lumber or plywood subfloor with finish floor of lumber, plywood or Floor Topping Mixture* as specified in the individual plate interface at pont contact locations. q) < - %
Floor-Celling Design. Max diam of opening shall be 5 in. (127 mm). HILTI CONSTRUCTION CHEMICALS, DIV OF HILTI INC — CP 606 Flexible Firestop Sealant, F5-One Sealant. N
@ B. Wood Joists* — Nom |0 . (254 mm) deep (or deeper) lumber, steel or combination lumber and steel joists, trusses or Structural Wood *Bearing the UL Classification Mark 0 -
L ] Members® with bridging as required and with ends firestopped. m
- C. Gypsum Board® — Min 5/8 in. (16 mm) thick as specified in the ndividual Floor-Celling Design. Gypsum board secured to wood joists or furring
— channels as specified in the individual Floor-Celling Design. Max diam of opening shall be 5 in. (127 mm). D
SECTION A-A | A. Chase Wall — (Optional, Not Shown) — The through penetrants (Item 2) may be routed through a | hr fire rated single, double or staggered wood
stud/gypsum board chase wall. Depth of chase wall stud cavity to be min /2 n. greater than diameter of opening cut in sole and top plates to
accommodate the through penetrant (Item 2). The chase wall shall be constructed of the materials and in the manner specified in the indvdual U300
| Floor or Wall Assembly - Min 4-1/2 n. thick renforced Iightweght or normal weight D. Max 24 fibers 12 1. diam fiber optic cable Series Wall and Partition Designs in the UL Fire Resistance Directory and shall include the following construction features:
(100-150 pcf) concrete. Wall may also be constructed of any UL Classified ~ Concrete Blocks®. E. Max 3/C No. |2 AWG metal-clad cable. A»[f’r:g: ;Uiom 2by4mn. (51 by 102 mm), 2by 6. (51 by 152 mm), 2 by 8 in. (51 by 203 mm) or double nom 2 by 4 . (51 by 102 mm)
Max ciam of opening 15 4 in. F. Max 3/C with ground 2/0 AWG copper conductor SER cable with cross-linked polyethylene B. Sole Plate — Nom 2 by 4 . (51 by 102 mm), 2 by 6 1. (51 by 152 mm) or 2 by & . (5 by 203 mm) lumber plates or double riom 2 by 4
See Concrete Blocks (CAZT) in the Fire Resistance Directory for names of manufacturers. (XLPE) msulation and polyvinyl chloride (PVC) jacket.
i ] n. (51 by 102 mm) lumber plates tightly butted together. Circular opening to be centered in sole plate. Sole plate to be min | in. (25mm) wider
2. Steel Sleeve (Optional) - Nom 4 n. diam (or smaller) Schedule 40 (or heavier) steel G. RGIU coaxial cable with polyethylene (PE) msulation and polyvinyl chloride (PVC) jacket than diam of opening. Max diam of opening in sole plate 15 5 . (140 mm)
sleeve, cast or grouted into floor or wall assembly, flush with both surfaces of floor or wall having a max outside diameter of V2 in. penng. pening P ' '
ssembly 4. Frrestop System The detals of the firestop system shll be 25 follows: C. Top Plate — The double top plate shall consist of two nom 2 by 4 in. (51 by 102 mm), 2 by 6. (51 by 152 mm) or 2 by 8 n. (51 by 203
) ‘ B ' mm) lumber plates or double nom 2 by 4 n. (51 by 102 mm) lumber plates tightly butted together. Circular opening to be centered in top plate.
3. Cables Aggregate cross-sectional area of cables in sleeve or opening to be min 25% to A. Packing Material Min. 4 1n. thickness of min 4 pct mineral wool batt nsulation firmly by
Top plate to be min | in. (25mm) wider than diam of opening. Max diam of opening n top plate 15 5-1/2 . (140 mm). =
max 60% of the cross-sectional area inside the sleeve or opening. The annular space between packed into opening as a permanent form. Packing material to be recessed from top i N =
D. Gypsum Board” — Thickness, type, number of layers and fasteners shall be as specified n individual Wall and Partition Design. zl o = &
cables and periphery of opening shall be min of O in. (point contact) to max |-7/8 . surface of floor or from both surfaces of wall as required to accommodate the required J « o 3§
2. Through Penetrants — One metallic pipe, condutt or tubing, to be nstalled concentrically or eccentrically within the opening. The diam of the ¥l o = 9
Cables to be ngudly supported on both sides of floor or wall assembly. Any combination of the thickness of fill matenial opening shall be | . larger than the nom diam of the penetrant. The annular space between the pipe, conduit or tubing and the periphery of opening I 9 3| §
following types and sizes of cable may be used: B. Fill, Void or Cavity Materials*-Caulk - Min 1/2 1n. thickness of fill material applied shall be min O . ( o;nt contact) to max 7/ n. . (22 mm). Pive .comdmt or to be raidly supvorted 0;1 both sides of floor-celing assembly. The n e < O
A. Max 300 parr No. 24 AWG copper conductor telephone cables with polyvinyl chlonde (PVC) within the annulus, flush with top surface of floor or with both surfaces of wall. At the tollowina types andlg sz¢5 of metallic pves coﬁ(;unﬁ or tuiomp rr;a be vsed: gty =ty ? v 5 > @
insulation and jacket. point contact location between penetrant and sleeve or concrete, a min 1/2 . diam A Cog Zf Tube — Nom 4 1n (IOZPrim)!d\am (or 5maHer)Tq eyL (oruheavwrer) covver tube i w9
B. Max 500 kemil cable with polyvinyl chloride (PVC) insulation and jacket. bead of fill material applied at the sleeve/cables or concretelcables interface on the top B‘ Copper Poe — Nom 4 1n ' (102 mm) diam (or smaller) Rzpu\ar (or heavier) coPP . e‘ ol 35 = 5
C. Max 7/C No. 12 AWG copper conductor power cable with polyvinyl chloride (PVC) surface of floor or both surfaces of wall. L oppen TP ' a PPer pipe. ‘ ‘
nsulation and jacket HILTI CONSTRUCTION CHEMICALS. DIV OF C. Steel Pipe — Nom 4 n. (102 mm) chlam (or smaller) Schedule 10 (or heavier) steel pipe.
' HILT] INC P e06 F\exub\é Fireston Sealant D. Iron Pipe — Nom 4 1n. (102 mm) cham (or smaller) cast or ductile iron pive.
*Beanng the UL Classification Mark P E. Condut — Nom 4 in. (102 mm) diam (or smaller) steel electrical metallic tubing (EMT) or steel condutt.
<
8
| =
® 0}55/ 5 /<<\ P Reproduced by HILTI, Inc. Courtesy of c}?‘%s ,L‘/% §
E]Dl—l——| D Reproduced by HILTI, Inc. Courtesy of / //’/é// Underwriters Laboratories, Inc. p
Underwriters Laboratories, Inc. % 7 . October 09, 2006 n '8
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System No. C-AJ-1453 0 @) System No. W-L-1297 %
F Rating - 2 fir 2 [ Ratings -- | and 2 Hr (See Item 1) =
TRating — 1/4 Hr © =
3 - I A T Rating - O Hr
L Rating At Ambient -- Less Than | CFM/sq ft L Rating at Ambient - Less than | CFM/Sq Ft
L Rating At 400 F -- 4 CFM/sq ft . . L Rating at 400° F -- Less than | CFM/Sq Ft
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SECTION A-A I. Floor-ceiling assembly - UL L500 Series Design 3. Firestopping - FlameSafe FS 1900 Series %a\ant. 2 N — IE(“?
[ A Min. 3/4 n. lumber or plywood subfloor with a FlameSafe FSWS 100 Wrap Strip. M O . .5 —
max. 3 in. diameter penetrant opening. 3A. At floor surface, apply FS 1900 3/4 in. deep I U) E —
into annular space and add 2 3/6 n. crown. I Wall Assembly -- The | or 2 hr fire rated gypsum board/stud wall assembly shall be constructed of the materials and in the manner specified in the I_ Q
1B Nomra 24101n. betber josts r tisses vt U300, UA00 or V400 Seres Wal snt Pation Desigre i the UL Fre Resetarce Drectory an sl nclue he folowns corsiruct n I+ o
Individua . and Partition Designs n Ir iIstance Directory and shall inclu ollowing construction
|. Floor or Wall Assembly — Min 4-1/2 . thick remforced lightweight or normal weight (100-150 pcf) concrete. Wall may also be constructed of any {wood or stec) 3B. At celing surface wrap one layer of FSWS 100 features. i ! i ol o 3
Uk Cla;ame(d: Concret;l B\Eckazl\ﬁax dlam of OP@; mg > ? 7o m. D ; I IC. One layer of gypsum wallboard capable of ‘anrt(;u:inzin:trrjttrjj:wi(/izxw.‘nth bmealci;ncqeﬁxa:e:;jace A. Studs - Wall framing shall consist of either wood studs or steel channel studs. Wood studs to consist of nom 2 by 4 . (51 by 102 mm) I_ < — o
> Vet ee Concrete Blocks (CAZT) category n the Fire Resistance Directory for names of manufacturers. providing a | hr. rating or two layers of P Ehh 9 ' lumber spaced 16 in. (406 mm) OC. Steel studs to be min 2-1/2 in. (64 mm) wide and spaced max 24 in. (610 mm) OC. [¥p)
. Metallic Sleeve -- (Optional) Nom 32 in. diam (or smaller) Schedule 40 (or heavier) steel sleeve cast or grouted into floor or wall assembly, flush with aypsum wallboard capable of provdig a 2 hr. B. Gypsum Board" - Nom 5/8 n. (16 mm) thick, 4 ft (1.22 m) wide with square or tapered edges. The gypsum board type, thickness, number of 1
floor or wall surfaces. 3C. At celling surface, apply FS 1900 sealant 5/6 in. -
3. Through Penetrants -- One metallic pipe, condutt or tubing to be installed concentrically or eccentrically within the firestop system. Pipe, condutt or o decp nto anmular space and add & 300 . ‘Sye”i T afnd o Ay e e e 00, AL or YO0 Senes Besan n e e Resetnce =
: - ) : ) rectory. Max diam of opening 15 32 1n. (613 mm). —
tt;]b‘nmg to beor'@‘dW 5UIZPOFtted tO”t both S‘Jd?/E;&Of HOTC;F a{STmb\y'tThe ann{u\ar Space dbetwee: E‘I’e CO”dbU‘t or Zulb‘”% and the periphery of the opening o The hourly F Rating of the firestop system 1s equal to the hourly fire rating of the wall assembly n which 1t 15 nstalled. L
shall be min O in. (poit contact) to max |-7/8 in. The following types of pipe, condutt or tubing may be vsed: 2. Penetrant 2. Through Penetrant -- One metallic pipe, conduit or tubing mstalled concentrically or eccentrically within the firestop system. Pipe, condutt or tubing ()
A. Steel Pipe - Nom 30 1. diam (or smaller) Schedule 10 (or heavier) steel pipe. 2A. Max. 2 n. rigid nonmetalic condutt, ABS, Notes may be nstalled at an angle not greater than 45 degrees from perpendicular. Pipe, condutt or tube to be nigidly supported on both sides of wall =
B. Iron Pipe -- Nom 30 in, diam (or smaller) cast or ductile ron pipe. PVC, or CPVC piping 2 an open (vented) 1. This system drawing 15 provided to aid i the mstallabion assembly. The annular space between the pipe, conduit or tube and periphery of the opening shall be min O in (O mm, point contact) to max 2 . (5| LLI
g- gOﬂjUIE - ,'::Ofﬂj n. j\am EOF 5ma|\‘\er; Wtqldft‘e@‘twﬂ‘du‘i H » or closed system. aﬂ”{jjﬂ@a‘fgﬁ‘m of the UL listed design. The user shall refer back to the UL listed design for complete mm) in 2 hr fire rated walls and mn O n (O mm, point contact) to max | n. (25 mm) in | hr fire rated walls. The following types and sizes of metallic —
. Condutt -- Nom 4 n. diam (or smaller) steel electrical metallic condut. iy - . , condutt or tub b d:
E. Copper Tubing -- Nom & n. dam (or smaller) Type L (or heavier) copper tubing. Annular space - 5/ in. nominal at celling and e s e ppese P‘i\e.%tceoe? ;"PCO_V_ Klo(;m;g m(.3 (U;ZZ mm) dham (or smaller) Schedule 40 (or heavier) steel pipe g
F. Copper Pipe -- Nom € in. diam (or smaller) Regular (or heavier) copper pipe. floor surface. 2. System design evalvated to the UL 1479 (ASTM E814) Frre B. Iron Pipe — Nom 30 in. (762 mm) ciam (or smaler) cast or ductle iron pie. ' wn
4. Firestop System -- The firestop system shall consist of the following: et offrosgfrferesanon fresices C. Condutt -- Nom 4 in. (102 mm) d ller) steel electrical metallic tubing (EMT) or 6 in. diam steel conduit
A. Packing Material -- Min 4 n. thickness of min 4 pcf mineral wool batt msulation firmly packed into the opening as a permanent form. Packing 3. Please refer to the UL fire Resistance Directory for D' Com . T bom N - (6 (Tg)g \an; (dor STa 0 :auceﬂeec [‘?3 n;e ’ |c) ong | . b) ore g siee conau =
material to be recessed from the top surface of the floor to accommodate the required thickness of fill material components requring UL classification. E'COPPHPU € “N ome m‘“ 50 mn; J \am( or 5maH e; Rylﬂe‘ (or heavwer) copper tube. 5:
. : . Copper Pipe -- Nom € in. mm) diam (or smaller) Reqgular (or heavier) copper pipe.
B. fil, Void or C?V‘ty Materials" Sealant — Min 1/2 n. thickness of fill matenal applied within the annulus, flush with top surface of floor. At point GRACE . W.R. Grace ¢ Co. - Comn 3. Fill, Void or Cavity Material*-Sealant - Min 5/8 . (16 mm) or 1-1/4 . (32 mm) thickness of fill matenal applied within the annulus, flush with both —
contact, a min V4 n. diameter bead of fill matenal shall be applied at the pipefsleeve mterface on the top surface of the floor or both surfaces of COthI’UCfIOn PrOd UCfS 62 Whittermore Ave surfaces of wall, for | hr and 2 hr fire rated wall assemblies, respectively. A min 1/2 n. (13 mm) diam bead of filll matenal shall be applied at the <C
wall. eston Ao S Cambndge, MA 02140 pipe/wall nterface at the point contact location. L
. HlLtT:] CSLNgTﬁUfCTf?N CJET'CAL& DIV OF HILTHINC -- CP 606 Flexible Frestop Sealant resiop %@mﬂ Y T —— roeet *;Sf”ggo%z3jﬁ;9e HILTI CONSTRUCTION CHEMCIALS, DIV OF HILTI INC - CP606 Flexible Firestop Sealant ' w
earing the assification Mar , ameSate rap Stn , 1 617-498- .
g meatl Product:  ponoeaic F2 1900 Sent Seatnt Installer: E-mal mfo@famesste.com Bearing the UL Classification Mark
SS I,C F Ratmq: | ¢ 2 HOUR Approva\: The nformation here 15 based on testing performed by nationally I PRINT DATE:
® recognized testing laboratories, but we do not warrant the results 2/15/2021 12:47:55 PM
Reproduced by HILTI, Inc. COUFtCﬁy of § /% UL System: FC2084 Date: to be obtained. Please read all statements, recommendations or ® R@Produc@d by HILTI, Inc. Courtegy of \?‘SS /C/
Underwriters Laboratomeﬁ, Inc. suggestions in conunction with our Conditions of Sale which Und £ Laborat | (@) %
October 26. 2002 C US Grace DW@ # FCo084 Rev.# 000 apply to all goods 5up]7hedf by us. No 5}1tatememt,, refcommendat\on n 6’0\'\/’3 €rs Oa3 05%8265’ nc.
s : r suggestion 1s intended for any vse which would infringe an
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